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1 Foreword 
The ‘2009 Approved Schedule of Fees and Charges’ outlines all fees that may be charged by RMIT 
for enrolment or other engagement with RMIT during 2009.  This document is published annually 
under the authority of the RMIT University Council.  All fees in this schedule and appendices are 
subject to alteration by Council without notice.  All approved changes will be recorded in the 
addendum of this document and posted on www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/schedules.  

Only fees that have been approved by the Vice-Chancellor (or delegate) can be charged to students 
or persons; fees not approved are illegal and cannot be either charged nor collected.  Only approved 
fees listed in this document and appendices are configured in the University’s student administration 
database.  All student fees must be charged through the University’s student administration database 
unless otherwise approved by Financial Services.   

All fees and charges listed in this schedule and appendices have been approved by the Vice-
Chancellor, and endorsed by Financial Services.  Any questions about this document should be 
referred to the Deputy Director, Business Advisory or Manager, Student Financials in Financial 
Services. 

In broad terms, there are three categories of fees charged by RMIT:   

1. Tuition fees for Higher Education and TAFE students, studying in a Commonwealth or State 
Government supported place, or as a full fee-paying domestic or international student.  This 
includes student contributions or tuition contributions. 

2. Material fees and charges associated with courses and subjects offered by the University.  
These include fees or charges associated with field trips, goods or services which are used to 
produce items that become the physical property of students, lecture notes and reading 
material.  In most instances, these charges are not compulsory and are optional at the 
student’s discretion.   

3. Administrative fees and charges.  Administrative fees include fees for parking, library fines, 
penalties for late payment or late enrolment, graduation ceremonies, etc. 

The following sections provide a list of the fees and conditions that may apply to fees charged to 
students or persons for enrolment or other engagement with RMIT during 2009. 

Fee information is also provided on the RMIT website www.rmit.edu.au/programs/fees 

2 Application of 2009 Approved Schedule of Fees and Charges 
All students or persons who enrol at RMIT for studies in the 2009 academic year, or who otherwise 
engage with RMIT in 2009 (e.g. graduation, car parking, apply for admission, etc) are subject to the 
fees and charges detailed in this document.  

All students who undertake their studies at RMIT in the 2009 calendar year are required to complete 
an enrolment form or enrol online.  Completion of an enrolment form or online enrolment is a 
declaration that binds a student to the rules and obligations of this approved schedule of fees and 
charges (inclusive of amendments as approved by Council). 

A student or person is liable for the resulting financial obligation from the application of their enrolment 
or other action pursuant to this approved schedule of fees and charges.  The financial obligation to 
pay tuition fees will remain unless withdrawal of enrolment is made via the approved process prior to 
the semester financial deadlines advised.   

www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/schedules
www.rmit.edu.au/programs/fees
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2.1 Creation of financial liability 
Financial liability for all Tuition and Administrative fees and charges are created at the point of 
enrolment.  Students become liable for Material fees upon signed agreement and/or receipt of the 
corresponding goods or service. 

2.2 Cessation of financial liability 
Financial liability only ceases upon withdrawal from a subject or course by the appropriate date.  
Withdrawal from a course using Enrolment Online, lodgement of an approved Enrolment Variation, 
Leave of Absence or Cancellation of Enrolment form with RMIT University or RMIT Training are the 
only mechanisms to withdraw from a course or program of study.  Failure to lodge the appropriate 
request before the semester financial penalty deadline will result in the tuition liability remaining and 
the appropriate debt recovery actions will be enforced. 

 

3 Tuition fees 
3.1 Annual fees 
Program and course tuition fees for non-Commonwealth and non-State Government supported 
students who commence their program in 2009 are held constant only for 2009.   

RMIT University reserves the right to annually adjust program tuition fees.  Changes to program 
tuition fees will be applied at the beginning of each calendar year.  In 2009, the annual tuition price 
increase is capped at 7.5%.  For Higher Education fees, tuition fees are rounded up to the nearest 
$5.00 per credit point increment, and so the actual fee increase may exceed 7.5%.  Similarly, for 
VET/TAFE students the program annual fees are rounded to the nearest $250, and so the actual fee 
increase may exceed 7.5%.  

Students who commenced their program in semester 2, 2003 or earlier (term 0350 or prior) will 
continue to be charged according to the terms and conditions existing at the time of their initial 
enrolment in that program.  In other words, these student fees will continue to be "pipelined" for the 
duration of their continuous enrolment in the program they commenced in semester 2, 2003 or earlier. 
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3.2 Standard or average load 
Annual tuition fees are based upon standard or average load (total program load ÷ program duration) 
and normal progression, with pro-rata fees applying to non-standard loads. 

The standard measure of a full-time student load in Higher Education is 48 credit points per semester.  
Unlike Higher Education, TAFE programs do not conform to a standard load per semester; the annual 
fees for TAFE programs are therefore based on a calculation of total program fees (at current year 
prices) divided by program duration. 

TAFE tuition fees are configured at the level of SCH and students are therefore invoiced according to 
their enrolled load at the program price set for the corresponding calendar year.  To illustrate, a 
program requiring 1,500 nominal student contact hours (SCH) over two (2) years may require 
students to undertake 700 SCH in the first year and the balance of 800 SCH in the second year.  The 
student will therefore be invoiced for 700 SCH in the first year at the fee set for that calendar year and 
800 SCH for the second year at the new calendar year rate.  The fee invoiced for each semester may 
also vary between semesters as the enrolment requirements in TAFE Programs varies between 
semesters.  

Over the full duration of the program, the total program tuition fee will be the fee quoted (subject to 
annual adjustments).  TAFE fees may be in excess of the total program tuition fees (including annual 
adjustments) if the student chooses non-standard electives or if a student enrols in subjects in 
addition to the normal program load. 
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3.3 Higher Education – Commonwealth Supported Place (CSP) 
A Commonwealth Supported Place (CSP) is a Higher Education place which the Commonwealth 
Government makes a partial financial contribution.  CSP students are required to pay the remaining 
cost of their place (called a student contribution) according to the units of study undertaken.  CSP 
students may be eligible for HECS Higher Education Loan Programme (HECS-HELP) assistance to 
help them pay their student contribution amounts (see 3.3.3). 

A student is a CSP student only if they have received confirmation from RMIT that they have been 
offered a Commonwealth Supported Place, and the student accepts that place. 

Only students who meet citizenship requirements may be eligible for a CSP.  That is, they are  

• an Australian citizen;  

• a New Zealand citizen who will be resident in Australia for the duration of their unit of study;  

• the holder of a humanitarian visa who will be resident in Australia for the duration of their unit of 
study; or 

• the holder of a permanent visa who will be resident in Australia for the duration of their unit of 
study. 

The student contribution amount a student is liable for per course (subject) is based on the load of 
study and the discipline of each course (subject).  Each discipline falls within one of five student 
contribution bands (detailed below).   

Student contribution amounts are charged upon a semester basis.  Each semester all CSP students 
are issued a Commonwealth Assistance Notice (CAN) after the published census date that details the 
student contribution amounts and any payments made for each enrolled course. 

CSP students, if eligible for HELP (Higher Education Loan Programme) (see 3.3.2), have the 
following payment options: 

• Make a full up-front payment of 80% of the student contribution amount for all of their units or 
courses and receive a 20% discount; 

• Pay part of their student contribution amounts up-front, receive a 20% HECS-HELP discount for 
any payments totalling $500 or more, and obtain a loan for the remainder; or  

• Obtain a loan for the full amount of their student contribution amount.   

The Student Learning Entitlement (SLE), measured in equivalent full-time student load (EFTSL), gives 
a person access to a Commonwealth Supported Place.  All CSP students are entitled to seven years 
of equivalent full-time study in a Commonwealth Supported Place. 

The Australian Government’s Going to uni website www.goingtouni.gov.au contains links to the 
Australian Government’s myUniAssist website.  Stage 1 of the myUniAssist website is designed to 
help students monitor their ordinary Student Learning Entitlement (SLE) and FEE-HELP balances.  
Later stages of the Australian Government’s myUniAssist website will include students’ scholarships 
and OS-HELP records, and the units of study for which students have incurred a HELP debt or used 
SLE. 

http://www.goingtouni.gov.au/
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3.3.1 Calculating the student contribution 
CSP students are required to pay a student contribution amount that, depending upon eligibility, may 
be paid upfront or deferred through the HECS-HELP scheme.   

The student contribution amount for a course is based on the student contribution band that the 
course falls within (see Table 1 below) and the EFTSL weight of the course as a proportion of a full-
time standard load (i.e. student contribution band x EFTSL course weight). 

The weight of courses is measured as a proportion of a full-time student load (1 EFTSL) and can also 
be measured in credit points.  A full time load for Higher Education students at RMIT is equivalent to 
96 credit points.  Some programs, such as double degrees, may require the student to enrol in more 
than 96 credit points in some or all years of the program.   

It is important to note that the student contribution bands are determined by the individual unit of study 
(which RMIT calls a course), not the program or degree.  That is, if a student enrols in a nursing 
course and an accounting course as part of a Bachelor of Nursing program, the nursing course will be 
charged in Band PN and the accounting course will be charged in Band 2.   

More detailed information regarding calculation of student contribution amounts is provided on the 
RMIT website www.rmit.edu.au/programs/fees. 

Table 1: Maximum student contribution amount by student contribution band 

Student Contribution Band  Maximum student contribution amount for 
a place in 2009 

(1 EFTSL or 96 credit points) 
Band PE: National Priorities—Education $4,162 

Band PN: National Priorities—Nursing $4,162 

Band PM: National Priorities—Mathematics and Statistics  $4,162 

Band PS: National Priorities—Science $4,162 

Band 1: (humanities, behavioural science, social studies, 
clinical psychology, foreign languages, visual and performing 
arts) 

$5,201 

Band 2: (computing, built environment, health, engineering 
surveying, agriculture) 

$7,412 

Band 3: (accounting, administration, economics, commerce, 
law, dentistry, medicine, veterinary sciences)  

$8,677 

Notes on Table 1: 
National Priorities: The maximum student contribution amount for mathematics, statistics and science units of 
study for students commencing on or after 1 January 2009 is subject to an amendment to the Higher Education 
Support Act 2003.  The maximum student contribution amount will also apply to continuing students who 
transfer to a Natural and Physical Sciences course of study from a non Natural and Physical Sciences course of 
study.  The new reduced maximum student contribution amount is set at the national priority level of $4,162.  
For pre-2009 students, the maximum student contribution amount that may be charged for mathematics, 
statistics and science units in 2009 is $7,412 (ie Band 2). 

Pre-2008 students: For Commonwealth supported students commencing their studies prior to 
1 January 2008, the maximum student contribution amount that may be charged for Accounting, 
Administration, Economics and Commerce units in 2009 is $7,412 (ie Band 2) 

http://www.rmit.edu.au/browse;ID=5ja12ow74p8w1
http://www.rmit.edu.au/programs/fees
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3.3.2 Pre-2008 students 
For students who commenced from 1 January 2008 the contribution amounts for units of study in 
accounting, administration, economics and commerce were changed to the same maximum as 
applies under HESA for law, medicine, dentistry and veterinary science (or band 3). 

Student who commenced prior to 2008 will continue to pay the previous maximum student 
contribution amount ($7,412 in 2009, or band 2 indexed for later years) until the end of 2012.  All 
students in these disciplines will be covered by the same maximum student contribution amounts in 
HESA from 2013. 

Some pre-2005 HECS students (see section 3.3.3) who have not completed their course when the 
pre-2005 transitional arrangements finish at the end of 2008 may be eligible to continue under the 
pre-2008 provisions.  However, a pre-2005 HECS student who did not undertake any CSP study 
between 1 January 2005 and 31 December 2007 are not pre-2008 student.   

A person is a pre-2008 student for a unit of study if: 

• the person commenced a course of study with a provider before 1 January 2008 and was a 
Commonwealth supported student in relation to a unit of study in that course; and 

• the person did not complete the course by 31 December 2007, or if they completed the course, it 
was: 

- an enabling course undertaken in 2007; or 
- the related course for an honours course of study and they are undertaking the honours 
  course of study; and 

• the period over which the person is undertaking the unit of study ends on or before 31 December 
2012; and 

• the person is not a pre-2005 HECS student in 2008 (see section 4.2); and 

• the unit of study would have been in the accounting, administration, economics or commerce 
funding cluster repealed by Schedule 2 of the Higher Education Legislation Amendment (2007 
Budget Measures) Act 2007.  

To be a pre-2008 student there is no requirement that the course a student was undertaking as a 
Commonwealth supported student prior to 2008 was a course in accounting or related disciplines or 
that the student has undertaken units of study in accounting or related disciplines prior to 2008. 

If a person meets the pre-2008 requirements for study undertaken after 1 January 2008 and then 
completes their course before the end of 2012, the pre-2008 arrangements still apply to that person 
for subsequent courses of study if they continue to meet the other pre-2008 requirements.   

3.3.2.1 Pre-2008 students enrolled in double or combined degrees 

• A student who is enrolled in a double or combined degree programme is a pre-2008 student if 
they completed the requirements of only one of the awards on or before 31 December 2007. 
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• A pre-2008 student enrolled in a single degree programme and who transfers subsequently to a 
combined or double degree programme remains a pre-2008 student even if they complete the 
requirements of one of the awards. 

Further information is available from DEEWR's Administrative Information for Providers document AIP@deewr.gov.au 

3.3.3 End of pre-2005 HECS Arrangements 
As of the 31 December 2008, all pre-2005 student arrangements have expired regardless of whether 
a student has completed their program.  Please note, students who began their course of study prior 
to 1 January 1997 and have not discontinued their study are included in the pre-2005 arrangements. 
Therefore, all pre-2005 students who have not completed their program as of 31 December 2008 will: 

• no longer have access to the pre-2005 student contribution ranges.  They will be subject to the 
student contribution ranges as those student who commend their study on or after 1 January 
2005, and; 

• will not be eligible for a HELP loan unless they are an Australian citizen or the holder of a 
permanent humanitarian visa.  Students who are not eligible for HECS or FEE-HELP must pay 
their student contribution amount up-front in full by the advised financial deadline. 

 

3.4 Higher Education Loan Programme (HELP) 
Through the Higher Education Loan Programme (HELP), the Commonwealth lends eligible students 
money to pay for their Higher Education fees.  HELP is administered under the Higher Education 
Support Act 2003 (HESA).  While some information about HELP is provided in this document to assist 
students, a student’s official reference for HELP is the Australian Government Department of 
Education, Science and Training (DEST) Going to Uni website at: www.goingtouni.gov.au and 
publications such as the FEE-HELP information 2009 booklet and the Information for Commonwealth 
supported students 2009 booklet.  Changes may be made by the Government to the legislation for 
HELP at any time.   

The Australian Government’s Going to uni website www.goingtouni.gov.au contains links to the 
Australian Government’s myUniAssist website.  Stage 1 of the myUniAssist website is designed to 
help students monitor their ordinary SLE and FEE-HELP balances.  Later stages of the Australian 
Government’s myUniAssist website will include students’ scholarships and OS-HELP records, and the 
units of study for which students have incurred a HELP debt or used SLE. 

Should any inconsistencies between this document and the official Australian Government website 
arise, then the information contained on the Australian Government website prevails.  

The HELP schemes are:  

• HECS-HELP – for eligible students enrolled in Commonwealth Supported Places (CSP).  A 
HECS-HELP loan covers all or part of a student contribution;  

• FEE-HELP provides a loan to eligible students, who are not Commonwealth supported, for 
part or all of their tuition fees.  Students are able to borrow up to the FEE-HELP limit.  The 
FEE-HELP limit is a life-time limit, and is indexed each year.  In 2009, the FEE-HELP limit is 
$104,142 for students studying dentistry, medicine or veterinary science (as defined in the 
Higher Education Support Act 2003) and $83,313 for all other students.  This amount is 
indexed each year.  If the loan relates to FEE-HELP assistance for a course of study that 

http://www.goingtouni.gov.au/
http://www.goingtouni.gov.au/
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forms part of an undergraduate program, the amount of FEE-HELP debt is the amount of the 
loan, plus a loan fee of 20% for each loan’s principal amount; 

• OS-HELP – for eligible CSP students who are normally based in Australia, and who wish to 
undertake part of their program overseas, to assist with expenses such as accommodation 
and travel.  RMIT has a strong commitment to the internationalisation of its curriculum, and 
encourages students to explore overseas study opportunities.  The amount of OS-HELP debt 
is the amount of the loan, plus a loan fee of 20%.  The maximum OS-HELP amount is the 
maximum amount that a student can borrow under OS-HELP for a given period of six months.   
The maximum OS-HELP amount in 2009 is $5,410.  This maximum excludes the OS-HELP 
loan fee. 

HECS-HELP, FEE-HELP and OS-HELP debts are treated as a single debt, which is known as your 
accumulated HELP debt, and is treated and repaid in much the same way as HECS and PELS debts 
were in the past.  There will still be:  

o compulsory repayments made through income tax assessments;  

o voluntary repayments; and  

o indexation applied to debts on 1 June each year.   

 

If a student is applying for any kind of HELP loan for study at RMIT, they will need to supply a valid 
Tax File Number.  If a Tax File Number is not supplied on of before the census date, the student will 
need to pay the student contribution or tuition fee in full on or before the census date.   

If a CSP student does not pay the entire student contribution amount up-front and has not provided a 
Tax File Number on or before the census date, RMIT is required by federal government legislation to 
cancel the student’s enrolment as a CSP student.  RMIT does not have any discretion with this matter 
and cannot accept an up-front payment after the census date.   

 

3.4.1 Eligibility for HELP programs 
To be eligible for HELP a student must be one of the following:  

• an Australian citizen;  

• a holder of a permanent humanitarian visa who will be resident in Australia for the duration of 
the unit; 

• a holder of a permanent visa who is undertaking bridging study for overseas-trained 
professionals and will be resident in Australia for the duration of the unit.   

Some of these HELP schemes are covered by additional eligibility requirements.   

Other domestic students, such as NZ citizens and Australian permanent residents (other than holders 
of a permanent humanitarian visa), are not eligible for HELP (see 3.4.2 for exceptions for pre-2005 
students).  These students must pay their Student Contribution or Tuition Fee in full by the census 
date and are not eligible for a discount.   

As with section 3.4 above, if a CSP student who is not eligible for HECS-HELP assistance fails to pay 
their Student Contribution amount in full by the census date, RMIT is required by federal government 
legislation to cancel the student’s enrolment as a CSP student.  RMIT does not have any discretion 
with this matter and cannot accept an up-front payment after the census date. 
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3.5 Higher Education – domestic and international full fee paying 
3.5.1 Program fees and charges  
RMIT offers a number of undergraduate, research and postgraduate places to students that are not 
supported by the Commonwealth Government.  The tuition fees for these programs are set on an 
annual basis and may be subject to change each calendar year.   
 
3.5.2 Capping of research tuition fees  
All students undertaking research programs at RMIT are levied tuition fees based on the nature of 
their program.  Tuition fees for research programs with research EFTSL calculation have tuition fees 
capped at 48 credit points per semester for full-time students and 24 credit points per semester for 
part-time students, regardless of enrolled credit point load.  This applies to domestic, international 
onshore and international offshore non-partner enrolments.  Many research programs, typically those 
with a significant coursework component, have standard EFTSL calculation, not research EFTSL 
calculation.  Tuition fees for research programs with standard EFTSL calculation are not capped.  
 

Examples of research programs with research EFTSL calculation: 
• MR082 Master of Applied Science 
• DR003 Doctor of Philosophy 

 
Examples of research programs with standard (not research) EFTSL calculation: 

• DR060 Doctor of Project Management 
• DR061 Doctor of Business Administration 

 
 
3.5.3 Degree of Doctor of Philosophy by Publication 
Fees have been set and configured on Peoplesoft for domestic full fee paying candidates enrolled in 
the degree of Doctor of Philosophy by Publication as outlined in Appendix 1 of this Schedule.  In 
accordance with RMIT Council Regulation 5.1.9 sections 5 and 6, candidates for the degree of Doctor 
of Philosophy by Publication will normally be enrolled part-time for a duration of one year.  As with 
section 3.5.2 above, the standard part time load for a research program is 24 credit points.   
 
 
3.5.4 Changes to fee-paying domestic undergraduate places in 2009 
In 2008, the federal government announced its intention to phase out fee paying domestic 
undergraduate places in public universities as of 1 January 2009.   

Please note: Postgraduate programs are unaffected by this announcement and will continue to be 
offered to domestic students on a fee-paying basis.  

New domestic students  
There will be no full-fee places at RMIT University offered through VTAC (Victorian Tertiary Admission 
Centre) for new domestic students in undergraduate programs in 2009.  If you were offered a full-fee 
place in 2008 but chose to defer, the full-fee place will remain open for you to take up in 2009.  

Current fee-paying Australian students  
Students who are a currently enrolled in full-fee Australian undergraduate places can continue to 
complete their degree as a full-fee student.  RMIT University's scheme of allowing high achieving, full-
fee paying, undergraduate students to transfer to CSP places is still in existence for any student who 
enrolled in 2008 or earlier (see 3.5.5) 
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Exemptions  
There are some exemptions to the Government's prohibition on new full-fee undergraduate places 
which will affect a very small number of applicants and students.  These include applicants who: 

• have consumed all of their Student Learning Entitlement (SLE)  
• are enrolling in a full-fee Spring or Summer School course 
• are enrolling in a bridging course for overseas trained professionals  
• are enrolling in a unit that forms part of a course of study that is subject to determination by 

the Minister specifying that a student cannot be enrolled as a Commonwealth supported 
student  

• have commenced their course of study as an overseas student and become a domestic 
student part way through their course  

• do not fall into the above categories but who wish to apply for a full-fee place  

Such applicants are required to apply directly to RMIT's admissions for a full-fee place. 

 

3.5.5 Domestic students who are not Commonwealth supported 
Domestic students who are not Commonwealth supported are charged tuition fees, and may be 
eligible for FEE-HELP assistance for all or part of their tuition fees.   

Under HESA, the tuition fees for all Higher Education full-fee paying programs must be greater than 
or equal to the current year’s maximum ‘Student Contribution Amount’ for the program; the fees for all 
of RMIT’s domestic fee-paying programs have been set above the respective maximum student 
contribution amount.  Appendix 1 provides a list of the average annual 2009 tuition fees for all local 
undergraduate and postgraduate full-fee paying programs.   

 
3.5.6 Transfer of domestic fee-paying students to Commonwealth Supported 

Places (CSP) 
Students may be eligible to transfer from a domestic fee paying undergraduate place to CSP funded 
place in the same program if they meet the criteria for a Guaranteed Transfer or a Discretionary 
Transfer.  The procedure for Academic Merit-Based Transfer of Domestic Undergraduate Fee-Paying 
Students to Commonwealth Supported Places can be located from the RMIT Policies and Procedures 
website www.rmit.edu.au/policies. 

 
3.5.7 International onshore students 
The Commonwealth does not contribute to educational costs for international students unless the 
students are in receipt of an International Postgraduate Research Scholarship.  Furthermore, 
Commonwealth grant amounts provided to universities for the education of domestic students are not 
provided for the purpose of subsidising places or services for international students.   

The fees charged to international onshore students must be greater than or equal to a minimum 
indicative fee specified by DEEWR.  All RMIT fees have been set above these minimum 
requirements.  Appendix 2 of this document lists the 2009 fees for international onshore students.   

 

www.rmit.edu.au/policies
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3.5.8 International off-shore students 
RMIT University does not set fees for international off-shore students.  All tuition fees and charges for 
international off-shore students are established by the relevant off-shore partner.  

 

3.5.9 Change in citizenship or immigration status 
International students who change residency during the course of their study, and become an 
Australian citizen or permanent resident, may be entitled to pay fees at the same rate as local fee-
paying students (if they are not eligible for a Commonwealth Supported Place or Victorian 
government subsidised place in respect of TAFE students), provided they can show evidence that the 
change in citizenship or immigration status was granted by the applicable census date and the 
student submits a Change of Citizenship/Immigration Status form to RMIT by the same applicable 
census date.  Please note, depending on the established fees for individual programs, changing 
citizenship or immigration status may not necessarily result in a reduction in fees.   



2009 Schedule of Fees and Charges 

 

 
  Document: RMIT08-2009_SFC_1201_amended 2904.doc 
 Status: FOR APPROVAL Author: Business Advisory 
 Version: 1.0 Save Date: 4/05/2009 
Financial Services DocRef: TRIM Page 12 

3.6 TAFE – State Government Supported 
3.6.1 Calculation of tuition contribution - TAFE 
Domestic students studying in a State Government subsidised TAFE program pay a tuition 
contribution calculated on the basis of an amount per nominal student contact hour (SCH) in any 
calendar year, rounded to the nearest dollar.  Tuition contributions for local TAFE students are 
prescribed by the State Government guidelines and are subject to change at Ministerial direction.   

3.6.2 Changes to TAFE education fee structure in 2009 
The Victorian government has announced major changes to TAFE education under the Securing Jobs 
for Your Future: Skills for Victoria reforms which take effect from 1 July 2009.  Changes to Victorian 
TAFE coincide with the Commonwealth government decision to allow TAFE students to access a 
scheme similar to the Higher Education FEE-HELP (VET FEE-HELP) for specific TAFE programs, in 
addition to income contingent loans.   

Due to the major changes taking effect from 1 July 2009, the 2008 TAFE fees and concession rates 
and eligibility will remain in place for the first term of 2009.  Accordingly, RMIT will levy tuition fees for 
first term 2009 enrolments at the hourly rate of $1.37, with a minimum and concession fee of $55 and 
a maximum of $877. 

Students who enrol in a program that commences before 1 July 2009 will continue under the existing 
fee structure until they either complete or withdraw from their program. 

For new enrolments undertaken from 1 July 2009 the current Ministerial Directions about Fees and 
Charges will be replaced by new Directions (see section 3.6.12 of this document for proposed TAFE 
Tuition Contribution Rates effective 1 July 2009).  

3.6.3 TAFE tuition contribution rates - 1 January to 30 June 2009 
 

Tuition contribution rates for TAFE students – 1 January 2009 to 30 June 2009  
 
TAFE Tuition Contribution Rate per 

nominal student 
contact hour 

(SCH) 

Minimum 
per annum 

Maximum 
per annum 

Traineeship or Apprenticeship  
(State funded ‘L’ Profile) 

Local TAFE students  
(State funded ‘P’ Profile) 

Skilled Victorians  
(State funded 'Q' Profile) 

Local VCE 

$1.37 $55 $877 

 

L , P and Q Profile maximum per annum:  

• The maximum tuition contribution per annum applies to a student’s enrolled study within a twelve 
month period, commencing at any time during the calendar year (e.g. May 2008 – April 2009). 

http://www.skills.vic.gov.au/corporate/directions/skillsreform
http://www.skills.vic.gov.au/corporate/directions/skillsreform
http://www.dest.gov.au/sectors/training_skills/programmes_funding/programme_categories/key_skills_priorities/vet_fee_help/default.htm
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• The start of the twelve month period will be from the first starting date of the classes in which the 
student is enrolled.   

Q Profile - Skilled Victorians  

The Maintaining the Advantage: Skilled Victorians scheme is a Victorian Government initiative which 
offers additional funding to provide a guaranteed place for students aged under 20 to complete year 
12 or an equivalent training qualification, expand opportunities for pre-apprenticeships and to increase 
opportunities for 35-64 year olds to complete year 12 or equivalent training.  
 
RMIT offers a series of programs under this scheme and a full list of the 2009 programs can be found 
at www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/tafe.   
 
A fundsource has been established to administer these students 
 
• RMIT fund source 51 - Skilled Victorians (PQ) 
 
 
3.6.4 Tuition exemptions and concessions   
In line with the Victorian Government's Securing Jobs for Your Future: Skills for Victoria reforms 
(outlined in section 3.6.2) it is anticipated that there will also be changes to TAFE tuition exemption 
and concession rules effective 1 July 2009.  The 2008 exemption and concessions scheme will 
remain active for the first term of 2009.  Therefore, the following table listing the concessions and 
exemptions will apply only to eligible students who enrol prior to 1 July 2009.  For more information 
on concessions and exemptions, please contact the Hub. 

As per the 2008 scheme, domestic students studying in a State Government subsidised TAFE 
program in first term 2009 may be eligible for an exemption from their TAFE tuition contribution, or for 
a concession rate on their TAFE tuition contribution.  The Academic Registrar (or nominee) may 
approve the reduction of the TAFE tuition contribution to the minimum amount or zero on the grounds 
that the fees imposed would cause extreme financial hardship. 

Details of changes to the TAFE concessions and exemptions scheme to take effect from 1 July 2009 
have not yet been made available by Skills Victoria.  This document will be updated with this 
information as soon as it is available. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/tafe
http://www.skills.vic.gov.au/corporate/directions/skillsreform
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Standard Tuition Contribution and Concessions/Exemptions available upon application 
1 January 2009 to 30 June 2009 

 
 RMIT tuition fees 
 Per nominal student 

contact hour (SCH) 
Min. per 
annum 

Max. per 
annum 

Standard Tuition Contribution – metropolitan 
Standard Tuition Contribution - non metropolitan 
Standard Tuition Contribution - off campus 
Traineeships/Apprenticeships 
Literacy and basic adult education                                  
(Students may be eligible for one of the tuition fee concessions 
or exemptions listed below.  Eligible students must submit an 
application). 

$1.37 $55 $877 

Tuition Contribution Concessions / exemptions: 

Commonwealth Health Care Card * 
Pensioner Concession Card * 
Veterans Gold Card 
College Discretion (OT) 
Aboriginal/Torres Strait Islander 

$1.37 $55 $55 

Prisoners, persons on remand or attending a course as part of 
non-custodial order $0 $0 $0 

 

Eligible Health Care Card Types and Pensioner Concession Card Types 
1 January 2009 to 30 June 2009 
 
Card 
Type 

Card Code Payment/Program Name 

PCC AGE or AGE BLIND Age Pension 
PCC BVA Bereavement Allowance 
PCC CAR Carer Payment 
HCC CD Carer Allowance (child) 
HCC DR Exceptional Circumstances Relief Payment 
PCC DSP Disability Support Pension 
PCC DSP BLIND Disability Support Pension (Blind) 
HCC FA Family Tax Benefit (Part A) 
HCC FFR Farm Help Income Support 
HCC FO Foster Care 
HCC LI Low Income Card 
HCC LI Youth Allowance (students) 
PCC MAA Mature Age Allowance 
HCC MO Mobility Allowance 
HCC NS Newstart Allowance 
PCC NSA Newstart Allowance (long term income support recipients aged over 60) 
HCC PA Partner Allowance 
HCC PP Parenting Payment (Partnered) 
PCC PPP Parenting Payment (Partnered) (long term income support recipients aged over 60) 
PPC PPS Parenting Payment (Single) 
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PCC PTA Partner Allowance (long term income support recipients aged over 60) 
HCC SA Sickness Allowance 
PCC SAL Sickness Allowance (long term income support recipients aged over 60) 
HCC SL Special Benefit 
PCC SPL Special Benefit (long term income support recipients aged over 60) 
HCC WA Widow Allowance 
PCC WDA Widow Allowance (long term income support recipients aged over 60) 
PCC WFA,WFD or WFW Wife Pension 
PCC WID Widow B Pension 
HCC YA Youth Allowance (unemployed) 
PCC YAL Youth Allowance (jobseekers) who are; 

- single principal carers of dependent children, OR 
- those assessed as having a partial capacity to work 

College Discretion – Authority to grant a college discretion concession is delegated to the Academic 
Registrar and the Manager, Student Connections (or nominee).  RMIT is permitted to grant a 
concession on a tuition contribution where RMIT considers that its collection in full would impose 
extreme hardship.  This may include a concession on, or exemption from, the minimum charge.  If 
RMIT grants a concession on a tuition contribution, this is done using the TAFE waiver code “OT” on 
the Application for Exemption/Concession of TAFE Tuition Fees form.  If RMIT grants an exemption 
from a tuition contribution, this is done by a waiver approved by the Academic Registrar. 

 
3.6.5 Concessions for dependant spouse/child of card holder 

For Commonwealth Health Care Cards and Pensioner Concession Cards concessions that apply to 
tuition fees apply equally to the holder of the card, their dependant spouse and/or child.  Dependant 
child has the same meaning as in the Social Security Act 1991 of the Commonwealth. 

  
3.6.6 Verification of exemptions and concessions – TAFE 
Students are required to complete and lodge an Application for Exemption/Concession of TAFE 
Tuition Fees form to request a concession or exemption of fees.  The basis of the 
exemption/concession should be clearly indicated on the form.  Evidence is required from the student 
to substantiate the application for a concession and must be sighted by the enrolment officer. 

3.6.7 Eligibility deadline for exemptions and concessions – TAFE 
Concessional fees will only be applied during a semester if the eligibility conditions are met prior to 
census date.  For Health Care Cards and Pensioner Concession Cards this is the card start date 
printed on the card.  Any changes to your circumstances after the applicable census date will apply to 
the following semester of study.   

Census Dates for classes in standard semesters/terms:  
Semester/Term 1: 31 March  
Semester/Term 2: 31 August 

Census Dates for classes in non-standard semesters/terms (monthly sessions):   
30 days after the end of the month that the class commenced. 
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3.6.8 Deadline to apply for exemptions and concessions – TAFE 
Whilst a student must be eligible (card start date printed on the card) on or before the census date, 
the Application for Exemption/Concession of 2009 TAFE Tuition Fees form can be submitted at any 
time during business hours in 2009.   

Exception – students enrolled in November or December session classes have until early the 
following year to apply (November session students must apply by mid-February; December session 
students must apply by mid-March).   

The deadline to apply must not be confused with assessing the student’s “card start date” for 
eligibility. 

3.6.9 Change in concession status 
Concession fees will only be applied during a semester if the eligibility conditions are met prior to 
census date.  Any changes in circumstance after census date will apply to the following semester of 
study. 

For example, if a student was eligible for a minimum fee in semester one (e.g. Health Care Card), but 
their status changed in semester two and they were ineligible for the concession in that semester, the 
student would be charged the minimum $55 fee in semester one, and up to the balance between the 
minimum fee and the maximum annual fee in semester 2 (i.e. semester 1 = $55, semester 2 = $815, 
total $877) depending on nominal student contact hours undertaken.   

3.6.10 East Timorese asylum seekers and temporary protection visa holders 
Students who are East Timorese asylum seekers or Temporary Protection visa holders are entitled to 
apply for state government funded TAFE places (i.e. ‘P’ and ‘L’ profile). 

3.6.11 Literacy and numeracy support for Victorian apprentices and trainees 
As required by the State Government’s 2006-2008 TAFE Program Delivery Guidelines, no tuition fees 
are charged for literacy and numeracy support for Victorian apprentices and trainees when that 
support is provided: 

• because there is a discrepancy between the apprentice’s/trainee’s skills and the skills required 
to successfully undertake the approved training scheme, in accordance with the results of the 
Pre Training Review, and as required from time to time by the apprentice/trainee; 

• for the purpose of obtaining the qualification named on the Training Contract within the term of 
the Training Contract.  

At RMIT, literacy and numeracy support for apprentice and trainees is provided via concurrent 
enrolment in the C0020 Course in Applied Vocational Study Skills and the apprenticeship/traineeship. 
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3.6.12 Proposed TAFE Tuition Fee Structure - effective from 1 July 2009 
Tuition fees for new local TAFE enrolments undertaken from 1 July 2009 fall under the proposed new 
Skills Victoria tuition fee structure detailed below.  

Proposed Tuition Fee Structure – 1 July 2009 

Tuition Fee Structure Award Rate per 
nominal 

hour

Minimum 
per annum 

Maximum 
per annum

Foundation  Foundation Level & Pre-
Accredited Courses $1.08 $50 $500 

Skills Creation Certificate I & II $1.37 $105 $875 

Apprenticeships & 
Traineeships Various $1.37 $57 $903 

Skills Building Certificate III & IV $1.41 $120 $1,000 

Skills Deepening Diploma & Advanced 
Diploma $2.71 $225 $1,500 

 

Please note: This information is subject to change.  The document will be updated as soon as more 
detailed information is made available by Skills Victoria.   
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3.7 TAFE international and domestic full fee paying 
3.7.1 TAFE international program fees 
Appendix 2 of this document tabulates the 2009 tuition fees applicable to students studying under a 
student visa arrangement (classified as international onshore students). 

3.7.1.1 Payment plans for TAFE international program fees 

A student’s nominal student contact hour enrolment in a TAFE program is not even between 
semesters.  To reduce the financial impact of this differential enrolment load, students enrolled in a 
number of pre-identified programs will be entitled to a special payment plan, known as a 50/50 
payment plan.  Under the special 50/50 payment plan, a student’s total enrolment for 2009 (aggregate 
of term 1 and term 2) will be split into two instalments.  The first instalment will normally be due on 28 
February 2009 and the second instalment will normally be due on 30 June 2009.  However, these 
dates may vary from student to student depending on factors such as enrolment date. 

Examples: 

• If a student’s classes are all scheduled to finish in June 2009, no 50/50 payment plan is available.  

• If a student’s classes are all enrolled in term 1 2009 but are year-long classes scheduled to finish 
in November 2009, the 50/50 payment plan is available. 

If a student commences mid-year 2009 and has year-long classes scheduled to finish mid-2009, the 
student may be considered for a standard payment plan upon application to the Hub.  

Note that the placement of a student on to a payment plan does not change the refund rules or 
financial liability for an enrolment (refer section 11 Refund rules).  
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3.7.2 TAFE tuition fees for Australian Fee Paying Students 
RMIT offers a number of places in TAFE programs on a full fee paying basis.  Students repeating a 
government supported course or wishing to update their existing knowledge may enrol as full fee 
paying students.  Enrolments in a course or program as a domestic fee paying student are not eligible 
for the tuition contribution, concessions or exemptions outlined in section 3.6.  Appendix 3 provides a 
list of the average annual 2009 tuition fees for all TAFE programs for Australian fee paying students. 
 
3.7.3 2009 TAFE AFP fees for programs Cert IV and above 
As a result of a series of changes to TAFE education, all TAFE programs Cert IV and above have had 
AFP fees (fund source 3 & 7) set for 2009 (outlined in appendix 3).  Setting fees for the full spectrum 
of RMIT TAFE programs is in response to an expanding market for AFP in VET encouraged by the 
proposed FEE-HELP provisions for VET programs.  Further, from 1 July 2009 onward under the new 
Skills Victoria scheme, not all domestic students will be eligible for a government funded place.  The 
Fund source 3 fee schedule also apply to those students who do not have Australian Permanent 
Residency and who are not on a Student Visa such as New Zealand Citizens residing in Australia. 
 
Fees were set by the Schools and the fee setting process was coordinated by Financial Services. 
These fees, with few exceptions, have now been configured in PeopleSoft in preparation for the 2009 
academic year.   
 
Further details will be provided once made available by Skills Victoria. 
 
 
3.7.4 Skills Stores 
Skills Stores are a Victorian Government initiative which commenced operation in June 2007 and the 
current provisions will remain in operation at least until 1 July 2009 subject to the implementation of 
Skills Victoria's Securing Jobs for Your Future: Skills for Victoria reforms.  Skill Stores are located 
across five metropolitican and regional locations in Victoria.  They provide advice to individuals 
seeking to gain formal recognition of their current skills or to receive further training to update or 
improve their qualifications.  Skill Stores provide an initial skills profile and refer students to 
appropriate educational instutions for recognition of current skills and for further training.  This service 
is free of charge to the student.   

RMIT offers two services under this scheme: 

• Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) Assessment for students seeking to have their current 
skills tested and formally recognised.  An Administration Fee of $250 has been established 
which will be charged to the Skills Store responsible for the student's referral.  This charge will 
appear as a Third Party Contract listed against the individual student's account.   

• Tuition for applicants who wish to upgrade their skills via a TAFE program.  Some 
students may require additional tuition before they can achieve recognition for their chosen 
program.  Depending on availability, these programs may be offered as state government 
subsidised programs (as per 3.6.2 of this schedule) or as fee for service programs.  All tuition 
fees will be invoiced to the student. 

 
Two new fundsources have been established for administering Skill Stores students 
• RMIT fund source 54 - Skills Store RPL Assessment - Government Funded 
• RMIT fund source 55 - Skills Store RPL Assessment - Fee for Service 
 
 

http://www.skills.vic.gov.au/corporate/directions/skillsreform
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3.7.5 Apprentices and Trainees Interstate 
For interstate apprenticeships a contract signed between RMIT and the interstate State Training 
Authority must be in place (NSW has its own procedure, see 3.7.5.1 below).  The State Training 
Authorities provide their contract for RMIT to sign.  Each apprentice must have a Training Contract 
signed by their employer that specifies the program and RMIT as the Registered Training 
Organisation (RTO).  A form must also be completed to establish Mutual Recognition within 21 days 
of commencing delivery of the course.  This Mutual Recognition process ensures that RMIT has 
approval to deliver the course and that it is recognised by the interstate State Training Authority.  The 
funding arrangement for these programs are also determined in this process.  More information is 
available from the RMIT TAFE website: www.rmit.edu.au/apps-trainees/userchoice-info 

3.7.5.1 New South Wales Apprenticeships 

NSW is different to other states.  Victoria and NSW have entered into an agreement where 
apprenticeships are paid at the User Choice (or "L" profile) rate by Skills Victoria who reconcile the 
costs at a a global level.  Again, it must be verified that RMIT has authority to deliver this training and 
that the apprenticeship offered is a designated trade listed on the NSW Vocational Training Order 
(VTO).  More information is available form the RMIT TAFE website: www.rmit.edu.au/apps-
trainees/interstate-nsw-contacts .  The 2009 rate for NSW apprentices/trainees is $404. 

A new fundsource has been established for administering NSW Apprenticeships: 
• RMIT fund source 52 - NSW Apprent & Trainee - User Choice - Direct Reporting 
 

www.rmit.edu.au/apps-trainees/userchoice-info
www.rmit.edu.au/apps-trainees/interstate-nsw-contacts
www.rmit.edu.au/apps-trainees/interstate-nsw-contacts
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4  Material fees (course fees and charges) 
Material fees are additional fees associated with specific courses and programs offered by RMIT.  
These fees include associated field trips and goods or services, which are used to produce items that 
become the physical property of students or lecture notes and reference materials.  In most instances 
these charges are optional. 

4.1 Higher Education sector 
In the Higher Education sector, the general principle is that students must be able to complete their 
chosen award without paying additional course related charges.   

This precludes charges for compulsory or essential components of a course or its assessment and 
award, and Schools are authorised to charge material fees if the charge falls under one of the 
following categories: 

1. The fee is for a good or service that is not essential for the completion of the program/course. 

2. The fee is for an alternative form or access of a good or service that is an essential component 
of a course or program, but is otherwise readily available at no additional charge from RMIT. 

3. The fee is for an essential good or service that the student has the choice of acquiring from a 
supplier other than RMIT and is for: 

• Equipment or items that become the physical property of the student and that are not 
consumed during the course of study; or 

• Food, transport and accommodation costs associated with the provision of field trips. 

The fees approved for 2009 have been reviewed to ensure consistency with the above principles.  
Appendix 4 provides a list of the course (material) fees for 2009.  Material fees are also published on 
the website http://www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/material. 

 

4.2 TAFE sector 
RMIT may charge material fees to VET students only if the charge falls under one of the following 
categories: 

1. To recover no more than the cost of providing goods or materials to be retained by the student 
as their personal property.  However, a student must be permitted to use equivalent goods or 
materials obtained from sources other than RMIT. 

2. To recover the cost of ancillary non-tuition goods and services provided in support of a 
student’s tuition; or 

3. To recover no more than the actual cost of assessment of recognition of prior learning for the 
purposes of the training or further education, but only if the assessment is conducted at the 
request, or with the consent, of the student. 

http://www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/material
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The fees approved for 2009 have been reviewed to ensure consistency with the above principles.  
Appendix 4 provides a list of the course (material) fees for 2009.  Material fees are also published on 
the website http://www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/material  

5 Administrative fees 
RMIT has a number of administrative fees to cover specific additional services provided to students.  
In addition, a number of fees have been approved that can be levied against a student’s account as a 
fine or penalty when university regulations are broken, or borrowed goods are not returned.  These 
fees are principally levied as a disincentive.  Although the majority of fees and charges are levied via 
Peoplesoft for practical reasons some Administrative fees are levied outside of the Peoplesoft 
datasystem. 

Appendix 5 details a list of administrative fees and charges.  Administrative fees are also published on 
the website http://www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/admin.  For some administrative fees and charges, information 
about how they will be levied is noted below. 

5.1 Service fees 
5.1.1 Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) Fees  
5.1.1.1 Non-state Funded Students - TAFE 

The total fee charged to students will depend on the amount of work required to undertake the 
assessment of prior learning and will be determined by the School undertaking the RPL task.  An 
administrative fee of $250.00 will be charged to lodge an RPL application.  Additionally, an 
assessment fee will be levied for the planning, performance and validation of the RPL assessment 
conducted by RMIT staff pursuant to the following table: 

 

 Assessment hours RPL Fee 

Minimum assessment 2 $170.00 

Maximum assessment 25 $2,075.00 

 

5.1.1.2 Concessions and Exemptions - TAFE 

In the case of demonstrated financial hardship, RPL fees may be covered by the Skills Victoria 
concessions and exemptions policy and the University Discretionary Exemptions and Concessions 
policies. 

5.1.1.3 School of Computer Science and Information Technology 

The School of Computer Science and Information Technology charges a fee of $110 (ADM10) for 
recognition of prior industry experience (Exemption Challenge Test Fee). 
 

http://www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/material
http://www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/admin
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5.2 Late enrolment fee 
ADM43 Late Enrol Fee – SET (Science, Engineering and Technology College) 
ADM44 Late Enrol Fee – DSC (Design and Social Context College) 
ADM46 Late Enrol Fee – BUS (Business College) 

5.2.1 Higher Education sector 
Students who enrol after their scheduled re-enrolment date may be charged a late enrolment fee.   

Failure to enrol by scheduled time/date:  Unless prior alternative arrangements have been negotiated 
with the relevant College/School, Higher Education students who fail to enrol by the specified time 
and date, and who subsequently receive approval to re-enrol late, will incur a late enrolment fee of 
$175. 

The late resolution of any outstanding debts will not be considered as justification for waiving the late 
enrolment fee ($175).  Appeals against the $175 late enrolment fee must be directed to the Academic 
Registrar in writing with documentary evidence (e.g. medical certificate) in support of the student’s 
application.  Detailed information is available at www.rmit.edu.au/students/enrolment/late  

5.2.2 TAFE Sector 
No late fees can be charged to Victorian Government supported students enrolled in the TAFE sector.  
TAFE students other than Victorian Government supported students who re-enrol late may be 
charged a late enrolment fee of $175. 

5.3 Fines and charges fees 
5.3.1 Library loans 
To ensure fair access to RMIT resources for all Library users, there are fines and penalties for the late 
return of items.  Library users can help make the borrowing service work well for everyone by 
returning or renewing items by their due date. 

When an item has not been returned, an invoice of $100 will be forwarded to cover the cost of 
replacing the item (AF1 Library Material Replacement), plus a replacement processing charge to a 
maximum of $25 (ADM16 Library Admin Fee) per book or item outstanding 

If a library user does not renew or return the items by their due date: 

• The library user’s borrowing privileges will be suspended at all RMIT University Library sites, 
and as such, will not be able to renew, pick up holds or borrow from our Libraries. 

• The library user will be fined $0.50 per item for each day the item is overdue (to a maximum of 
$25 per item) (ADM16 Library Admin Fee) 

Long overdues: 

If items become more than 49 days overdue the replacement cost of each will also be charged (AF1 
Library Material Replacement).  If the library user does return the items, the replacement cost will be 
waived but the library user will have to pay the fine (ADM16 Library Admin Fee).  

http://www.rmit.edu.au/students/enrolment/late
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If the library user returns overdue items after being charged for them, the replacement cost of each 
item will be credited to the student’s account.  However, the late fines (ADM16 Library Admin Fee) are 
still incurred.  

For more information, refer to www.rmit.edu.au/library/overdues   

5.3.2 Identification name badges 
The School of Medical Sciences will charge a fee of $10 (ADM17) for the provision of a student 
identification name badge to be worn during clinical placement and retained by the student. 

5.3.3 TLD monitors and badges 
The School of Medical Sciences will charge a fee of $100 (ADM54) if the student does not return their 
Thermo Luminescent Dosimeter (TLD) monitor and its accompanying badge (or card) by the date 
specified by the School. 

 

5.4 Car parking fees, parking fines and bicycle lockers 
5.4.1 Parking fees for Bundoora and Brunswick campuses  
The following fees apply for annual parking permits, half year parking permits and daily parking fees 
for students at the Bundoora and Brunswick campuses: 

Location Annual Parking Permit Half Year Parking Permit Daily Parking Permit 

Brunswick QP7      $60.00 QP9      $30.00 ADM21    $2.00 per 5 hours 

Bundoora QP6      $60.00 QP8      $30.00 ADM20    $2.00 per day 

 

5.4.2 Parking fines 

The Victorian Government under the Road Safety Act 1986 and Road Rules Regulations 1999 has 
authorised RMIT to issue parking infringement notices for the following amounts and infringements. 

Prescribed 
Penalty 

Infringement 

$23 
QP10 

• For period longer than indicated 
• Fail to pay fee and obey instructions on sign/meter/ticket etc. 
• Contrary to requirement of parking area 
• Not within a parking bay 
• Not completely within a parking bay 
• In no parking area 

$68 
QP11 

• On a marked foot crossing 
• Within 10m before marked foot crossing 
• Within 3m after marked foot crossing 
• In a bus zone 
• Double parked 
• On a bus stop 
• Within 20m before a bus stop 
• Within 10m after a bus stop 
• On a footpath 
• Within 20m of intersection with traffic lights 

http://www.rmit.edu.au/library/overdues
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• Across driveway or other way of access 
• Not parallel to far left side of two-way road 
• Unreasonably obstructing the path of vehicles 
• Obstruct access to footpath 

$113 
QP12 

• In a loading zone 
• In a loading zone longer than indicated 
• In a no stopping area 
• On a pedestrian crossing 
• Within 20m before pedestrian crossing 
• Within 10m after pedestrian crossing 
• In a parking area for people with disabilities 
• Within 10m of intersection 
• Within an intersection 
• Disobey direction to move vehicle from parking area for people with disabilities 

 
5.4.3 Bicycle enclosure access (City campus) 
Students requiring access to the security bicycle enclosure located in Building 51 will be required to 
purchase an access card at a cost of $20.00 (ADM68). 

5.5 Special administrative services 
Enrolled students of RMIT will receive administration services (such as, confirmation of enrolment, 
liability statements) without charge for details of their current enrolment, and will receive other 
administration services without charge (such as an award transcript after conferral of an award).  The 
additional special services listed in this section may be provided on application and payment of the 
fee prescribed. 

5.5.1 Special services 
QP4 Transcript fee (charged when student requests a transcript; not charged for 
complimentary transcripts issued by RMIT). 
(Subject to change following introduction of polymer transcripts.) 

$20 

ADM6 Replacement/additional statement of certificate of academic completion $20 

ADM5 Replacement certificate/testamur $120 

ADM27 1940 to 1982 student academic record $44 

QP2 Replacement of current student ID card  $20 

ADM22 Duplicate receipt $5 

ADM30 Duplicate of official Commonwealth Assistance Notice  $12 

ADM31 Letter to employer re: Student Contribution Amount details $20 

ADM32 Additional Apprentice Reports $12 

QP3 Postage of Transcripts to Overseas destinations $25 

ADM51 Courier of Transcripts overseas – zone 1 (New Zealand) $50 

ADM52 Courier of Transcripts overseas – zone 2  (Asia Pacific except NZ) $100 

ADM53 Courier of Transcripts overseas – zone 3 (rest of the world) $150 

QP18 SACs Postage Fee Exp Post - postage fee for sending students Transcripts 
of SACs if express service requested. 

$10 
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ADM117 Interim statement of academic completion provided to students $20 

ADM120 RIIERP application fee levied to ensure only bonafide applications are 
made to the RIIERP program 

$60 

QP1 Locker Key Deposit $20 

 

5.5.2 Graduation ceremony fees 
The following fees reflect the subsidised cost of participation and associated incidental goods 
associated with the Melbourne and overseas graduation ceremonies. 

ADM7 Graduation Ceremony Fee – Melbourne Ceremonies (includes 
complimentary hire of academic dress) 

$110 

ADM8 Graduation Ceremony Fee – Overseas Ceremonies $110 

ADM9 Additional guest ticket for graduation ceremony – Overseas $40 

ADM61 Graduation DVD ordered pre-ceremony $30 

ADM60 Graduation DVD ordered post-ceremony $40 

 
5.5.3 Purchase of academic dress 
Through an external supplier, RMIT is able to offer students academic dress at cost price.  Below are 
the 2009 prices for purchase of academic dress. 

ADM59 Purchase of TAFE academic dress $150 

ADM58 Purchase of undergraduate academic dress $160 

ADM57 Purchase of Graduate Certificate or Graduate Diploma academic dress $170 

ADM121 Purchase of Masters academic dress $180 

ADM119   Purchase of PhD academic dress $250 

ADM122 Purchase of Doctorate academic dress $350 

 

5.5.4 Hire of academic dress 
Students may wish to hire academic dress other than for the graduation ceremony, with the 
corresponding charges noted below.  All enquiries for the hire of academic dress should be made with 
the Office of the Academic Registrar, Student Centre, Exams and Graduations Branch. 

ADM55 Hire of Academic Dress (Melbourne) $55 

ADM42 Fee for non return of Academic Dress (Melbourne) $165 
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5.5.5 Administrative fees applying to international full fee paying students 
A non-refundable application fee (ADM14) is payable by all International students who apply to 
undertake an RMIT program.  In addition, an International student may request an additional 
administrative service of an airport pick up (ADM12) or home stay placement (ADM11) on their arrival 
in Melbourne.   

These and other special administrative charges for international students are noted in the following 
table: 

ADM14 Application fee on each international student application:  
A non-refundable application fee payment, applies to all new applications, except 
for applicants who are only applying for English language programs.  If English 
language applicants also apply for additional non-English programs they must pay 
the application fee.  More information at:  

$70 

ADM15 Transfer or withdrawal from program $500 

ADM12 Airport Pick Up 
Airport Pickup service (for students only studying ELICOS).  Note: $60 is charged 
(by Quick Post) to students who request the airport pickup service but do not use 
it.  More information at: www.rmitenglishworldwide.com/arrivalservices.html 

$80 

ADM11 Home Stay Placement (RMIT English Worldwide)  
More information at: www.rmitenglishworldwide.com/homestay.html 

$230 

ADM66 Withdrawal from English Language program (ELICOS)  
RMIT English Worldwide ELICOS withdrawal fee.  More information at: 
www.rmitenglishworldwide.com/refundpolicy.html 

$200 

ADM67 ELICOS enrolment fee 
RMIT English Worldwide ELICOS Enrolment Fee.  More information at: 
www.rmitenglishworldwide.com/elicosdates.html 

$220 

 

www.rmitenglishworldwide.com/arrivalservices.html
www.rmitenglishworldwide.com/elicosdates.html
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5.6 Administrative fees applying to Open Universities Australia (OUA) 

students 
RMIT offers a select number of courses and programs through OUA, formerly known as Open 
Learning Australia (OLA).  OUA is a collaboration of seven Australian Universities, including RMIT, 
and its programs are developed by 15 academic providers.  OUA courses studied at RMIT may lead 
to either a RMIT or partner University qualification, with the RMIT award identical to those awarded to 
non-OUA students at RMIT.  For more information about OUA please visit its website: 
www.open.edu.au. 

OUA students are charged tuition fees directly by OUA, not RMIT.  RMIT charges fees to OUA 
students directly for additional services provided to OUA students.  RMIT also charges a deferral fee 
directly to OUA students.  The following fees are applicable for the 2009 year: 

ADM77 OUA - Graduation Fee $150 

OUA - Deferral Fee (ADM78 BUS, ADM79 SET, ADM80 DSC) $50 

OUA - Degree Registration Fee (ADM81 BUS, ADM82 SET, ADM83 DSC) $100 

OUA - Credit Transfer Fee (ADM84 BUS, ADM85 SET, ADM86 DSC) $50 

 
5.7 Other administrative fees  
ADM75 Late withdrawal from Business Globalisation Tour.   
Withdrawal after 1 April for Canada tour in July.   
Withdrawal after 1 August for China/Vietnam/USA tours in November.  
(School of Business Information Technology) 

$350 

ADM76 Late withdrawal from Business Globalisation Tour after 30 Sept  
(School of Economics, Finance & Marketing) 

$250 

ADM124 Late withdrawl from Business Globalisation Tour (Thailand) after 14 
November (School of Accounting and Law) 

$250 
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6 Debtors – overdue balance and penalties 
Students who have failed to pay all or part of any RMIT approved charge may not be permitted to re-
enrol, enrol in other programs, participate in graduation ceremonies or to receive an award, until the 
debt is cleared. 

RMIT reserves the right to provide student details to an external agent for the purpose of collecting 
any debts.  Any additional costs associated with this process are payable by the student. 

6.1 Fees for late payment 
6.1.1 Overdue charges penalty 
Students are invoiced on a monthly basis.  Invoiced fees must be paid in full by the due date as 
prescribed on the invoice.  If a student's fees and charges have not been paid by the invoice due 
date, an overdue charges penalty (QP14) of up to $250 may be charged in line with the standard 
penalty fee charged by Australian universities. 

The overdue charges penalty applies to all types of RMIT fees and charges, except for those listed in 
section 6.1.1.2 Exceptions. 

6.1.1.1 Instalment (payment plan) default 

Where a student has entered into an arrangement with the University to repay a student loan or to 
pay their financial liability over a period of time by instalment and the student fails to honour this 
arrangement, an overdue charges penalty (QP14) may be applied for each instalment that is not paid 
when due, and a Negative Service Indicator (see 6.2) may be applied against their account. 

6.1.1.2 Exceptions 

This penalty does not apply to Higher Education Commonwealth Student Contribution (which cannot 
be overdue). 
 
6.2 Negative service indicators  
Students whose outstanding financial obligation is overdue by a period exceeding 14 days may have 
a “Payment Overdue” negative service indicator (NSI) applied against their account.  A negative 
service indicator may limit the student’s access to library and computer services along with preventing 
a student from graduating or re-enrolling.  It is important therefore that students contact staff in the 
Hub promptly if they believe their invoice or account is incorrect to ensure the NSI is not activated. 
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7 CNAF / SSAF  
In 2006 the Australian Government abolished compulsory student union fees.  In compliance with this 
legislation, RMIT ceased the Student Services and Amenities Fee (SSAF) and Compulsory Non-
Academic Fee (CNAF) in Semester 2 2006 and has not charged these fees since, except for 
instances where these fees were generated through enrolment adjustments to Semester 1 2006 and 
earlier.  

For details of CNAF and SSAF for years prior to 2007, please consult the relevant year’s Schedule of 
Fees and Charges.  

7.1 Re-introduction of compulsory non-academic fees 
In November 2008 the Australian Government announced that it will allow universities from July 2009 
to charge a compulsory annual fee of up to $250 per student to fund sporting facilities, child care, 
counselling and other student services. 
 
RMIT is looking to implement compulsory student union fees from Semester 2 2009 onward.  These 
fees will be incorporated into the 2009 Schedule of Fees and Charges.  More detail will be provided at 
a later date. 

 
8 Payment of fees and charges 
8.1 Domestic and international - payment methods 
Payment for all student fees inclusive of: Material fees, Administrative fees, Student Contribution 
Amounts, tuition fees and other related charges can be made as follows: 

• Australia Post: Make payment in person at any Post Office, by phone on 13 18 16, or online at 
postbillpay.com.au  

• In person at any Post Office: cheque, money order, cash or giroPost withdrawal. 

• By phone on 13 18 16: credit card (Bankcard, MasterCard and Visa), or your registered 
cheque or savings account. 

• Online at postbillpay.com.au: credit card (MasterCard, Visa, Bankcard, American Express 
or Diners Club) or your registered cheque or savings account. 

• Payment by BPay:  Contact a participating financial institution to make payment from a cheque 
account, savings account or credit card.  Please quote the Biller Code (24364) and the 
Student Account ID Number (SAIN) listed on the top right of a statement.  For more 
information on BPAY go to www.bpay.com.au. 

• Payment by Mail:  Complete deposit slip on the bottom portion of the Tax Invoice.  Make a 
cheque or money order payable to RMIT University and write the student’s name, address and 
Student Account ID Number (SAIN) on the back of the cheque. 

Mail Payments to:  RMIT (Student Fees),  
 PO Box 12014, 
 A’Beckett Street,  
 Melbourne, Victoria, 8006. 

http://www.rmit.edu.au/redirect?URL=http%3A%2F%2Fpostbillpay.com.au%2F
http://www.rmit.edu.au/redirect?URL=http%3A%2F%2Fpostbillpay.com.au%2F
http://www.bpay.com.au/
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(Please note: RMIT will not accept personal cheques from international banks). 

• Payment in Person at the University: RMIT accepts payment by credit card, EFTPOS, cheque 
or money order.  RMIT does not accept cash.  Present the Tax Invoice at one of the following 
venues.  Open: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm. 

City Campus: The Hub, Building 12 Level 4, 360 Swanston Street 
Building 108, Level 4, 239 Bourke Street 
Carlton Hub, Building 57, Level 4, Lygon Street, Carlton 

Brunswick Campus:  The Hub, Building 514, Level 2, Room 8,  
25 Dawson Street, Brunswick 

Bundoora West Campus: The Hub, Building 202, Level 2, Room 36,  
Plenty Rd, Bundoora 

Bundoora East Campus: The Hub, Building 254, Ground Floor, Plenty Rd,  
Bundoora 

8.2 International only - payment methods 
8.2.1 Bank draft 
Bank drafts should be made payable to RMIT University in Australian dollars and forwarded to the 
following mailing address: 

Mail Payments to:  RMIT (Student Fees),  
 PO Box 12014, 
 A’Beckett Street,  
 Melbourne, Victoria, 8006. 

8.2.2 Telegraphic transfer 
Telegraphic transfers will only be accepted from commencing students from those countries where 
other payment methods are not available.  Due to problems with identifying the student making the 
payment, students should only use telegraphic transfer if no other payment option is available.   

The following Bank details are to be used to make student account payments by Telegraphic 
Transfer: 
(Name of Account) Payee: RMIT University 
(Name of Bank) Bank: Commonwealth Bank of Australia 
(Location of Branch) Branch: RMIT - Melbourne, Victoria 3000 Australia 
(Number of Branch) BSB No.: 063-262 
(Number of Account) Account No.: 10006849 

In addition to making the payment, the student must fax a copy of the telegraphic transfer marked to 
the attention of:  The Banking Officer (fax: +61 3 9663 6925) and the following information must be 
included: 

• Student Account ID Number (SAIN) (if known by the student) 
• Student number (if known) 
• File Ref No (from offer or acceptance letter) 
• Student name 
• The program name and its RMIT code. 
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It is important to provide this information to enable RMIT’s Banking Officer to receipt a telegraphic 
transfer and apply it to the correct student account.  Failure to provide the information noted above 
could cause a delay in crediting a payment to the student’s account, which may delay or prevent 
enrolment. 

Students are required to make all payments in Australian dollar currency only and are responsible for 
any bank charges that originate from their bank or financial institution.  Students must determine any 
fees chargeable by their bank or financial institution and ensure these are paid direct as only the net 
proceeds remitted will be credited to the student’s account. 

8.3 Allocation of payments 
Payment of fees and charges is automatically allocated to the oldest outstanding charge within a 
student’s account (determined by system determined due date, rather than billing date).  Partial-
upfront payments of student contributions for Commonwealth-supported students are allocated in 
class number order. 

 

9 Discounts, fee waivers and partial scholarships 
The Higher Education Support Act (2003) does not permit universities to apply discounts or waive 
tuition fees for fee-paying students.  The only exception to this requirement is in the instance of local 
Research students who may be on a HECS-exemption scholarship funded by DEST's Research 
Training Scheme.  However, universities may award fee-paying students a scholarship to pay all or 
part of their tuition fees.   

9.1 Authorisation/approval of partial scholarships 
Applications for a partial scholarship are only permissible if the Tuition Fee Partial Scholarship form is 
completed, approved and signed-off by the Head of School (funding the scholarship) and approved by 
the Pro Vice-Chancellor of the relevant College.  Partial scholarships can be granted on the basis of 
compassionate, marketing, staff and other grounds.  More information on partial scholarships is 
available from http://www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/scholarships. 
 
 

http://www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/sfcs_scholarships
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10 Scholarships 
A wide range of scholarships are available to assist students while undertaking study at RMIT.  Many 
of these have been established to provide assistance to students in specific circumstances.  The 
following provides a brief summary of some of the scholarships available to students at RMIT: 

• RMIT Equity Scholarships are available to local undergraduate students facing financial difficulties 
in completing their studies.  RMIT Equity Scholarships include: 

 Commonwealth Learning Scholarships (for general education costs);  

 Commonwealth Accommodation Scholarships (scholarships for accommodation and other 
costs for students from rural areas)  

 RMIT Equity Fee Scholarships (to cover HECS costs) and RMIT Student Support (general 
education costs).   

• RMIT Union Scholarships are available to international and local students in TAFE, and to 
international students in undergraduate degree programs, who are facing financial difficulties in 
completing their studies.   

• Rural grants are available to students with a farming background to assist in completing their 
educational program at RMIT.  The fund recognises the particular difficulties faced by students 
from country areas from farming families.  Grants are made for educational expenses and for 
living and transport costs, and can be up to $5,000 per grantee.   

Other Scholarships may become available throughout the year, so it is a good idea to bookmark the 
scholarships website and keep an eye on upcoming Scholarships and Grants. 

For further information, please contact the Scholarships Office or visit the website 
www.rmit.edu.au/students/scholarships.   

 

10.1  International Scholarship Program 
The University's International Scholarship Program (ISP) provides a range of opportunities for current 
and commencing students.  The ISP allocation includes tuition fee scholarships and living expenses.  
New scholarships will also be awarded to students, generally for the duration of the program study.  
For more information refer to the website: www.rmit.edu.au/international/scholarships 

• ISP provides a range of opportunities for current and commencing international students 
undertaking a Masters or PhD by Research.  These include scholarships to assist students with 
tuition fees and living expenses.  DEST funds the tuition fee and Overseas Student Health Cover 
components of the International Postgraduate Research Scholarships and RMIT provides a living 
allowance.  The RMIT University International Scholarships are fully funded by RMIT covering the 
tuition fees, health cover and living allowance. 

• ISP also has a Special Financial Assistance Fund to provide tuition relief of up to $2,000 to 
international students experiencing financial difficulty in their final year (undergraduate) or 
semester (TAFE and postgraduate) of their program. 

• A variety of scholarships and grants are available for RMIT students undertaking study overseas.  
These include the RMIT Travel Grants and University Mobility in the Asia Pacific program (funded 

http://www.rmit.edu.au/students/scholarships
www.rmit.edu.au/international/scholarships
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through DEST to successful projects).  Funding opportunities available through RMIT on behalf of 
other organisations include the Australian - American Fulbright Commission (research funding 
opportunities) and the Endeavour Program Awards.   

In addition to the ISP, RMIT will also host AusAID funded students through the Australian Partnership 
Scholarships, Australian Development Scholarships and Australian Leadership Awards programs.   

 

10.2   Postgraduate research scholarships 
• Australian Postgraduate Awards (APA) are scholarships available to local postgraduate research 

students.  Australian Postgraduate Awards are funded by the Commonwealth Government and 
are awarded to individuals undertaking a research Masters or Doctoral degree on the basis of 
academic excellence and research potential.  All award holders are allocated a government 
funded Research Training Scheme (RTS) and are exempt from HECS charges.  The stipend rate 
for 2009 is $20,427 (full time) and $10,957 (part time) per annum.  Applications for 2009 are 
closed.  Applications for 2009 close on 31 October 2008.  More information on APAs are available 
for the Research website: http://www.rmit.edu.au/rd/apa 

• Some schools at RMIT offer fee waiver and stipend scholarships.  Contact the research 
administration officer in the school for further information. 

 

11 Refund Rules 
11.1 RMIT University refunds  

The refund rules for RMIT observe the ESOS (Education Services for Overseas Students) Act 2000 and 
Regulations 2001, the Higher Education Support Act 2003 including Schedule 1A VET FEE-HELP 
Assistance Scheme and are in accordance with Ministerial Directives from Skills Victoria.  These rules 
apply equally to all new and re-enrolling students unless otherwise stated. These rules are based on 
the following assumptions:  

• The funds for the refund must be available (cheques are cleared, telegraphic transfers have 
been received); and  

• Any fines or other incidental fees incurred during enrolment or engagement with RMIT must be 
paid in full.  

The acceptance of the refund rules, and the availability of complaints and appeals processes, does not 
remove the right of the student to take action under Australia’s consumer protection laws.1  

11.1.1 Refund application process  

Students who lodge their application to withdraw on or before the census date for a course or VET unit 
of study will be withdrawn or granted a deferral without penalty and will not incur a HELP debt for that 
course or VET unit of study. Local or re-enrolling international students who have paid their fees up-
front and wish to have their tuition fees refunded must do so by lodging an Application for Refund 
of Fees (see supporting documents and information tab at following URL: 
http://www.rmit.edu.au/policies/refunds) and supporting documentation at one of RMIT’s Student 
Hubs (this form can be obtained from the Hub).  

A commencing international student must lodge an Application for Refund form for International 
Students (see supporting documents and information tab at following URL: 
http://www.rmit.edu.au/policies/refunds) at International Services. 

http://www.rmit.edu.au/rd/apa
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If a refund is to be provided to a third party, this must be specified in or with the student's application. 
Enrolled international students must also submit an authorised Leave of Absence, Cancellation of 
Enrolment or Change of Program for International Students form, with supporting 
documentation. International students who are not in Australia must lodge an Application for Refund 
form for International Students (see supporting documents and information tab at following URL: 
http://www.rmit.edu.au/policies/refunds) with International Services. 

11.1.2 Payment of refund  

Applications for refunds take 2 - 3 weeks to process (earlier, if specifically required by legislation). If 
the application is successful, an Australian dollar cheque is drawn against the name of the student 
account (or an alternative party – if the student’s fee liability was assumed by the party). The cheque 
will be sent to the student’s registered address, or to another institution if requested in writing under 
the applicant’s signature, and supported by production of a valid offer letter. Where a sponsoring body 
or scholarship agency pays the student's fees, any refund will be paid to that sponsoring body or 
scholarship agency.  

11.1.3 Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) in VET 

Students who have applied for and gained "Recognition of Prior Learning" for an enrolled VET course or 
unit of study will be credited the tuition fee for this course.  RPL applications must be submitted on a 
Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) Application Form to the relevant School’s Student 
Administration Area before the program census date in a student’s first semester of study at RMIT.  

11.1.4 Definition of returning and commencing Students  

For the purposes of these rules, a student is defined as a commencing student if they are enrolling in a 
particular program for the first time with RMIT or, in the case of offshore students articulating to 
onshore, when they commence their studies in Australia.  

A student is defined as a returning student if they are re-enrolling in a program in which they have 
already undertaken study at RMIT. 

11.1.5 Refunds for domestic students and returning international students  

This section outlines the refund rules that apply to all domestic students, and to returning international 
students. (The next section 11.1.6 outlines the refund rules for commencing international students.)  

11.1.5.1 Census date  

The census date is a predetermined date for a course or VET unit of study. Students who lodge their 
application to withdraw on or before the census date for a course or VET unit of study will be 
withdrawn or granted a deferral without penalty.  All associated tuition fees will be refunded in full.  
Students who withdraw from either a Higher Education course or VET unit of study on or before the 
census date will not incur a HELP debt for that course or VET unit of study.  Compliance with this 
deadline is necessary for RMIT’s funding and legislative reporting. Accordingly, any enrolment changes 
following the relevant census date will not change the financial status of a student’s enrolment except 
where the student has lodged a successful application for re-crediting a FEE-HELP balance.  

RMIT publishes the census dates on the website.  

http://www.rmit.edu.au/browse;ID=r3qg5sab6h1l
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The following table sets out the census dates for the 2009 academic year:  

 
Summer 
semester 

Semester 1 Semester 2 
 

Spring semester 
 

HE – all cohorts 9 February 31 March 31 August 19 December 
VET – domestic and 
international 
(including VCE) 

For VET units of 
study in VET FEE-
HELP enabled 
programs, the 
census date is set 
no earlier than 20% 
of the way through 
the unit of study 

N/A 31 March 31 August 19 December 

VET – Rolling 
enrolments in non-
standard terms 
(domestic and 
international)2  

N/A 30 days after the 
end of the month 
that the class 
commenced.  

30 days after the 
end of the month 
that the class 
commenced 

30 days after the end of 
the month that the class 
commenced 

Foundation studies N/A 28 days after 
classes commence 

28 days after classes 
commence 

28 days after classes 
commence 

VET short courses – 
full-fee paying 

Check with 
School teaching 
the course prior 
to enrolling. 

Check with School 
teaching the 
course prior to 
enrolling. 

Check with School 
teaching the course 
prior to enrolling. 

Check with School 
teaching the course prior 
to enrolling. 

ELICOS Refer to section 
on RMIT English 
Worldwide 
Refunds. 

Refer to section on 
RMIT English 
Worldwide 
Refunds. 

Refer to section on 
RMIT English 
Worldwide Refunds. 

Refer to section on RMIT 
English Worldwide 
Refunds. 
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11.1.6 Refund calculation  

Tuition fees are calculated according to a student’s enrolled load. The following table lists the refund a 
student is entitled to on or before and after the census date:  

 
On or 
before 
census 
date3  

After 
census 
date4  

Notes 

Program withdrawal, 
failure to meet offer 
letter conditions  

100%  0%   

Program withdrawal, 
following leave of 
absence  

100%  0%  The appropriate withdrawal form and any supporting 
documentation must be submitted along with the refund 
application.  

Program withdrawal  100%  0%   
Domestic TAFE 
Program withdrawal 
and transfer to 
another education 
institution  

100%  0%  -  

Program deferral  100%  0%  -  
Permanent residency 
status is granted  

100%  0%  Refer below  

RMIT cancels program 
or program ceases to 
be provided  

100%  100%  For international students, refunds will be 
paid in accordance with the provisions of the ESOS Act 
2000 and the ESOS Regulations 2001. Refunds will be 
made within 2 weeks after RMIT cancels program or 
program ceases to be provided. Alternatively, the student 
may be offered and accept enrolment in a suitable 
replacement program at the same cost.  

RMIT has not provided 
program in full  

100%  100%  For international students, where the program is not 
provided in full due to sanctions as per ESOS Act Part 6, 
refunds will be paid in accordance with the provisions of 
the ESOS Act 2000 and the ESOS Regulations 2001. 
Refunds will be made within 2 weeks after RMIT cancels 
program or programs ceases to be provided. Alternatively, 
the student may be offered and accept enrolment in a 
suitable replacement program at the same cost.  

Visa application is 
refused – international 
students 

100%  100%  Documentary evidence of the refusal from Department of 
Immigration and Citizenship (DIAC) must be provided 
along with the refund application. An incidental fee will 
apply.  

Reduction of enrolled 
load (credit points/ 
nominal student 
contact hours (SCH))  

100% of 
dropped 
course’s 
fees  

0%   

Overpayment  -  -  Overpayments in credit in a student’s account may be 
refunded, subject to 11.1.  

 
11.1.6.1 Payment of upfront contribution  

If a student is enrolled within a Commonwealth supported place and elects to make an up-front 
payment in excess of the 80% of the prevailing tuition fees, a refund will be made for the excess.  
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Withdrawal from a program or course at RMIT on or before census date, resulting in a credit within a 
student account from the up-front contribution will initiate a refund of the excess amount.  

11.1.6.2 Re-crediting of FEE-HELP Balance and Student Learning Entitlement (SLE) – Higher Education 

In special circumstances, CSP students who withdraw from their studies (including work experience in 
industry) after a census date may apply to have their FEE-HELP balance and SLE re-credited. Upon 
approval of the application, the deferred debt under HECS-HELP is deemed to have been remitted and 
any up-front payments of the student’s contribution amount will be refunded.  

11.1.6.3 Re-crediting of FEE HELP Balance – VET FEE HELP enabled Programs 

Where a student has been prevented from completing or withdrawing from a course or VET unit/s of study in a 
FEE HELP enabled program due to special circumstances which do not make their full impact until on or after 
the Census Date, he/she can apply to have his/her FEE-HELP balance re-credited and for the refund of all 
upfront tuition fees.  Upon approval of the application, the deferred debt under FEE HELP is deemed to 
have been remitted and any up-front payments of the student’s contribution amount will be refunded.  
 

11.1.7 Refund rules for International Students 

International students granted a payment plan for their current semester who then withdraw after the 
census date in their current semester, are not eligible for a refund of tuition or student union fees for 
that semester. In addition, students will remain liable for any amounts unpaid.  

Withdrawal from a program following census date, due to exceptional circumstances may be accepted 
as grounds for a full or partial refund of any pre-paid tuition fee, subject to the provision of acceptable 
documentary evidence, at the discretion of the Pro Vice Chancellor (Students).  

No refund will be granted if an international onshore student has their visa cancelled by the 
Department of Immigration and Citizenship (DIAC) for a breach of visa conditions. No refund will be 
granted if an international onshore student is suspended or excluded from RMIT University due to 
misconduct.  

11.1.7.1 Student visa  

RMIT will report all international students who do not have a current enrolment to the Department of 
Immigration and Citizenship (DIAC). Student visas may be terminated based on this information. If a 
visa extension is refused, students will incur an incidental fee of $500. 

11.1.7.2 Permanent residency  

International students who are granted Permanent Residency will be eligible for a refund of all 
international tuition fees if Permanent Residency Status is granted by the applicable census date and 
the student submits a Change of Citizenship/Immigration Status form to RMIT by the same 
applicable census date. Students granted a domestic full fee paying or Commonwealth Supported Place 
may have their pre-paid fees credited to their account. Students will incur an incidental fee of $500. 

International students who are granted Permanent Residency after the applicable census date will not 
be entitled to a refund for the current semester. International tuition fees paid for future semesters will 
be refunded 100%.  Students will incur an incidental fee of $500.  

A student whose residency status changes, must inform RMIT of the change by the applicable census 
date through the lodgement of a Change of Citizenship / Immigration Status form at a Hub 
location, to ensure their status is amended within the University’s student administration database.  
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11.1.7.3 Refunds for commencing international students  

By accepting a full fee international student place at RMIT, an international student enters into an 
agreement with RMIT for a study program.5 This agreement is for the period of the expected duration 
of the student’s program, or duration of programs, for an offer of more than one program. This 
agreement means there is an obligation on the student’s behalf to pay the published program fees 
throughout the student’s enrolment.  

The following table details the standard refund rules that apply to commencing international students:  

. 1 2 3 4 5 
Refund 
Category6 

Specific 
Grounds 
that meet 
eligibility for 
a full refund. 

(See note 1) 

Student withdraws 
acceptance more 
than 4 weeks 
before program 
commencement 
date  

Student applies for 
a refund less than 
4 weeks before 
program 
commencement 
date  

Student applies for 
a refund within 4 
weeks after 
program 
commencement 
date  

Student applies for 
a refund more than 
4 weeks after 
program 
commencement 
date,  

OR visa cancelled.  
Refund 
Amount  

100% 
refund of 
monies paid. 
An incidental 
fee of $500 
may be 
charged.  

100% refund of 
monies.  An 
incidental fee of  
$500 may be 
charged.   

Monies paid less 
50% of first 
semester program 
tuition fee 

Monies paid less 
50% of first 
semester program 
tuition fee  

No refund  

Notes:  

1. Categories for full refund are:  

• Australian Government has refused to grant initial visa for study in Australia prior to entry;  
• The offer of a place is withdrawn because conditions within the offer letter have not been met. 

If the offer was made on the basis of incorrect or incomplete information being supplied by the 
applicant or student.  Students may incur an incidental fee of $500.  

• RMIT is unable to provide the program or the program does not start on the agreed start date. 
The incidental fee will not be charged. Refunds will be paid in accordance with the provisions of 
the ESOS Act 2000 and the ESOS Regulations 2001. Refunds will be made within 2 weeks after 
RMIT cancels program or programs ceases to be provided.  

• Student obtains permanent residency by census date (and has been offered CSP or fee-paying 
place; and submits a Change of Citizenship/Immigration Status form to RMIT by the 
same applicable census date).  An incidental fee of $500 may be charged. 

• A notice of withdrawal due to exceptional circumstances of a compassionate nature.  

2. Australian Government has rejected a visa extension. An incidental fee of $500 may be charged. 

3. Students who apply to transfer to another RMIT program after no more than 2 weeks from the 
program commencement date will be charged a $500 incidental fee. (Any available credit balance after 
the deduction of the incidental fee will be applied to the other program’s tuition fees).  

4. Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) and application fees are non-refundable. Students must 
apply for an OSHC refund direct to Medibank Private.  

5. Executive discretion may be exercised to consider applications which do not comply with the above 
provisions but for which extraordinary circumstances may exist. Application for a refund in special 
circumstances must be made in writing and sent to the Director, International Services. Proof of 
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payment of the fees (e.g. an official receipt) and validation of the reasons for applying for a refund will 
be required.  

6. Any further appeal to the decision made by the Director, International Services, may be directed to 
the Pro Vice-Chancellor (International and Development) should this be necessary.  

11.1.8   RMIT English Worldwide – refunds  

By accepting a full fee international student place with RMIT English Worldwide, a student enters into 
an agreement7 with RMIT Training Pty Ltd for a study program (a study program is a program or a 
series of programs). All refunds will be in accordance with the Education Services for Overseas 
Students Act 2000.  

Reason for requiring 
a refund  

Information that the 
student must provide  

Timing  Amount of refund  

Australian government 
refused to grant or 
extend a student visa.  

Student’s written claim and 
certified evidence of the 
Department of Immigration 
and Citizenship (DIAC) 
rejection of the visa 
application.  

Application for refund 
received at any time.  

Tuition fees will be refunded 
in full.  However, an 
incidental fee of $200 will be 
charged (Withdrawal from 
ELICOS). Refund will be 
made within 28 days of 
written notice.  

Transfer is sought to 
another institution 
(transfer conditions 
must be in accordance 
with government 
requirements).  

Student produces evidence 
of a non-conditional offer 
letter and the transfer 
conditions are in 
accordance with Australian 
Government requirements. 

28 days or more prior 
to the commencement 
of the next ELICOS 
module of the course.  

Tuition fees less an 
administration fee 
equivalent to 20% of the 
remaining tuition fees. 
Refund will be made within 
28 days of written notice.  

No transfers of tuition fees 
will be made to another 
English language centre 
unless RMIT English 
Worldwide is unable to 
proceed with the study 
program applied for.  

RMIT English Worldwide 
is unable to offer the 
course or the course is 
cancelled.  

N/A  Application for refund 
received at any time.  

All fees.  

Student cancels course. Cancellation in writing by 
the student or nominated 
representative.  

28 days or more 
before the study 
program commences.  

An incidental fee of $400 
may be charged ($200 
Withdrawal from ELICOS 
and $200 ELICOS Enrolment 
Fee).  

Student cancels course. Cancellation in writing by 
the student or nominated 
representative.  

Less than 28 days 
before the study 
program commences.  

50% of tuition fees (or no 
more than 12 weeks fees).  

Student cancels course. Cancellation in writing by 
the student or nominated 
representative.  

After the study 
program has 
commenced.  

No refund.  

 

11.1.8.1 RMIT English Worldwide refund procedure  

All applications for refunds must be made in writing to the Director, Melbourne Language Centre, RMIT 
English Worldwide, and made by the person requesting the refund .  
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Refunds will be made by an RMIT cheque in Australian currency (AUD) and refunded to the person who 
originally paid the fee (evidence must be provided).  

Refunds will be sent to the payer’s home country address unless RMIT English Worldwide is unable to 
proceed with the total study program applied for. In this circumstance, the refund may be sent to the 
payer’s address in Australia upon written request by the student.  

No refund will be granted if a student is reported to the Department of Immigration and Citizenship 
(DIAC) for a breach of visa conditions and has his/her visa cancelled.  

1 These rules cover deposits and tuition fees collected by RMIT representatives on behalf of RMIT.  

2 RMIT has two standard terms/semesters. Enrolment is considered standard where the start and end dates of the class are within 
two weeks of the start and end date of the term/semester.  

3 Percentage is of monies paid.  

4 No changes to enrolment will be made after census date unless there is evidence of university error. Students should make 
contact with their School and notify them as soon as practical.  

5 A study program is a program or a series of programs.  

6 Withdrawal of acceptance is done with lodgement of Application for Refund form for International Students. Cancellation of 
enrolment is done with lodgement of Cancellation of Enrolment or Change of Program for International Students form.  

7 This agreement does not remove a student’s right to take further action under Australia’s consumer protection laws.  

[Next: Supporting documents and information] 
 

 

12   Financial liability will remain until enrolment is cancelled  
The financial liability of a student’s enrolment will remain unless an Enrolment Variation, Leave of 
Absence or Cancellation of Enrolment form, or enrolment variation using Enrolment Online is 
completed and lodged by the appropriate date.  

Withdrawal from a course using Enrolment Online, lodgement of an approved Enrolment Variation, 
Leave of Absence or Cancellation of Enrolment form with RMIT University or RMIT English Worldwide 
are the only mechanisms to withdraw from a course or program of study.  Failure to lodge the 
appropriate request before the deadline will result in the tuition liability remaining and the appropriate 
debt recovery actions will be enforced.  

http://www.rmit.edu.au/browse;ID=n8hhkjfbo2mm;STATUS=A;STYPE=ENTIRE;PAGE_AUTHOR=Penny Mercer;QRY=refund rules;SECTION=2;
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Appendix 1 – Domestic Higher Education program fees 
(Australian full fee-paying) 
Appendix 1 – Domestic Higher Education program fees (Australian full fee paying) 
 
Refer to www.rmit.edu.au/programs/fees/highered for fee updates and more information 

Career Program /plan 
code 

Program description 2009 average  
annual fees $ 

Undergraduate   
UGRD AD001 Ass Deg in Graphic Technology)          14,400  
UGRD AD002 Ass Deg in Eng Tech (Design and Development)       14,880  
UGRD AD005 Ass Deg in Eng Tech (Electrical/Electronics)       14,880  
UGRD AD006 Ass Deg in Information Technology (System Adminstration)       13,920  
UGRD AD007 Associate Degree in Design (Furniture)       15,840  
UGRD AD008 Associate Degree in Network Engineering       13,920  
UGRD AD009 Associate Degree in Engineering Technology (Civil Engineering)       14,880  
UGRD BG004 Grad Dip Educ (Primary)       10,080  
UGRD BG005 Grad Dip Educ (Secondary)       11,520  
UGRD BH000 B App Sci (Psychology) (Hons) (2009+)       18,240  
UGRD BH000 B App Sci (Psychology) (Hons) (2008-)       17,280  
UGRD BH001 B App Sci (Disability) (Hons)       14,400  
UGRD BH002 B Nursing (Hons)       18,240  
UGRD BH004 B App Sci (Human Movt) (Hons)       17,760  
UGRD BH006 B Sci (Applied Chemistry) (Honours)       18,720  
UGRD BH007 B Environmental Science (Honours)       18,720  
UGRD BH008 B Sci (OH&S) (Hons)       18,720  
UGRD BH009 B Sci (Physics) (Honours)       18,720  
UGRD BH010P B Science (Mathematics) (Hons)       15,840  
UGRD BH011 B App Sci(Geospatial Sc)(Hons)       19,680  
UGRD BH012 B Sci (Food Science)(Hons)       18,720  
UGRD BH013P9 B Computer Science (Hons)       18,240  
UGRD BH015 B Design (Industr Des) (Hons)       18,720  
UGRD BH016 B Soc Sci (Hons)       14,880  
UGRD BH017 B Soc Sci (Environment)(Hons)       14,880  
UGRD BH020 B Design (Comm Design) (Hons)       18,240  
UGRD BH021 B Sci (Scientific Photography) (Honours)       18,720  
UGRD BH024 B Arts (Textile Design) (Hons)       16,800  
UGRD BH025 B Arts (Fashion) (Hons)       18,720  
UGRD BH030 B Bus (Info Management) (Hons)       15,360  
UGRD BH031 B Sci (AppBiol/Biotech)(Hons)       18,720  
UGRD BH032 B App Sci (Lab Medicine)(Hons)       20,160  
UGRD BH033 B App Sci (Med Rad) (Hons)       20,160  
UGRD BH034 B Bus (Internat Bus) (Hons)       15,360  
UGRD BH035 B Bus (Accounting) (Hons)       15,360  
UGRD BH036 B Bus(Ind.Rel&HumResMgt)(Hons)       15,360  
UGRD BH037 B Bus (Bus Admin) (Hons)       15,360  
UGRD BH039 B Bus (Eco & Finance) (Hons)       15,360  
UGRD BH040 B Bus (Bus Info Sys) (Hons)       15,360  
UGRD BH041 B Bus (Info Mgt) (Hons)       15,360  
UGRD BH042 B Bus (Trans & Logs Mgt)(Hons)       15,360  
UGRD BH043 B Bus (Marketing) (Hons)       15,360  

www.rmit.edu.au/programs/fees/highered
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Appendix 1 – Domestic Higher Education program fees (Australian full fee paying) 
 
Refer to www.rmit.edu.au/programs/fees/highered for fee updates and more information 

Career Program /plan 
code 

Program description 2009 average  
annual fees $ 

UGRD BH044 B Bus (Property) (Hons)       15,840  
UGRD BH045 B Bus (Finance Plan) (Hons)       15,360  
UGRD BH048 B Soc Sci (Planning) (Hons)       14,880  
UGRD BH049 B Arts (International Studies) (Hons)       14,880  
UGRD BH050 B Communication (Hons)       16,800  
UGRD BH052 B Arts (Fine Art) (Hons)       16,320  
UGRD BH053 B Comm (Advertising-Creative) (Honours)       16,800  
UGRD BH054 B Comm (Journalism) (Hons)       16,800  
UGRD BH055 B Comm (Media) (Honours)       16,800  
UGRD BH056 B Comm (Professional Communication) (Honours)       16,800  
UGRD BH057 B Comm (Public Relations) (Honours)       16,800  
UGRD BH058 B App Sci (Biomed Sci) (Hon)       20,160  
UGRD BH059 B App Sci (Pharmac Sci) (Hon)       20,160  
UGRD BH060 B Arts (Criminal Justice Admin) (Hons)       14,880  
UGRD BH061 Bachelor of Arts (Creative Media) (Honours)       16,320  
UGRD BH062 Bachelor of Health Science (Honours)        17,280  
UGRD BH063 Bachelor of Science (Statistics) (Honours)       15,840  
UGRD BH064 Bachelor of Business (Honours)       15,360  
UGRD BP000 B Soc Sci (Environment)       14,880  
UGRD BP002 BEng(CmpSysEn)BCompSci       21,120  
UGRD BP003 BEng(CommEng)/BCompSci       21,120  
UGRD BP004 BEng(ElecEng)/BCompSci       21,120  
UGRD BP007 BSci(Phys)/BEng(ElecEng)       20,592  
UGRD BP008 BSci(Phys)/BEng (CommEng)       20,592  
UGRD BP013P9 B Eng (Advanced Manufacturing and Mechatronics)       22,080  
UGRD BP014 B App Sci (Textile Tech)       17,280  
UGRD BP018 BAppSci(CompSci)BAppSci(Geom)       20,292  
UGRD BP019 B App Sci (Disability)  (2009+)       14,400  
UGRD BP019 B App Sci (Disability)  (2008-)       13,920  
UGRD BP020 B Arts (Tourism)       15,360  
UGRD BP021 B App Sci(Hospitality Studies)       15,360  
UGRD BP023 B Arts(Criminal Justice Admin) (2008+)       14,880  
UGRD BP023 B Arts(Criminal Justice Admin) (2007-)       13,920  
UGRD BP025 B Arts (Youth Affairs)       14,880  
UGRD BP026 Bachelor of Social Work       14,880  
UGRD BP027 B Bus (International Bus) (Applied)       15,360  
UGRD BP029 B Bus (Financial Planning)       15,360  
UGRD BP030 B Bus (Entrepreneurship)       15,360  
UGRD BP032 Bachelor of Nursing (2009+)       18,240  
UGRD BP032 Bachelor of Nursing (2008-)       17,760  
UGRD BP035 Bachelor of Nursing       18,240  
UGRD BP036 Bachelor of Nursing       18,240  
UGRD BP037 B App Sci (Human Biology)       20,160  
UGRD BP040 B App Sci (Human Movement)       17,280  
UGRD BP041 B App Sci (Physical Education)       16,800  
UGRD BP042 Bachelor of Education       10,080  
UGRD BP043 B Teaching (Primary)       13,920  
UGRD BP044 B Teaching (Early Childhd Ed)       13,920  
UGRD BP045 Bachelor of Education       13,920  
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UGRD BP046 Bachelor of Education       13,920  
UGRD BP046 Bachelor of Education       13,920  
UGRD BP047 B Arts (Music Industry)       13,920  
UGRD BP048 B Arts (International Studies) (2008+)       14,880  
UGRD BP048 B Arts (International Studies) (2007-)       13,920  
UGRD BP049 B Eng (Chemical Engineering)       19,680  
UGRD BP050 B Eng (Polymer Engineering)       19,680  
UGRD BP052 BEng(ChemEng)/BBus(Management)       20,124  
UGRD BP055 B Eng (Civil Engineering)       19,680  
UGRD BP056 B Eng (Environmental Eng)       19,680  
UGRD BP057 B App Sci (Applied Geology)       19,680  
UGRD BP058 B Eng (Geological Engineering)       19,680  
UGRD BP059 BEng(CivilEng)/B Bus (Mngmnt)       21,120  
UGRD BP065 BEng(Elec Eng)/BBus(Mngmnt)       21,648  
UGRD BP066 B Eng (Mechanical Engineering)       22,080  
UGRD BP067 B Eng (Automotive Engineering)       22,080  
UGRD BP068 BEng(MechEng)/BBus(Management)       21,648  
UGRD BP069 B Eng (Aerospace Engineering)       22,080  
UGRD BP070 B App Sci (Aviation)       20,160  
UGRD BP071 BEng(AeroEng)/BBus(Management)       21,648  
UGRD BP075 BEng(CompSysEn)/BBus(Mngmnt)       21,648  
UGRD BP076 B Sci (Applied Chemistry)  (2009+)       18,720  
UGRD BP076 B Sci (Applied Chemistry)  (2008-)       17,760  
UGRD BP077 B Sci (Occ Hlth & Safety)  (2009+)       18,720  
UGRD BP077 B Sci (Occ Hlth & Safety)  (2008-)       17,760  
UGRD BP079 B Sci (Physics)       18,720  
UGRD BP080 BSci(Phys)/Cert IV(AppLg)       18,720  
UGRD BP082 BSci(Physics)/Cert IV(ProWr&Ed       18,720  
UGRD BP083 B App Sci (Mathematics)       16,320  
UGRD BP084 B App Sci/Diploma Info Tech       16,320  
UGRD BP087 B App Sci (Geomatics)       19,680  
UGRD BP088 B App Sci (MMedia Cartography)       19,200  
UGRD BP089 B App Sci (Surveying)       19,680  
UGRD BP090 B App Sci (Cartography and Geographical Visualisation)       19,680  
UGRD BP092 B Sci (Consumer Science)       18,720  
UGRD BP094 B Computer Science       18,240  
UGRD BP096 B Software Eng       18,240  
UGRD BP098 B Information Technology (Comp & Int Tech)       18,240  
UGRD BP099 Bachelor of Architecture       19,680  
UGRD BP100 B App Sci (Landscape Arch)       18,720  
UGRD BP101 Bachelor of Architecture       19,680  
UGRD BP102 B App Sci (Landscape Arch)       18,720  
UGRD BP103 B Design (Landscape Arch)       18,720  
UGRD BP104 B App Sci (Construction Mgt)       15,840  
UGRD BP105 B App Sci (Construction Mgt) (2007-)       15,840  
UGRD BP105 B App Sci (Construction Mgt) (2008+)       17,760  
UGRD BP106 B Arts (Interior Design)       18,720  
UGRD BP107 B App Sci (Planning)       14,880  
UGRD BP108 B Design (Industrial Design)       18,720  
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UGRD BP109 B Arts (Recreation)       14,880  
UGRD BP110P9 Bachelor of Social Science (Policy and Research)       14,880  
UGRD BP111 B Soc Sci (Recreation)       14,880  
UGRD BP112 B Soc Sci (Psychology)       14,880  
UGRD BP113 B Social Work/BSoc Sci (Psych)       14,880  
UGRD BP115 B Design (CommunicationDesign)       18,240  
UGRD BP116 B Sci (Scientific Photography)       18,720  
UGRD BP117 B Arts (Photography)       14,880  
UGRD BP120 B Arts (Multimedia)       16,320  
UGRD BP121 B Arts (Textile Design)       16,800  
UGRD BP122 B Arts (Fashion)       18,720  
UGRD BP123 B App Sci (Textile Technology)       16,800  
UGRD BP128 B Bus (Business 1st Year)       15,360  
UGRD BP129 B Bus (Professional Accountancy)       15,360  
UGRD BP130 B Bus (Bus Admin)       15,360  
UGRD BP132 B Bus (HRM/Industrial Rel)       15,360  
UGRD BP133 B Bus (Economics & Finance)       15,360  
UGRD BP134 B Bus (Econ & Fin) (Applied)       15,360  
UGRD BP135 B Bus (Financial Planning)       15,360  
UGRD BP136 B Bus (Bus Info Systems)       15,360  
UGRD BP137 B Bus (Computing)       15,360  
UGRD BP138 B Bus (Bus Info Systems)       15,360  
UGRD BP139 B Bus (Information Management)       15,360  
UGRD BP140 B Bus (Info & Knowledge Mngmt)       15,360  
UGRD BP141 B Bus (Marketing) (Applied)       15,360  
UGRD BP143 B Bus (Logistics and Supply Chain Management) (Applied)       15,360  
UGRD BP144 B Bus (Marketing)       15,360  
UGRD BP145 B Bus (Property)       15,360  
UGRD BP146 B App Sci (App Biol/Biotech)       18,720  
UGRD BP147 B App Sci(Laboratory Medicine)       20,160  
UGRD BP148 B App Sci (Medical Radiations)       20,160  
UGRD BP150 B App Sci (Hospitality Mgt)       15,360  
UGRD BP151 B App Sci (Tourism Management)       15,360  
UGRD BP153 B Design (Multimedia Systems)       18,240  
UGRD BP154 B App Sci (Psychology)  (2009+)       18,240  
UGRD BP154 B App Sci (Psychology)  (2008-)       17,280  
UGRD BP159 BEng (ChemEn)/BSc (Biotech)       20,124  
UGRD BP160 BSci(AppChem)/BBus(Mngmnt)       19,440  
UGRD BP161 B EnvSci / B Bus (Man)       19,425  
UGRD BP162 B Information Techology       18,240  
UGRD BP165 B Design (Industrial Design)       18,720  
UGRD BP178 B Bus (Economics & Finance)       15,360  
UGRD BP179 B Bus (Computing)       15,360  
UGRD BP181 Bachelor of Commerce       15,360  
UGRD BP183 BAppSc(ChinMed)BAppSc(HumBiol)       17,280  
UGRD BP184 B App Sci (Pharmaceutical Sci)       20,160  
UGRD BP186 B Arts (English Lang Studies)       14,880  
UGRD BP187 B Helath Sci (Chiropractic)       18,240  
UGRD BP188 B App Sci (Planning) (4 yrs)       14,880  
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UGRD BP189 B Bus (Tourism)       15,360  
UGRD BP190 B Bus (Hospitality)       15,360  
UGRD BP191 B Soc Sci (Youth Work)       14,880  
UGRD BP192 B Environmental Science       18,720  
UGRD BP193 B EnvSc/BSocSc (Env)       14,880  
UGRD BP194 B Design (Fashion)       18,720  
UGRD BP195 B Design (Industrial Design)       18,720  
UGRD BP196 B Design (Interior Design)       18,720  
UGRD BP198 B Eng (Civil & Infrastructure)       19,680  
UGRD BP199 BSci (Food Tech & Nutrition)  (2009+)       18,720  
UGRD BP199 BSci (Food Tech & Nutrition)  (2008-)       17,760  
UGRD BP200 Bachelor of Engineering       22,080  
UGRD BP201 B Arts (Fine Art)       16,320  
UGRD BP202 BEng(Civ&Infra)/BBus(Mngmnt)       20,640  
UGRD BP203 B Arts (Animation & Interactive Media)       16,320  
UGRD BP204 B SocSc (Legal & Dispute Stud)       14,880  
UGRD BP205 B App Sci/Diploma Comp Sci       16,320  
UGRD BP208 B App Sci (Project Management) (2008+)       17,760  
UGRD BP208 B App Sci (Project Management) (2007-)       15,840  
UGRD BP209 B App Sci (Property) (2008+)       17,760  
UGRD BP209 B App Sci (Property) (2007-)       15,840  
UGRD BP210 B App Sci (Valuation) (2008+)       17,760  
UGRD BP210 B App Sci (Valuation) (2007-)       15,840  
UGRD BP211 B App Sci (Fashion Technology)       16,800  
UGRD BP212 B App Sci (Fash & Text Merch)       16,800  
UGRD BP213 B Arts (Digital Art)       16,320  
UGRD BP214 B Arts (Games Graphics Design)       16,320  
UGRD BP215 B Information Technology (Games & Graphics Program)       18,240  
UGRD BP216 B App Sci/Dip Tech (Computing)       16,320  
UGRD BP217 B Bus (Management)       15,360  
UGRD BP218 B Bus (Graphic Technology)       14,400  
UGRD BP219P9 B Comm (Advertising)       16,800  
UGRD BP220 B Comm (Journalism)       16,800  
UGRD BP221 B Comm (Media)       16,800  
UGRD BP222 B Comm (Professional Communication) (3yrs)       16,800  
UGRD BP222ACC B Comm (Professional Communication) (2.5yrs)       16,800  
UGRD BP223 B Comm (Public Relations)       16,800  
UGRD BP225 BSci(App Chem) / BEng(ChemEng       20,124  
UGRD BP226 B Sci (Biotechnology)       18,720  
UGRD BP227 B Sci (Biological Sciences)       18,720  
UGRD BP228 B Sci (Applied Physics)       18,720  
UGRD BP229 B Sci (Applied Sciences)       18,720  
UGRD BP230 B Sci (Nanotechnology)       18,720  
UGRD BP231 B App Sci (Biomedical Science)       20,160  
UGRD BP232 B Tech (Computing Studies)       18,240  
UGRD BP235 B Envi Sci/B Eng (Envi Eng)       18,720  
UGRD BP236 BSci(Food&Nut)/BEng(ChemEng)       20,124  
UGRD BP238 B App Sci (Compl Med) Osteo  (2009+)       18,240  
UGRD BP238 B App Sci (Compl Med) Osteo  (2008-)       17,760  
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UGRD BP239 B Des (Landscape Arch)/B App Sc (Planning)       17,280  
UGRD BP240 B Eng (Chemical Engineering)/B Arts (International Studies)       20,640  
UGRD BP241 B Eng (Civil & Infrastructure Eng)/B Arts (International Studies)       20,640  
UGRD BP242 B Eng (Environmental Eng)/B Arts (International Studies)       20,640  
UGRD BP244 B Sc (Phys)/Cert III AppLang       18,720  
UGRD BP245 B Sci (Statistics)       16,320  
UGRD BP246 B.Eng(Electrical Engineering)/B.Commerce       21,648  
UGRD BP247 B. Sci (Nanotechnology)/B. Sci (Applied Sciences)       18,720  

 BP248 B. Sci(Applied Sciences)/B. Education       16,320  
UGRD BP249 B. Education/Bachelor of AppSci(Disability)       14,400  
UGRD BP250 Bachelor of Architectural Design       19,680  
UGRD BP251 B Bus (Economics and Finance) 3yr       15,360  
UGRD BP252 B Bus (Marketing) 3yr       15,360  
UGRD BP253 B Bus (International Business) 3yr       15,360  
UGRD BP254 B Bus (Accountancy) 3yr       15,360  
UGRD BP255 B Bus (Logistics and Supply Chain Management) 3yr       15,360  
UGRD BP257 Bachelor of Arts (Creative Writing       16,320  
UGRD BT001 BOTPLS - Business       15,360  
UGRD XIUG4 X Inst Enrol Inbound BUS UG       15,360  
UGRD XIUG8 X Inst Enrol Inbound SET UG       16,320  
UGRD XIUG9 X Inst Enrol Inbound DSC UG       18,240  

Postgraduate 
PGRD BP256 B Landscape Architecture (New 2009)       18,720  
PGRD DC001 Doctor of Psychology       18,240  
PGRD DC004 Doctor of Bus Ad(Mgt&OrgCn)       19,680  
PGRD GC002 Grad Cert In Midwifery  (2009+)         5,760  
PGRD GC002 Grad Cert In Midwifery  (2008-)         5,520  
PGRD GC003 Grad Cert In Musculoskelet Mgt       10,320  
PGRD GC010 Grad Cert In Arts Management         5,040  
PGRD GC011 Grad Cert In Assessment & Eval         5,040  
PGRD GC012 Grad Cert Curriculum Lead'ship         5,040  
PGRD GC013 Grad Cert In Educ Lead & Mgt         5,040  
PGRD GC014 Grad Cert In Wkplce Education         5,040  
PGRD GC016 Grad Cert Early Childh'd Teach         5,040  
PGRD GC017 Grad Cert In Ind Educ & Train         5,040  
PGRD GC019 Grad Cert Early Childh'd Teach         4,320  
PGRD GC020 Grad Cert Tert Teach & Learn         5,040  
PGRD GC021 Grad Cert Voc Educ & Train'g         5,040  
PGRD GC022 Grad Cert In Educ (Prof Dev)         5,040  
PGRD GC024 Grad Cert In Telecom Eng         8,400  
PGRD GC025 Grad Cert In Electronic Eng         8,400  
PGRD GC026 Grad Cert In Aviation Industry Mgt       10,080  
PGRD GC027 Grad Cert In Systems Eng         8,400  
PGRD GC028 Grad Cert In Comp Engineering         8,400  
PGRD GC029 Grad Cert In Comp Sys Eng         8,400  
PGRD GC030 Grad Cert In Simulation Tech         8,400  
PGRD GC031 Grad Cert In Quality Mgt         8,400  
PGRD GC034 Grad Cert In Engineering Mgt         8,400  
PGRD GC035 Grad Cert In Occ Hlth & Safety (2009+)         9,840  
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PGRD GC035 Grad Cert In Occ Hlth & Safety (2008-)          5,520  
PGRD GC036 Grad Cert In Info Security         6,000  
PGRD GC038 Grad Cert In Info Technology         7,200  
PGRD GC039 Grad Cert In Software Eng         7,200  
PGRD GC040 Grad Cert Internet & Web Comp         7,200  
PGRD GC041 Grad Cert In Web Development         7,200  
PGRD GC042 Grad Cert In Project Mgt (2008+)         6,960  
PGRD GC042 Grad Cert In Project Mgt (2007-)         6,720  
PGRD GC043 Grad Cert In Facilities Mgt         6,960  
PGRD GC044 Grad Cert Career Education & Development         4,320  
PGRD GC045 Grad Cert Art in Public Space         6,000  
PGRD GC047 Grad Cert Bus Administration       10,560  
PGRD GC048 Grad Cert In Finance         9,600  
PGRD GC050 Grad Cert In Document Mgt         7,680  
PGRD GC051 Grad Cert In Property (2008+)         6,960  
PGRD GC051 Grad Cert In Property (2007-)         6,720  
PGRD GC052 Grad Cert In Val Plant & Equip          6,960  
PGRD GC053 Grad Cert In Marketing         8,160  
PGRD GC054 Grad Cert In Supply Mgt         7,680  
PGRD GC055 Grad Cert In Logistics Mgt         8,160  
PGRD GC057 Grad Cert In Marketing         8,160  
PGRD GC058 Grad Cert In Bus Admin       10,560  
PGRD GC062 Grad Cert In Statistics (Bus)         6,000  
PGRD GC063 Grad Cert In Uni Teach & Learn         5,040  
PGRD GC067 Grad Cert Lead’ship Tert Inst         5,040  
PGRD GC068 Grad Cert Microelectronic Eng         7,200  
PGRD GC069 Grad Cert In Aerospace Eng         8,400  
PGRD GC072 Grad Cert Graphic Communication         7,200  
PGRD GC073 Grad Cert In e-Business         9,120  
PGRD GC074 Grad Cert Biotechnology & Bus  (2009+)         9,840  
PGRD GC074 Grad Cert Biotechnology & Bus  (2008-)         7,200  
PGRD GC075 Grad Cert In Int Logistic Mgt         8,400  
PGRD GC076 Grad Cert In Advertising         7,920  
PGRD GC077P9 Grad Cert In Computing         7,200  
PGRD GC078 Grad Cert In Env & Planning         5,280  
PGRD GC079 Grad Cert In International Dev         5,280  
PGRD GC081 Grad Cert In Food Sci & Tech         9,840  
PGRD GC082 Grad Cert In Organisation Dyn       10,320  
PGRD GC084 Grad Cert Mgt Hlth Care Prof  (2009+)         5,760  
PGRD GC084 Grad Cert Mgt Hlth Care Prof  (2008-)         5,520  
PGRD GC085 Grad Cert Child&Adolesc Health         5,760  
PGRD GC086 Grad Cert Critical Care Nurs  (2009+)         5,760  
PGRD GC086 Grad Cert Critical Care Nurs  (2008-)         5,520  
PGRD GC087 Grad Cert In Emergency Nursing  (2009+)         5,760  
PGRD GC087 Grad Cert In Emergency Nursing  (2008-)         5,520  
PGRD GC088 Grad Cert In Gerontology  (2009+)         5,760  
PGRD GC088 Grad Cert In Gerontology  (2008-)         5,520  
PGRD GC089 Grad Cert Neuroscience Nurs  (2009+)         5,760  
PGRD GC089 Grad Cert Neuroscience Nurs  (2008-)         5,520  
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PGRD GC093 Grad Cert Biotechnology (2005+)(2009+)         9,840  
PGRD GC093 Grad Cert Biotechnology (2005+)(2008-)         7,440  
PGRD GC093CLINC Grad Cert (Clinical Microbiol)(2009+)         9,840  
PGRD GC093CLINC Grad Cert (Clinical Microbiol)(2008-)         7,440  
PGRD GC093ENVIR Grad Cert(Environm&Agri Biotec (2009+)         9,840  
PGRD GC093ENVIR Grad Cert(Environm&Agri Biotec (2008-)         7,440  
PGRD GC093FOOD Grad Cert (Food Microbiology)(2009+)         9,840  
PGRD GC093FOOD Grad Cert (Food Microbiology)(2008-)         7,440  
PGRD GC095 Grad Cert in Crim JusticeAdmin         5,280  
PGRD GC096 Grad Cert Bus (Accountancy)         7,920  
PGRD GC097 Grad Cert Bus Sys (Ad Bus Sys)         7,680  
PGRD GC098 Grad Cert in Information Mgt         7,680  
PGRD GC099 Grad Cert in Bus Info Tech         7,680  
PGRD GC100 Grad Cert in Bus (Info Innov)         7,680  
PGRD GC101 Grad Cert in Bus Leadership         9,600  
PGRD GC102 Grad Cert in Business (HRM/IR)         9,600  
PGRD GC103 Grad Cert In Innov & Serv Mgt       10,320  
PGRD GC104 Graduate Certificate Commerce         8,160  
PGRD GC105 Grad Cert in Pol & Hurm Serv         5,280  
PGRD GC106 Grad Cert in IntUrban&EnvMgt         5,280  
PGRD GC108 Grad Cert of Creative Media         6,720  
PGRD GC109 Grad Cert Manufacturing Operat         7,440  
PGRD GC110 Grad Cert Computer Science Res         7,200  
PGRD GC111 Grad Cert Mgmt (Public Sector)         5,280  
PGRD GC112 Grad Cert Nutrition Medicine  (2009+)         9,120  
PGRD GC112 Grad Cert Nutrition Medicine  (2008-)         8,880  
PGRD GC113 Grad Cert Aviation Safety&Risk       10,080  
PGRD GC114 Grad Cert Medical Radiations         8,640  
PGRD GC115 Grad Cert Sustainable Energy         8,400  
PGRD GC116 Grad Cert Geological Eng         8,880  
PGRD GC117 Grad Cert in Biomolecular Tech         9,840  
PGRD GC118 Grad Cert in Bioinformatics  (2009+)         9,840  
PGRD GC118 Grad Cert in Bioinformatics  (2008-)         7,200  
PGRD GC119 Grad Cert in Prof Accounting         7,680  
PGRD GC120 Grad Cert Financial Planning         6,000  
PGRD GC121 Grad Cert Sustainable Practice         7,680  
PGRD GC124 Grad Cert Biotech (Clinical Microbiology) (2005+)         9,840  
PGRD GC125 Grad Cert Biotech (Enviro & Agric  Biotech) (2005+)         9,840  
PGRD GC126 Grad Cert Biotech (Food Microbiology) (2005+)         9,840  
PGRD GC127 Grad Cert Biotech (Food Sci & Tech)         9,840  
PGRD GC128 Grad Cert Laboratory Medicine         9,840  
PGRD GC129 Grad Cert in Bus Admin (Exec)       10,560  
PGRD GC130 Graduate Certificate in Research Commercialisation         9,200  
PGRD GC131 Grad Cert International Automotive Engineering         8,400  
PGRD GC132 Graduate Certificate in Aviation Supply Chain Management       10,080  
PGRD GC133 Graduate Certificate in Aircraft Maintenance Management       10,080  
PGRD GC134 Graduate Certificate in Fashion and Textiles          7,440  
PGRD GC135 Graduate Certificate in Network Engineering         8,400  
PGRD GC136 Graduate Certificate in Services Science         7,680  
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PGRD GC137 Graduate Certificate of Translating and Interpreting         6,720  
PGRD GC138 Graduate Crtificate in Wellness         9,120  
PGRD GC139 Grad Cert in Applied Human Rights         6,000  
PGRD GD001 Grad Dip in Manufacturing       16,800  
PGRD GD003 Grad Dip In Disability Studies  (2009+)         9,600  
PGRD GD003 Grad Dip In Disability Studies  (2008-)         8,640  
PGRD GD004 Grad Dip In Psychology       11,520  
PGRD GD005 Grad Dip Behavioural Science  (2009+)       20,640  
PGRD GD005 Grad Dip Behavioural Science  (2008-)         9,600  
PGRD GD006 Grad Dip In Innov & Serv Mgt (2009+)       20,640  
PGRD GD006 Grad Dip In Innov & Serv Mgt (2008-)       19,200  
PGRD GD012 Grad Dip Creative Arts Therapy       12,000  
PGRD GD013 Grad Dip Spec Psych Nurs Prac  (2009+)       11,520  
PGRD GD013 Grad Dip Spec Psych Nurs Prac  (2008-)       11,040  
PGRD GD014 Grad Dip In Health Science       11,040  
PGRD GD015 Grad Dip In Midwifery  (2009+)       11,520  
PGRD GD015 Grad Dip In Midwifery  (2008-)       11,040  
PGRD GD016 Grad Dip Muscoloskeletal Mgt       20,640  
PGRD GD017 Grad Dip In Acupuncture       14,880  
PGRD GD018 Grad Dip In Osteo Paediatrics       20,640  
PGRD GD023 Grad Dip Animal Chiropractic  (2009+)       20,640  
PGRD GD023 Grad Dip Animal Chiropractic  (2008-)       17,760  
PGRD GD028 Grad Dip Arts Management       10,080  
PGRD GD029 Grad Dip Assessmt & Evaluat'n       10,080  
PGRD GD030 Grad Dip Curriculum Lead'ship       10,080  
PGRD GD031 Grad Dip In Educ L'ship & Mgt       10,080  
PGRD GD032 Grad Dip Workplace Education       10,080  
PGRD GD034 Grad Dip Early Childh'd Teach         8,640  
PGRD GD035 Grad Dip Voc Educ & Training       10,080  
PGRD GD036 Grad Dip In Tert Teach & Learn       10,080  
PGRD GD037 Grad Dip Indust Educ & Train       10,080  
PGRD GD038 Grad Dip Educ (Profess Develp)       10,080  
PGRD GD040 Grad Dip Telecomunication Eng       16,800  
PGRD GD041 Grad Dip In Electronic Eng       16,800  
PGRD GD042 Grad Dip In Aviation Industry Mgt       20,160  
PGRD GD043 Grad Dip Systems Engineering       16,800  
PGRD GD044 Grad Dip In Computer Eng       16,800  
PGRD GD045 Grad Dip In Comp Systems Eng       16,800  
PGRD GD046 Grad Dip In Simulation Tech       16,800  
PGRD GD047 Grad Dip In Quality Management       16,800  
PGRD GD049 Grad Dip In Eng Management       16,800  
PGRD GD051 Grad Dip In Int Logistics Mgt       16,800  
PGRD GD052 Grad Dip In OccHlth&SafetyMtg (2009+)       19,680  
PGRD GD052 Grad Dip In OccHlth&SafetyMtg (2008-)       12,960  
PGRD GD053 Grad Dip Information Security       12,000  
PGRD GD054 Grad Dip Geospatial Informat'n       11,520  
PGRD GD055 Grad Dip in Computing       14,400  
PGRD GD057 Grad Dip Informat'n Technology       14,400  
PGRD GD058 Grad Dip Software Engineering       14,400  
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PGRD GD059 Grad Dip Internet & Web Comp       14,400  
PGRD GD063 Grad Dip In Project Management (2008+)       13,920  
PGRD GD063 Grad Dip In Project Management (2007-)       13,440  
PGRD GD064 Grad Dip In Dev Legislat Mgt       13,920  
PGRD GD065 Grad Dip In Facilities Mgt       13,920  
PGRD GD066 Grad Dip In International Dev       10,560  
PGRD GD067 Grad Dip Internat'l Urb&EnvMgt       10,560  
PGRD GD068 Grad Dip In Policy&Human Servs       10,560  
PGRD GD069 Grad Dip In Careers Educ & Dev         8,640  
PGRD GD070 Grad Dip Art in Public Space       12,000  
PGRD GD071 Grad Dip In Graphic Design       16,800  
PGRD GD072 Grad Dip Anim & Interact Media       13,440  
PGRD GD073 Grad Dip In Editing & Publishg       12,000  
PGRD GD074 Graduate Diploma In Journalism       12,960  
PGRD GD075 Grad Dip In Public Relations        12,960  
PGRD GD076 Graduate Diploma In Business       21,120  
PGRD GD077 Grad Dip Hum Res Mgt & Ind Rel       19,200  
PGRD GD078 Grad Dip In Bus Leadership       19,200  
PGRD GD079 Grad Dip In Bus Administration       21,120  
PGRD GD080 Grad Dip Org Change & Consultg       19,200  
PGRD GD081 Graduate Diploma In Finance       19,200  
PGRD GD082 Grad Dip In Finance Planning       12,000  
PGRD GD083 Grad Dip In Business Systems       15,360  
PGRD GD084 Grad Dip In App Info Systems       15,360  
PGRD GD085 Grad Dip Info Technology Mgt       15,360  
PGRD GD086 Grad Dip In Info Services       15,360  
PGRD GD087 Grad Dip In Information Mgt       15,360  
PGRD GD088 Grad Dip In Information Mgt       15,360  
PGRD GD089 Grad Dip Document Management       15,360  
PGRD GD090 Graduate Diploma In Property (2007-)       13,440  
PGRD GD090 Graduate Diploma In Property (2008+)       13,920  
PGRD GD091 Grad Dip Transport & Distrib       15,360  
PGRD GD093 Grad Dip In Logistics Mgt       16,320  
PGRD GD094 Graduate Diploma In Marketing       16,320  
PGRD GD096 Graduate Diploma In Valuations (2008+)       13,920  
PGRD GD096 Graduate Diploma In Valuations (2007-)       13,440  
PGRD GD098 Graduate Diploma In Marketing       16,320  
PGRD GD099 Grad Dip In Business Admin       21,120  
PGRD GD100 Grad Dip In Business Admin       21,120  
PGRD GD101 Grad Dip in Biotechnology (2005+)       19,680  
PGRD GD101 Grad Dip in Biotechnology (2004 intake)       19,680  
PGRD GD101CLINC Grad Dip (Clinical Microbiol)       19,680  
PGRD GD101ENVIR Grad Dip(Environm&Agri Biotech       19,680  
PGRD GD101FOOD Grad Dip (Food Microbiology)       19,680  
PGRD GD102 Grad Dip In Lab Medicine       19,680  
PGRD GD103 Grad Dip In Toxicology       10,080  
PGRD GD108 Grad Dip Educ (Early Childhd)       10,080  
PGRD GD109 Grad Dip Educ (Primary)       10,080  
PGRD GD110 Grad Dip Educ (Secondary)       11,520  
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PGRD GD111 Grad Dip In Statistics (Bus)       12,000  
PGRD GD114 Grad Dip Uni Teach&Learning       10,080  
PGRD GD120 Grad Dip In Stats/Oper Res        11,520  
PGRD GD121 Grad Dip Lead’ship Tert Inst       10,080  
PGRD GD122 Grad Dip Microelectronic Eng       14,400  
PGRD GD125 Grad Dip In Enviro & Planning       10,560  
PGRD GD126 Grad Dip In Fashion & Textiles       14,880  
PGRD GD127 Grad Dip In Graphic Comm       14,400  
PGRD GD128 Grad Dip in e-Business       18,240  
PGRD GD129 Grad Dip In Biotechnology&Bus (2009+)       19,680  
PGRD GD129 Grad Dip In Biotechnology&Bus (2008-)       14,880  
PGRD GD130 Grad Dip In Advertising       15,840  
PGRD GD131 Grad Dip In Sonography         9,600  
PGRD GD132 Grad Dip In Food Sci & Tech       19,680  
PGRD GD133 Grad Dip In Organisation Dyn       20,640  
PGRD GD137 Grad Dip in Crim Justice Admin       10,560  
PGRD GD138 Grad Dip Bus (Accountancy)       15,840  
PGRD GD139 Grad Dip in Bus - Innovation       15,360  
PGRD GD140 Graduate Diploma of Commerce       16,320  
PGRD GD143 Grad Dip of Creative Media       13,440  
PGRD GD144 Grad Dip Manufacturing Operat       14,880  
PGRD GD145 Grad Dip Bus Info Technology       15,360  
PGRD GD146 Grad Dip in Medical Science         9,600  
PGRD GD147 Grad Dip Nutrition Medicine  (2009+)       18,240  
PGRD GD147 Grad Dip Nutrition Medicine  (2008-)       17,760  
PGRD GD148 Grad Dip Medical Radiations       17,280  
PGRD GD149 Grad Dip Sustainable Energy       16,800  
PGRD GD150 Grad Dip Geological Eng       17,760  
PGRD GD151 Grad Dip in Biomolecular Tech (2009+)       19,680  
PGRD GD151 Grad Dip in Biomolecular Tech (2008-)       14,880  
PGRD GD152 Grad Dip in Bioinformatics  (2009+)       19,680  
PGRD GD152 Grad Dip in Bioinformatics  (2008-)       14,400  
PGRD GD153 Grad Dip in Prof Accounting       15,360  
PGRD GD154 Grad Dip Biotech (Clinical Microbiology) (2005+)       19,680  
PGRD GD154 Grad Dip Biotech (Clinical Microbiology) (2004 intake)       19,680  
PGRD GD155 Grad Dip Biotech (Enviro & Agric Biotech) (2009+)       19,680  
PGRD GD155 Grad Dip Biotech (Enviro & Agric Biotech) (2008-)       14,880  
PGRD GD156 Grad Dip Biotech (Food Microbiology) (2005+)       19,680  
PGRD GD156 Grad Dip Biotech (Food Microbiology) (2004 intake)       19,680  
PGRD GD157 Grad Dip Biotech (Food Sci & Tech)(2009+)       19,680  
PGRD GD157 Grad Dip Biotech (Food Sci & Tech)(2008-)       14,880  
PGRD GD158 Grad Dip in Mental Health Nurs  (2009+)       11,520  
PGRD GD158 Grad Dip in Mental Health Nurs  (2008-)       11,040  
PGRD GD159 Grad Dip in Child & Family Health Nursing  (2009+)       11,520  
PGRD GD159 Grad Dip in Child & Family Health Nursing  (2008-)       11,040  
PGRD GD160 Grad Dip Enterprise Architecture       17,760  
PGRD GD161 Grad Dip Sustainable Practice       15,360  
PGRD GD162 Grad Dip in Information Assurance       12,000  
PGRD GD163 Grad Dip in Bus Admin (Exec)       21,120  
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PGRD GD164 Grad Dip International Automotive Engineering       16,800  
PGRD GD165 Graduate Diploma in Fashion and Textiles       14,880  
PGRD GD166 Graduate Diploma in Network Engineering       16,800  
PGRD GD167 Graduate Diploma in Services Science       15,360  
PGRD GD168 Graduate Diploma of Translating and Interpreting Studies       13,440  
PGRD GD169 Graduate Diploma in Wellness       18,240  
PGRD GD170 Grad Dip in Applied Human Rights       12,000  
PGRD GD171 Grad Dip in System Support Engineering       27,840  
PGRD MC000 M Eng (Adv Manuf Tech)        16,800  
PGRD MC001 M Eng (Manufacturing)        16,800  
PGRD MC002 Master of Psychology        18,240  
PGRD MC004 M App Sci (Stats & Op Res)         11,520  
PGRD MC005 M App Sci(Innov & Serv Mgt) (2009+)       20,640  
PGRD MC005 M App Sci(Innov & Serv Mgt) (2008-)       19,200  
PGRD MC009 Master of Corporate Law         15,360  
PGRD MC017 Master of Nursing   (2009+)       11,520  
PGRD MC017 Master of Nursing   (2008-)       11,040  
PGRD MC018 Master of Health Science        11,520  
PGRD MC019 M of Creative Arts Therapy        12,000  
PGRD MC022 Master of Midwifery   (2009+)       11,520  
PGRD MC022 Master of Midwifery   (2008-)       11,040  
PGRD MC023 M App Sci (Musculoskl Mgt)   (2009+)       20,640  
PGRD MC023 M App Sci (Musculoskl Mgt)   (2008-)       14,880  
PGRD MC024 M App Sci (Acupuncture)        14,880  
PGRD MC030 M Chiro Sci (Animal Chiro)  (2009+)       20,640  
PGRD MC030 M Chiro Sci (Animal Chiro)  (2008-)       18,240  
PGRD MC031 Master of Education        10,080  
PGRD MC032 Master of Education        10,080  
PGRD MC034 M Arts (Arts Management)       10,080  
PGRD MC035 M Education (Assess & Eval)       10,080  
PGRD MC036 M Education (Curric L'ship)       10,080  
PGRD MC037 M Ed (Ed Lead & Mgt)        10,080  
PGRD MC038 M Education (Wkplace Educ)        10,080  
PGRD MC039 M Education       10,080  
PGRD MC042 M Eng (Telecomm Eng)        16,800  
PGRD MC043 M Eng (Electronic Eng)        16,800  
PGRD MC044 M Eng (Aerospace Eng)        16,800  
PGRD MC045 Master of Aviation Industry Management        20,160  
PGRD MC046 M Engineering (Systems Eng)       16,800  
PGRD MC047 M Engineering (Computer Eng)       16,800  
PGRD MC048 M Eng (Simulation Tech)        16,800  
PGRD MC049 M Engineering (Quality Mgt)       16,800  
PGRD MC052 M Eng (Management)        16,800  
PGRD MC053 M Eng (Cleaner Production)        16,800  
PGRD MC054 M Eng (Int Logistic Mgt)        16,800  
PGRD MC057 M App Sci (Info Security)        12,000  
PGRD MC058 M App Sci (Geospatial Inf)        11,520  
PGRD MC060 Master of Computer Sci       14,400  
PGRD MC061P9 Master of Info Tech       14,400  
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PGRD MC062P9 Mastor of Computing       14,400  
PGRD MC063 M Tech(Internet & Web Comp)       14,400  
PGRD MC064 Master of Design        14,880  
PGRD MC065 M Project Mgt  (2008+)       13,920  
PGRD MC065 M Project Mgt  (2007-)       13,440  
PGRD MC066 M App Sci (Dev Legisl Mgt)         13,920  
PGRD MC067 M App Sci (Facilities Mgt)         13,920  
PGRD MC071 Master of Design        14,880  
PGRD MC072 M Soc Sci (Env & Planning)        10,560  
PGRD MC073 M Soc Sci (Internat'l Dev)        10,560  
PGRD MC074 M Soc Sci (IntUrban&EnvMgt)       10,560  
PGRD MC075 M Soc Sci (Pol & Hum Serv)        10,560  
PGRD MC077 M Soc Sci(Careers Ed & Dev)         8,640  
PGRD MC078 Master of Fine Art        17,280  
PGRD MC079 M Arts (Art Public Space)        12,000  
PGRD MC080 M Communication (2005+)       14,880  
PGRD MC080 M Communication (2004-)       11,520  
PGRD MC081 M Bus (Accountancy)        11,880  
PGRD MC083 M Professional Accounting        15,360  
PGRD MC085 M Bus (HumanResMgt&IndRels)       19,200  
PGRD MC086 Master of Business        21,120  
PGRD MC087 M Bus (Leadership)        19,200  
PGRD MC088 M Bus Admin        21,120  
PGRD MC089 M Bus(Org Change & Consult)       19,200  
PGRD MC090 Master of Finance        19,200  
PGRD MC091 Master of Finance         19,200  
PGRD MC092 Master of Finance        19,200  
PGRD MC093 M Financial Planning        12,000  
PGRD MC094 M Bus (Info Technol)        15,360  
PGRD MC095 M Bus (Info Technol)        15,360  
PGRD MC096 M Information Technology        15,360  
PGRD MC097 Master of E-Business         18,240  
PGRD MC098 M Bus (Info Technology)        15,360  
PGRD MC099 M Bus (Info Technology)        15,360  
PGRD MC100 M Bus (Info Innovation)       15,360  
PGRD MC101 M Bus (Logistics Mgt)  (2006+)       16,320  
PGRD MC101 M Bus (Logistics Mgt) (2004-5)       15,360  
PGRD MC102 M Bus (Logistics Mgt) (SP)        15,360  
PGRD MC103 M Bus (Marketing) (2006+)        16,320  
PGRD MC103 M Bus (Marketing) (2004-5)       15,360  
PGRD MC104 M Bus (Property)  (2008+)       13,920  
PGRD MC104 M Bus (Property)  (2007-)       13,440  
PGRD MC106 M Business Administration        21,120  
PGRD MC107 M Bus Admin(Internat'l Mgt)       21,120  
PGRD MC108 M Business Administration        21,120  
PGRD MC109 M Business Administration        21,120  
PGRD MC110 M Business Administration        21,120  
PGRD MC111CLINC M Biotech (Clinical Microbiol)       19,680  
PGRD MC111ENVIR M Biotech (Envirom&AgriBiotech       19,680  
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PGRD MC111FOOD M Biotech (Food Microbiology)  (2009+)       19,680  
PGRD MC111FOOD M Biotech (Food Microbiology)  (2008-)       14,400  
PGRD MC112 M App Sci (Medical Science)         9,600  
PGRD MC114 M App Sci (Toxicology)        10,080  
PGRD MC119 M Arts (Virtual Comm)        15,840  
PGRD MC122 Master of Statistics(Business)       12,000  
PGRD MC124 M Bus (Info Technol-OS)(Cm)       15,360  
PGRD MC125 M Bus Admin(Internat'l Mgt)       21,120  
PGRD MC126 M Eng (Microelectronic Eng)  (2009+)       14,400  
PGRD MC126 M Eng (Microelectronic Eng)   (2008-)       13,920  
PGRD MC127 M Design (Fashion&Textiles)       14,880  
PGRD MC128 M Design (Graphic Comm)       14,400  
PGRD MC129 M Biotechnology & Business   (2009+)       19,680  
PGRD MC129 M Biotechnology & Business  (2008-)       14,400  
PGRD MC130 M Communication (Advertising)        15,840  
PGRD MC131 M App Sc (Sonography)          9,600  
PGRD MC132 M Arts(Anim & Interact Med)       13,440  
PGRD MC133 M App Sci (Food Sci & Tech)    (2009+)       19,680  
PGRD MC133 M App Sci (Food Sci & Tech)  (2008-)       14,400  
PGRD MC134 M App Sci(Organisation Dyn) (2009+)       20,640  
PGRD MC134 M App Sci(Organisation Dyn) (2008-)       19,200  
PGRD MC135 M App Sci (OH&S)  (2009+)       19,680  
PGRD MC135 M App Sci (OH&S)  (2008-)       12,960  
PGRD MC135 M App Sci (OH&S)   (2004 intake)       11,040  
PGRD MC137 M Soc Sci (Crim Just Admin)       10,560  
PGRD MC138 M App Sci (Chinese Herb Med)         7,680  
PGRD MC140 Master of Commerce (2006+)       16,320  
PGRD MC140 Master of Commerce(2004-5)       15,360  
PGRD MC141 MSocSc (Rural & Reg Sustain)       10,560  
PGRD MC142 Master of Creative Media       13,440  
PGRD MC142AIM MCreative Media (Animation and Interactive Media)       13,440  
PGRD MC142CW MCreative Media (Creat Writing       13,440  
PGRD MC142FT MCreative Media (Film TV Prod)       13,440  
PGRD MC143 Master Clinical Chiropractic   (2009+)       20,640  
PGRD MC143 Master Clinical Chiropractic  (2008-)       19,680  
PGRD MC145 M Bus Admin(Power Engineering)       21,120  
PGRD MC146 M Osteopathy       16,320  
PGRD MC147 Master of Nutrition Medicine   (2009+)       18,240  
PGRD MC147 Master of Nutrition Medicine  (2008-)       17,760  
PGRD MC148 M App Sci (Medical Radiations)       17,280  
PGRD MC149 M Eng (Sustainable Energy)       16,800  
PGRD MC150 Master of Social Work       10,560  
PGRD MC152 M Tech (Enterprise Architect)       17,760  
PGRD MC153 Master of Sustainable Practice       15,360  
PGRD MC154 M Biotech (Clinical Microbiology) (2009+)       19,680  
PGRD MC154 M Biotech (Clinical Microbiology) (2008-)         14,880  
PGRD MC155 M Biotech (Enviro & Agric Biotech) (2005+)       19,680  
PGRD MC155 M Biotech (Enviro & Agric Biotech) (2004 intake)       19,680  
PGRD MC156 M Biotech (Food Microbiology) (2005+)       19,680  
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PGRD MC156 M Biotech (Food Microbiology) (2004 intake)       19,680  
PGRD MC157 M Biotech (Food Sci & Tech) (2009+)       19,680  
PGRD MC157 M Biotech (Food Sci & Tech)  (2008-)       13,920  
PGRD MC158 Master of Laboratory Medicine       19,680  
PGRD MC159 M App Sci (Information Security and Assurance)       12,000  
PGRD MC160 M Engineering (International Automotive Engineering)       16,800  
PGRD MC161 Juris Doctor       21,120  
PGRD MC162 M Bus Admin (Executive)       21,120  
PGRD MC163 Master of Architecture       19,680  
PGRD MC164 Master of Fashion and Textiles       14,880  
PGRD MC165 Master of Engineering (Network Engineering)       16,800  
PGRD MC166 Master of Business Services Science       15,360  
PGRD MC167 Master of Social Science (Translating and Interpreting Studies)       13,440  
PGRD MC168 M Comm (Journalism)       12,960  
PGRD MC169 M Comm (Public Relations)       12,960  
PGRD MC170 M Comm (Book Publishing)       12,000  
PGRD MC171 Master of Wellness   (2009+)       18,240  
PGRD MC171 Master of Wellness  (2008-)       17,760  
PGRD MC172 M Landscape Architecture (New 2009)       18,720  
PGRD MC173 M Eng (System Support Engineering)       27,840  
PGRD MC-TBA M Bus ( Services Science)       15,360  
PGRD PH002 Doctor of Architecture       16,320  
PGRD PH003 Doctor of Social Work       16,320  
PGRD PH004 Doctor of Social Science       16,320  
PGRD PH005 Doctor of Design       16,320  
PGRD PH006 Doctor of Arts       12,960  
PGRD PH007 Doctor of Business       21,120  
PGRD XIPG4 X Inst Enrol Inbound BUS PG       15,360  
PGRD XIPG8 X Inst Enrol Inbound SET PG       16,320  
PGRD XIPG9 X Inst Enrol Inbound DSC PG       12,960  

Research    
RSCH DR000 PHD (Manuf Systems)        16,800  
RSCH DR001 PHD (Human Services Res)        17,760  
RSCH DR002 PHD (Psych & Disab)  (2009+)       18,240  
RSCH DR002 PHD (Psych & Disab)  (2008-)       16,800  
RSCH DR003 PHD (Stats/Op Research)        16,320  
RSCH DR004 PHD (Hosp Leisure&Tourism)       19,680  
RSCH DR005 PHD (International Studies)       13,440  
RSCH DR006 PHD (Applied Criminology)        13,440  
RSCH DR007 PHD (Social Work)        15,360  
RSCH DR008 PHD (Transport Res Cte)        19,680  
RSCH DR009 PHD (Nursing)        18,240  
RSCH DR010 PHD (Anat & Physiol)        20,160  
RSCH DR011 PHD (Chiro & Osteo)        18,240  
RSCH DR012 PHD (Human Movt)        20,160  
RSCH DR013 PHD (Education)        12,960  
RSCH DR014 PHD (Education)        12,960  
RSCH DR015 PHD (School & Early Child)        12,960  
RSCH DR017 PHD (Chem Eng)        16,320  
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RSCH DR019 PHD (Civil Eng)        16,320  
RSCH DR020 PHD (Geological Eng)        16,320  
RSCH DR022 PHD (Environmental Eng)        16,320  
RSCH DR023 PHD (Elec & Comp Eng)        16,800  
RSCH DR024 PHD (Electrical Eng)        16,800  
RSCH DR025 PHD (Mechanical Eng)        16,800  
RSCH DR026 PHD (Aerospace Engineering)       16,800  
RSCH DR027 PHD (Computer Systs)        16,800  
RSCH DR028 PHD (Applied Chemistry)        20,160  
RSCH DR029 PHD (Appl Physics)        20,160  
RSCH DR030 PHD (Mathematics)        16,320  
RSCH DR031 PHD (Land Information)        16,320  
RSCH DR032 PHD (Food Technol)        20,160  
RSCH DR033 PHD (Computer Sci)        13,920  
RSCH DR034 PHD (Architecture & Design)       17,760  
RSCH DR035 PHD (Prop, Const, ProjMgmt)       18,240  
RSCH DR036 PHD (Interior Design)        17,760  
RSCH DR037 PHD (Urban Planning)        15,360  
RSCH DR038 PHD(Landscape Architecture)       17,760  
RSCH DR039 PHD (Design)        17,760  
RSCH DR040 PHD (Social Science)        15,360  
RSCH DR041 PHD (Fine Art)        14,880  
RSCH DR042 PHD  (Visual Communication)       14,880  
RSCH DR043 PHD  (Fashion)  (2008+)       17,760  
RSCH DR044 PHD  (Communication)        15,840  
RSCH DR045 PHD  (Accountancy)        19,680  
RSCH DR046 PHD  (Bus Admin)        19,680  
RSCH DR047 PHD  (Economics & Finance)        19,680  
RSCH DR048 PHD  (Bus Info Systems)        19,680  
RSCH DR049 PHD  (Librar & Info Serv)        19,680  
RSCH DR050 PHD  (Marketing)        19,680  
RSCH DR051 PHD  (Logisitics)        19,680  
RSCH DR052 PHD  (Property)        18,240  
RSCH DR053 PHD (Business)        19,680  
RSCH DR054 PHD  (Biol/Biotech)        20,160  
RSCH DR055 PHD (Medical Lab Science)        20,160  
RSCH DR056 PHD  (Medical Radiations)        20,160  
RSCH DR057 Doctor of Fine Art        14,880  
RSCH DR059 Doctor of Education        12,960  
RSCH DR060 Doctor of Project Mgmt        19,680  
RSCH DR061 Doctor of Business Admin        12,960  
RSCH DR062 PHD (Creative Media)        14,880  
RSCH DR063 PHD (Textiles)        14,880  
RSCH DR064 Doctor of Communication        15,840  

RSCH DR065 
Doctorate in Organisation (HumanSystems&Psychodynamics) 
(2008+)       20,640  

RSCH DR065 
Doctorate in Organisation (HumanSystems&Psychodynamics) 
(2007-)       17,760  

RSCH MR000 M Eng (Manuf Systs)        16,800  
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RSCH MR002 M App Sci (Psych & Disab)        18,240  
RSCH MR003 M App Sci (Stats/Op)        16,320  
RSCH MR006 M Arts (AppliedCriminology)       12,960  
RSCH MR007 M Social Work        12,960  
RSCH MR009 M Bus (Transp Res Centre)        19,200  
RSCH MR010 M Nursing        18,240  
RSCH MR013 M App Sci (Anat & Physiol)        20,160  
RSCH MR014 M Chiropractic Science         18,240  
RSCH MR015 M App Sci (Chinese Med)        18,240  
RSCH MR016 M Osteopathic Science        18,240  
RSCH MR017 M App Sci (Human Movt)        20,160  
RSCH MR018 M Education        12,960  
RSCH MR019 M Arts        12,960  
RSCH MR020 M Education        12,960  
RSCH MR023 M Arts (Intn'l Studies)        12,960  
RSCH MR025 M Eng (Chemical)        16,320  
RSCH MR026 M App Sci (Chemical)        16,320  
RSCH MR029 M Eng (Civil)        16,320  
RSCH MR030 M App Sci (Geology)        16,320  
RSCH MR032 M Eng (Environmental)        16,320  
RSCH MR033 M Eng (Elec & Comp Eng)        16,800  
RSCH MR034 M Eng (Electrical)        16,800  
RSCH MR035 M Eng (Mechanical)        16,800  
RSCH MR037 M Eng (Aerospace)        16,800  
RSCH MR038 M Eng (Comp)        16,800  
RSCH MR039 M App Sci (App Chemistry)        20,160  
RSCH MR040 M App Sci (App  Physics)        20,160  
RSCH MR041 M Technology        20,160  
RSCH MR042 M App Sci (Med&Hlth Phys)        20,160  
RSCH MR043 M App Sci (Mathematics)        16,320  
RSCH MR044 M App Sci (Land Info)        16,320  
RSCH MR045 M App Sci (Food Tech)        20,160  
RSCH MR046 M App Sci (Consumer Sci)       20,160  
RSCH MR047 M Computer Sci        13,920  
RSCH MR048 M Arch        15,360  
RSCH MR049 M Arts(Interior Design)(KC)       15,360  
RSCH MR050 M App Sci (PropConstProjMg)       18,240  
RSCH MR051 M Arch (Interior Design)        15,360  
RSCH MR052 M Arts (Interior Design)        15,360  
RSCH MR053 M App Sci (Int Des)        15,360  
RSCH MR055 M Landscape Architecture        15,360  
RSCH MR056 M Des (Industrial Design)        15,360  
RSCH MR057 M Social Science        12,960  
RSCH MR058 M Arts (Fine Art)        14,880  
RSCH MR059 M Design (Graphic Design)        15,360  
RSCH MR060 M Arts (Photography)        14,880  
RSCH MR061 M App Sci (Photography)        18,720  
RSCH MR062 M Arts (Advertising)        15,360  
RSCH MR063 M Arts (Media Arts)        14,880  
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Appendix 1 – Domestic Higher Education program fees (Australian full fee paying) 
 
Refer to www.rmit.edu.au/programs/fees/highered for fee updates and more information 

Career Program /plan 
code 

Program description 2009 average  
annual fees $ 

RSCH MR064 M Arts (AIM)        14,880  
RSCH MR066 M Arts (Creative Writing)        14,880  
RSCH MR067 M Arts (Fashion)        15,360  
RSCH MR068 M Arts (Textile Design)        14,880  
RSCH MR069 M Tech (Textiles)        14,880  
RSCH MR070 M Tech (Fashion)        15,360  
RSCH MR071 M Arts (Comm Studies)        15,360  
RSCH MR072 M Bus (Accountancy)        19,200  
RSCH MR073 M Bus (Management)        19,200  
RSCH MR075 M Bus (Economics/Fin)        19,200  
RSCH MR076 M Bus (Bus Computing)        19,200  
RSCH MR077 M E-Business        19,200  
RSCH MR078 M Bus (Marketing)        19,200  
RSCH MR079 M Bus (Logistics)        19,200  
RSCH MR080 M Bus (Property)        18,240  
RSCH MR081 M Bus (Business)        21,120  
RSCH MR082 M App Sci (Biol/Biotech)        20,160  
RSCH MR083 M App Sci (Med Lab Sci)        20,160  
RSCH MR084 M App Sci (Med Radiations)        20,160  
RSCH MR086 M Social Work        12,960  
RSCH MR087 M Social Science        12,960  
RSCH MR088 M App Sci(Med&Hlth Phys)       20,160  
RSCH MR089 M Tech (Sci Comm & eLearn)        18,240  
RSCH PH010 Doctor of Phil (by Public) ADC       12,960  
RSCH PH014 Doctor of Phil (by Public) FEL       12,960  
RSCH PH016 Doctor of Phil (byPublic) ApSc       20,160  
RSCH PH017 Doctor of Phil (byPublic)       11,040  
RSCH PH018 Doctor of Phil (by Public) Bus       21,120  
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Appendix 2 – International onshore Higher Education, TAFE  
& Preparatory program fees 
Appendix 2 – International onshore Higher Education, TAFE & Preparatory program fees 
 
Refer to www.international.rmit.edu.au/info/programfees/programfees.asp for fee updates and more information 

Career Program/ plan 
code 

Program description 2009 average 
annual  fees $ 

Preparatory   
PREP C2084 Adult Vce Units 1 And 2 13,500 
PREP C2085 VCE Units 3 and 4 (RMIT) 13,500 
PREP FS000A Found Stud (Sci,Eng & Tech) 16,000 
PREP FS000B Found Stud (Sci,Eng & Tech) 16,000 
PREP FS000C Found Stud (Sci,Eng & Tech) 13,140 
PREP FS000D Found Stud (Sci,Eng & Tech) 16,000 
PREP FS000E Found Stud (Sci,Eng & Tech) 23,195 
PREP FS002A Found Studies (Art & Design) 16,000 
PREP FS002B Found Studies (Art & Design) 16,000 
PREP FS002C Found Studies (Art & Design) 13,140 
PREP FS003A Foundation Studies (Business) 16,000 
PREP FS003B Foundation Studies (Business) 16,000 
PREP FS003D Foundation Studies (Business) 16,000 
PREP FS003E Foundation Studies (Business) 23,195 
PREP FS005A Found Stud (Media & Comm) 16,000 
PREP FS005B Found Stud (Media & Comm) 16,000 
PREP FS015A Found Stud (Prop & Const Mgmt) 16,000 
PREP FS015B Found Stud (Prop & Const Mgmt) 16,000 
PREP EL000 RMIT English Worldwide - ELICOS 1,900 
TAFE    
TAFE C0027 Grad Certificate in Public Art   9,500 
TAFE C2134 Cert II in Telecommunications Cabling   6,500 
TAFE C3178 Certificate III in Printing and Graphic Arts (Printing) 13,000 
TAFE C4024 Cert IV Arts (Int Decoration) 13,250 
TAFE C4049 Cert IV Clothing Production 13,000 
TAFE C4050 Cert IV Clothing Production 13,000 
TAFE C4051 Cert IV in Textile Production 12,960 
TAFE C4101 Cert IV in Applied Language 10,250 
TAFE C4128 Cert IV Music Industry (Tech) 13,750 
TAFE C4145 Cert IV in Health (Nursing) 13,750 
TAFE C4158 Certificate IV in Design 13,250 
TAFE C4171 Cert IV Prof Writing & Editing 13,000 
TAFE C4173 Cert IV Printing & Graphic Arts (Multimedia) 13,000 
TAFE C4174 Cert IV P & GA (Graph PrePress) 13,000 
TAFE C4175 Cert IV Print&G Art(Printing) 13,000 
TAFE C4190           Certificate IV in Business (International Trade) 13,000 
TAFE C4197 Cert IV Creative Industries 13,750 
TAFE C4203 Cert IV in Nursing 13,750 
TAFE C4213 Cert IV Textile Technology & Production 13,000 
TAFE C4218 Cert IV Textile Design & Development 13,000 
TAFE C4219 Cert IV Fashion & Textiles Merchandising  13,000 
TAFE C4222 Certificate IV in International Trade 13,000 
TAFE C5016 Dip Building 12,250 
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Appendix 2 – International onshore Higher Education, TAFE & Preparatory program fees 
 
Refer to www.international.rmit.edu.au/info/programfees/programfees.asp for fee updates and more information 

Career Program/ plan 
code 

Program description 2009 average 
annual  fees $ 

TAFE C5022 Dip Eng (Aerospace-Maintnance) 12,250 
TAFE C5025 Adv Dip Engineering Technology 12,250 
TAFE C5039 Dip Arts (Interior Dec&Design) 13,250 
TAFE C5039A Dip Arts (Interior Dec&Design) 13,250 
TAFE C5041 Dip Arts (Applied Photography) 13,750 
TAFE C5048 Dip Arts (Visual Arts) 13,000 
TAFE C5055 Dip P&G Arts (Multimedia) 13,000 
TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) 13,000 
TAFE C5064 Dip Art (StudioTextiles&Design 13,000 
TAFE C5068 Dip Arts (Product Design) 13,250 
TAFE C5069 Dip Arts (Graphic Arts) 13,250 
TAFE C5092 Dip App Sci (Biotechnology) 13,750 
TAFE C5102 Dip of Textiles Cloth. & Footw 13,000 
TAFE C5111 Dip Arts (Furniture Design) 13,250 
TAFE C5115 Dip Textiles Clothing&Footwear 13,000 
TAFE C5116 Dip of Interpreting (lote/eng)   7,750 
TAFE C5127 Dip Bus(International Trade) 13,000 
TAFE C5128 Dip of Audio Visual Technology 13,000 
TAFE C5129 Diploma of Business(Marketing) 13,000 
TAFE C5130 Diploma of Business 13,000 
TAFE C5132 Diploma of Accounting 13,000 
TAFE C5134 Dip of Screen 13,750 
TAFE C5136 Dip of Business Administration 13,000 
TAFE C5143 Diploma of Blding Design&Tech 13,250 
TAFE C5143A Diploma of Blding Design&Tech 13,250 
TAFE C5148 Dipl of Information Technology 13,000 
TAFE C5151 Dip Appl Lang(Internat Wplace) 10,250 
TAFE C5152 Diploma of Technology (Comput) 13,000 
TAFE C5153 Dip of Furnishing Technology 13,250 
TAFE C5158 Diploma of Telecom Engineering 13,000 
TAFE C5161 Dip of Conservation&Land Mngmt 12,750 
TAFE C5165 Dip Textiles Clothing&Footwear 13,000 
TAFE C5166 Dip Textiles Clothing&Footwear 13,000 
TAFE C5168 Dip Music Industry (Tech Prod) 13,750 
TAFE C5175 Dip Telecommunications Photonics 12,750 
TAFE C5177 Diploma of Visual Merchandisng 13,250 
TAFE C5178 Diploma of Accounting 13,000 
TAFE C5181 Dip Professional Writing&Edit 13,000 
TAFE C5182 Dip Laboratory Technology (Pathology Testing) 12,750 
TAFE C5183 Dip Laboratory Technology (Biotechnology) 12,750 
TAFE C5184 Diploma of Food Science & Technology 12,750 
TAFE C5186 Dip P&G Arts (Digital Production) 13,000 
TAFE C5192 Dip Printing and Graphic Arts (Multimedia) 13,000 
TAFE C5194 Dipl of Information Technology 13,000 
TAFE C5196           Diploma of International Business 13,000 
TAFE C5197           Diploma of Logistics Management 13,000 
TAFE C5198 Dip Creative Industries 13,750 
TAFE C5202 Dip of Applied Fashion Design & Technology 13,000 
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Appendix 2 – International onshore Higher Education, TAFE & Preparatory program fees 
 
Refer to www.international.rmit.edu.au/info/programfees/programfees.asp for fee updates and more information 

Career Program/ plan 
code 

Program description 2009 average 
annual  fees $ 

TAFE C5210 Dip Textile Technology & Production Mgmt 13,000 
TAFE C5212 Dip Printing and Graphic Arts (Printing) 13,000 
TAFE C5213 Dip Textile Design & Development 13,000 
TAFE C5214 Diploma Fashion & Textiles Merchandising  13,000 
TAFE C5216 Diploma of Screen and Media 13,750 
TAFE C5218 Diploma of Interactive Digital Media 13,750 
TAFE C5219 Diploma of International Business 13,000 
TAFE C5220 Diploma of Applied Fashion Design and Technology 13,000 
TAFE C5221 Diploma of Business Administration 13,000 
TAFE C6010 Dip Air Trans (Airline Pilot) 13,750 
TAFE C6011 Adv Dip Eng (Aerospace-Mech'l) 12,250 
TAFE C6016 Adv Dip Eng Tech (PrincTechOff 11,500 
TAFE C6025 Adv Dip TextilesClothgFootwear 13,000 
TAFE C6040 Adv Dip Elec's Eng (Non-Trade 12,250 
TAFE C6042 Adv Dip Computer Systems Eng 12,250 
TAFE C6045 Adv Dip Arts Prf Scr(Flm,TV,M) 13,000 
TAFE C6048 Adv Dip of Multimedia 13,750 
TAFE C6050 Adv Dip Electrical Engineering 12,250 
TAFE C6051 Adv Dip of Bus(Internat Trade) 13,000 
TAFE C6053 Adv Dip of Bus(Mrktng) 13,000 
TAFE C6055 Advanced Diploma of Accounting 13,000 
TAFE C6056 Adv Dip of Screen 13,750 
TAFE C6060 Adv Dip of Bldng Des&ProjAdmin   6,500 
TAFE C6061 Adv Dip Business (Advertising) 13,000 
TAFE C6064 Adv Dip Remedial Massage (Myotherapy) 15,750 
TAFE C6066 Adv Dip Civil Eng(StructDesig) 12,250 
TAFE C6067 Adv Dip of Translating & Interpreting 13,250 
TAFE C6068 Adv Dip Computer Science 13,000 
TAFE C6072 Adv Dip Accounting 13,000 
TAFE C6074 Adv Dip of Information Technology 13,000 
TAFE C6075           Advanced Diploma of Business (International Business) 13,000 
TAFE C6079 Adv.Dipl of Applied Fashion Design & Tech 13,000 
TAFE C6080 Adv Dip of Telecommunications Engineering 12,250 
TAFE C6082 Adv. Dip Textile Design & Development 13,000 
TAFE C6083 Adv Dip of Electronics & Comm Eng 12,250 
TAFE C6084 Adv Dip of Computer Sys Eng 12,250 
TAFE C6085 Adv Dip of Electrical Technology 12,250 
TAFE C6086 Adv Dip Fashion & Textiles Merchandising  13,000 
TAFE C6089 Advanced Diploma of Applied Fashion Design and Technology 13,000 
Undergraduate   
UGRD AD002 Ass Deg in Eng Tech (Design and Development) 16,800 
UGRD AD003 Ass Deg in Eng Tech (Systems and Logistics) 16,800 
UGRD AD004 Ass Deg in Eng Tech (Advanced Manufacturing) 16,800 
UGRD AD005 Ass Deg in Eng Tech (Electrical/Electronics) 16,800 
UGRD AD006 Ass Deg in Information Technology (System Adminstration) 16,320 
UGRD AD007 Associate Degree in Design (Furniture) 17,760 
UGRD AD008 Associate Degree in Engineering Technology (Network Engineering) 16,320 
UGRD AD009 Associate Degree in Engineering Technology (Civil Engineering) 16,800 
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Appendix 2 – International onshore Higher Education, TAFE & Preparatory program fees 
 
Refer to www.international.rmit.edu.au/info/programfees/programfees.asp for fee updates and more information 

Career Program/ plan 
code 

Program description 2009 average 
annual  fees $ 

UGRD BH000 B App Sci (Psychology) (Hons) (2008-) 20,160 
UGRD BH000 B App Sci (Psychology) (Hons) (2009+) 21,120 
UGRD BH001 B App Sci (Disability) (Hons) 17,280 
UGRD BH002 B Nursing (Hons) 21,120 
UGRD BH004 B App Sci (Human Movt) (Hons) 19,680 
UGRD BH006 B Sc (App Chem) (Hon) 22,560 
UGRD BH007 B Environmental Sci (Hons) 22,560 
UGRD BH008 B Sci (OH&S) (Hons) 22,560 
UGRD BH009 B Sci (Phys) (Hons) 22,560 
UGRD BH010 B Science (Mathematics) (Hons) 17,760 
UGRD BH011 BAppSci (Geospatial Sc) (Hons) 21,600 
UGRD BH012 B Sci (Food Science) (Hons) 22,560 
UGRD BH013 B Computer Science (Hons) 21,600 
UGRD BH020 B Design (Comm Design) (Hons) 20,640 
UGRD BH021 B Sci (Sci Photography) (Hons) 21,600 
UGRD BH031 B Sci (AppBiol/Biotech) (Hons) 22,560 
UGRD BH032 B App Sci (Lab Medicine)(Hons) 24,000 
UGRD BH033 B App Sci (Med Rad) (Hons) 24,000 
UGRD BH034 B Bus (Internat Bus) (Hons) 17,760 
UGRD BH035 B Bus (Accounting) (Hons) 17,760 
UGRD BH037 B Bus (Bus Admin) (Hons) 17,760 
UGRD BH039 B Bus (Eco & Finance) (Hons) 17,760 
UGRD BH040 B Bus (Bus Info Sys) (Hons) 17,760 
UGRD BH041 B Bus (Info Mgt) (Hons) 17,760 
UGRD BH043 B Bus (Marketing) (Hons) 17,760 
UGRD BH049 B Arts (International Studies) (Hons) 16,800 
UGRD BH052 B Arts (Fine Art) (Hons) 18,720 
UGRD BH053 B Comm (Advertising-Creative) (Honours) 18,720 
UGRD BH054 B Comm (Journalism) (Hons) 18,720 
UGRD BH055 B Comm (Media) (Honours) 18,720 
UGRD BH056 B Comm (Professional Communication) (Honours) 18,720 
UGRD BH057 B Comm (Public Relations) (Honours) 18,720 
UGRD BH058 B App Sci (Biomed Sci) (Hon) 24,000 
UGRD BH059 B App Sci (Pharmac Sci) (Hon) 24,000 
UGRD BH060 B Arts (Criminal Justice Admin) (Hons) 16,800 
UGRD BH061 Bachelor of Arts (Creative Media) (Honours) 20,640 
UGRD BH062 Bachelor of Health Science (Honours)  20,160 
UGRD BH063 Bachelor of Science (Statistics) (Honours) 17,760 
UGRD BH064 Bachelor of Business (Honours) 17,760 
UGRD BHAAF B Sci (Hons) (Generic) - U-C New 2007 22,560 
UGRD BP000 B Soc Sci (Environment) 16,800 
UGRD BP002 BEng(CmpSysEn)BCompSci 24,816 
UGRD BP003 BEng(CommEng)/BCompSci 24,816 
UGRD BP004 BEng(ElecEng)/BCompSci 24,816 
UGRD BP007 BSc (Physics)/BEng (ElecEng) 24,816 
UGRD BP008 BSc (Physics)/BEng (CommEng) 24,816 
UGRD BP013 B Eng (Advanced Manufacturing and Mechatronics) 24,480 
UGRD BP017 Bachelor of Applied Science (2008-) 21,120 

www.international.rmit.edu.au/info/programfees/programfees.asp


2009 Schedule of Fees and Charges 

 

 
  Document: RMIT08-2009_SFC_1201_amended 2904.doc 
 Status: FOR APPROVAL Author: Business Advisory 
 Version: 1.0 Save Date: 4/05/2009 
Financial Services DocRef: TRIM Page 65 

Appendix 2 – International onshore Higher Education, TAFE & Preparatory program fees 
 
Refer to www.international.rmit.edu.au/info/programfees/programfees.asp for fee updates and more information 

Career Program/ plan 
code 

Program description 2009 average 
annual  fees $ 

UGRD BP017 Bachelor of Applied Science (2009+) 22,560 
UGRD BP018 BAppSci(CompSci)BAppSci(Geom) 23,496 
UGRD BP019 B App Sci (Disability) (2008-) 15,360 
UGRD BP019 B App Sci (Disability) (2009+) 17,280 
UGRD BP023 B Arts(Criminal Justice Admin) 16,800 
UGRD BP026 Bachelor of Social Work 16,800 
UGRD BP027 B Bus (International Bus) (Applied) 17,760 
UGRD BP030 B Bus (Entrepreneurship) 17,760 
UGRD BP032 Bachelor of Nursing 19,680 
UGRD BP040 B App Sci (Human Movement) 20,640 
UGRD BP041 B App Sci (Physical Education) 20,640 
UGRD BP046 Bachelor of Education 16,800 
UGRD BP047 B Arts (Music Industry) 16,800 
UGRD BP048 B Arts (International Studies) 16,800 
UGRD BP049 B Eng (Chemical Engineering) 24,480 
UGRD BP052 BEng(ChemEng)/BBus(Management) 24,768 
UGRD BP055 B Eng (Civil Engineering) 24,480 
UGRD BP056 B Eng (Environmental Eng) 24,480 
UGRD BP057 B App Sci (Applied Geology) 24,480 
UGRD BP058 B Eng (Geological Engineering) 24,480 
UGRD BP059 BEng(CivilEng)/B Bus (Mngmnt) 24,816 
UGRD BP065 BEng(Elec Eng)/BBus(Mngmnt) 24,816 
UGRD BP066 B Eng (Mechanical Engineering) 24,480 
UGRD BP067 B Eng (Automotive Engineering) 24,480 
UGRD BP068 BEng(MechEng)/BBus(Management) 24,816 
UGRD BP069 B Eng (Aerospace Engineering) 24,480 
UGRD BP070 B App Sci (Aviation) 23,520 
UGRD BP071 BEng(AeroEng)/BBus(Management) 24,816 
UGRD BP075 BEng(CompSysEn)/BBus(Mngmnt) 24,816 
UGRD BP076 B Sci (Applied Chemistry) (2008-) 22,080 
UGRD BP076 B Sci (Applied Chemistry) (2009+) 22,560 
UGRD BP077 B Sci (Occ Hlth & Safety) (2008-) 22,080 
UGRD BP077 B Sci (Occ Hlth & Safety) (2009+) 22,560 
UGRD BP079 B Sci (Physics) (2008-) 22,080 
UGRD BP079 B Sci (Physics) (2009+) 22,560 
UGRD BP080 BSc (Phys)/Cert IV AppLang) 22,560 
UGRD BP082 BSc (Phys)/Cert IV Prof Wrt&Ed 22,560 
UGRD BP083 B App Sci (Mathematics) 19,680 
UGRD BP084 B App Sci/Diploma Info Tech 19,680 
UGRD BP087 B App Sci (Geomatics) 21,600 
UGRD BP089 B App Sci (Surveying) 21,600 
UGRD BP090 B App Sci (Cartography and Geographical Visualisation) 21,600 
UGRD BP092 B Sci (Consumer Science) (2008-) 22,080 
UGRD BP092 B Sci (Consumer Science) (2009+) 22,560 
UGRD BP094 B Computer Science 21,600 
UGRD BP096 B Software Engineering 21,600 
UGRD BP098 B Information Technology (Computing and Internet Technology) 21,600 
UGRD BP101 Bachelor of Architecture 22,080 
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Appendix 2 – International onshore Higher Education, TAFE & Preparatory program fees 
 
Refer to www.international.rmit.edu.au/info/programfees/programfees.asp for fee updates and more information 

Career Program/ plan 
code 

Program description 2009 average 
annual  fees $ 

UGRD BP101DES Bachelor of Design 22,080 
UGRD BP103 B Design (Landscape Arch) 20,640 
UGRD BP105 B App Sci (Construction Mgt) (2008+) 19,200 
UGRD BP105 B App Sci (Construction Mgt) (2007-) 17,760 
UGRD BP110 Bachelor of Social Science (Policy and Research) 16,800 
UGRD BP112 B Soc Sci (Psychology) 16,800 
UGRD BP113 B Social Work/BSoc Sci (Psych) 16,800 
UGRD BP115 B Design (CommunicationDesign) 20,640 
UGRD BP116 B Sci (Sci Photography) 21,600 
UGRD BP117 B Arts (Photography) 19,680 
UGRD BP120 B Arts (Multimedia) 20,640 
UGRD BP121 B Arts (Textile Design) 19,200 
UGRD BP123 B App Sci (Textile Technology) 18,720 
UGRD BP129 B Bus (Professional Accountancy) 17,760 
UGRD BP130 B Bus (Bus Admin) 17,760 
UGRD BP134 B Bus (Econ & Fin) (Applied) 17,760 
UGRD BP138 B Bus (Bus Info Systems) 17,760 
UGRD BP140 B Bus (Info & Knowledge Mngmt) 17,760 
UGRD BP141 B Bus (Marketing) (Applied) 17,760 
UGRD BP143 B Bus (Logistics and Supply Chain Management) (Applied) 17,760 
UGRD BP145 B Bus (Property) 17,280 
UGRD BP147 B App Sci(Laboratory Medicine) 24,000 
UGRD BP148 B App Sci (Medical Radiations) 24,000 
UGRD BP149 B App Sci (Med Rad) (Conv) 24,000 
UGRD BP150 B App Sci (Hospitality Mgt) 17,760 
UGRD BP153 B Design (Multimedia Systems) 21,600 
UGRD BP154 B App Sci (Psychology) (2008-) 20,160 
UGRD BP154 B App Sci (Psychology) (2009+) 21,120 
UGRD BP159 BEng (ChemEn)/BSc (Biotech) 24,252 
UGRD BP160 BSci (AppChem)/BBus (Mngmnt) 21,600 
UGRD BP161 B EnvSci / B Bus (Man) 22,200 
UGRD BP162 B Information Technology 21,600 
UGRD BP183 BAppSc(ChinMed)BAppSc(HumBiol) 19,200 
UGRD BP184 B App Sci (Pharmaceutical Sci) 23,520 
UGRD BP186 B Arts (English Lang Studies) 16,800 
UGRD BP187 B Health Sci (Chiropractic) 21,120 
UGRD BP188 B App Sci (Planning) (4 yrs) 16,800 
UGRD BP190 B Bus (Hospitality) 17,760 
UGRD BP191 B Soc Sci (Youth Work) 16,800 
UGRD BP192 B Environmental Science (2008-) 22,080 
UGRD BP192 B Environmental Science (2009+) 22,560 
UGRD BP193 B EnvSc/BSocSc (Env) 20,640 
UGRD BP194 B Design (Fashion) 20,640 
UGRD BP195 B Design (Industrial Design) 20,640 
UGRD BP196 B Design (Interior Design) 20,640 
UGRD BP198 B Eng (Civil & Infrastructure) 24,000 
UGRD BP199 B Sc (Food Tech & Nutrition) (2008-) 22,080 
UGRD BP199 B Sc (Food Tech & Nutrition) (2009+) 22,560 
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Appendix 2 – International onshore Higher Education, TAFE & Preparatory program fees 
 
Refer to www.international.rmit.edu.au/info/programfees/programfees.asp for fee updates and more information 

Career Program/ plan 
code 

Program description 2009 average 
annual  fees $ 

UGRD BP200 Bachelor of Engineering 24,480 
UGRD BP201 B Arts (Fine Art) 18,720 
UGRD BP202 BEng(Civ&Infra)/BBus(Mngmnt) 24,816 
UGRD BP203 B Arts (Animation & Interactive Media) 20,640 
UGRD BP204 B SocSc (Legal & Dispute Stud) 16,800 
UGRD BP208 B App Sci (Project Management) (2008+) 19,200 
UGRD BP208 B App Sci (Project Management) (2007-) 17,760 
UGRD BP209 B App Sci (Property) (2008+) 19,200 
UGRD BP209 B App Sci (Property) (2007-) 17,760 
UGRD BP210 B App Sci (Valuation) (2008+) 19,200 
UGRD BP210 B App Sci (Valuation) (2007-) 17,760 
UGRD BP211 B App Sci (Fashion Technology) 19,200 
UGRD BP212 B App Sci (Fash & Text Merch) 19,200 
UGRD BP213 B Arts (Digital Art) 20,640 
UGRD BP214 B Arts (Games Graphics Design) 20,640 
UGRD BP215 B Information Technoology (Games & Graphic Programming) 21,600 
UGRD BP216 B App Sci/Dip Tech (Computing) 19,680 
UGRD BP217 B Bus (Management) 17,760 
UGRD BP218 B Bus (Graphic Technology) 16,320 
UGRD BP219 B Comm (Advertising) 18,720 
UGRD BP220 B Comm (Journalism) 18,720 
UGRD BP221 B Comm (Media) 18,720 
UGRD BP221ACC B Comm (Media) (2.5 yrs) 18,720 
UGRD BP222 B Comm (Professional Communication) (3yrs) 18,720 
UGRD BP222ACC B Comm (Professional Communication) (2.5yrs) 18,720 
UGRD BP223 B Comm (Public Relations) 18,720 
UGRD BP225 BSc (App Chem)/BEng (ChemEng) 24,252 
UGRD BP226 B Sci (Biotechnology) 22,560 
UGRD BP227 B Sci (Biological Sciences) 22,560 
UGRD BP228 B Sci (Applied Physics) (2008-) 21,600 
UGRD BP228 B Sci (Applied Physics) (2009+) 22,560 
UGRD BP229 B Science (Applied Sciences) (2008-) 21,600 
UGRD BP229 B Science (Applied Sciences) (2009+) 22,560 
UGRD BP230 B Sci (Nanotechnology) (2008-) 21,600 
UGRD BP230 B Sci (Nanotechnology) (2009+) 22,560 
UGRD BP231 B App Sci (Biomedical Science) 24,000 
UGRD BP232 B Tech (Computing Studies) 21,600 
UGRD BP235 B Envi Sci/B Eng (Envi Eng) 22,560 
UGRD BP236 BSc (Food&Nutri)/BEng(ChemEng) 24,252 
UGRD BP238 B App Sci (Compl Med) Osteo 21,120 
UGRD BP239 B Des (Landscape Arch)/B App Sc (Planning) 19,200 
UGRD BP240 BEng(Chem Eng)/BA(International Studies) 24,768 
UGRD BP241 BEng(Civil&Infra)/BA(International Studies) 24,768 
UGRD BP242 BEng(Env Eng)/BA(International Studies) 24,768 
UGRD BP244 B Sc (Phys)/Cert III AppLang 22,560 
UGRD BP245 B Sci (Statistics) 19,680 
UGRD BP246 B.Eng(Electrical Engineering)/B.Commerce 24,816 
UGRD BP247 B. Sci (Nanotechnology)/B. Sci (Applied Sciences) (2008-) 22,080 
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UGRD BP247 B. Sci (Nanotechnology)/B. Sci (Applied Sciences) (2009+) 22,560 
UGRD BP248 B. Sci(Applied Sciences)/B. Education 19,200 
UGRD BP249 B. Education/Bachelor of AppSci(Disability) 17,760 
UGRD BP250 Bachelor of Architectural Design 22,080 
UGRD BP251 B Bus (Economics and Finance) 3yr 17,760 
UGRD BP252 B Bus (Marketing) 3yr 17,760 
UGRD BP253 B Bus (International Business) 3yr 17,760 
UGRD BP254 B Bus (Accountancy) 3yr 17,760 
UGRD BP255 B Bus (Logistics and Supply Chain Management) 3yr 17,760 
UGRD BP256 B Landscape Architecture (New 2009) 20,640 
UGRD BP257 Bachelor of Arts (Creative Writing) 20,640 
UGRD BP258 Bachelor of Education (Brunswick Campus) 16,800 
UGRD DP003 Diploma of Commerce 15,000 
UGRD SAUGD Study Abroad UGRD 16,600 
UGRD XIUG1 X Inst Enrol Inbound ARTDES UG 20,160 
UGRD XIUG2 X Inst Enrol Inbound APSCI UG 23,040 
UGRD XIUG4 X Inst Enrol Inbound BUS UG 17,760 
UGRD XIUG5 X Inst Enrol Inbound CENV UG 20,160 
UGRD XIUG7 X Inst Enrol Inbound FELCS UG 20,160 
Postgraduate   
PGRD DC001  Doctor of Psychology 21,120 
PGRD GC002 Grad Cert In Midwifery 10,080 
PGRD GC010 Grad Cert In Arts Management   8,400 
PGRD GC013 Grad Cert In Educ Lead & Mgt   8,400 
PGRD GC020 Grad Cert Tert Teach & Learn   8,400 
PGRD GC024 Grad Cert In Telecom Eng 11,760 
PGRD GC025 Grad Cert In Electronic Eng 11,760 
PGRD GC026 Grad Cert in Aviation Industry Management 11,760 
PGRD GC027 Grad Cert In Systems Eng 11,760 
PGRD GC028 Grad Cert In Comp Engineering 11,760 
PGRD GC031 Grad Cert In Quality Mgt 11,760 
PGRD GC034 Grad Cert In Engineering Mgt 11,760 
PGRD GC038 Grad Cert In Info Technology 10,800 
PGRD GC039 Grad Cert In Software Eng 10,800 
PGRD GC042 Grad Cert In Project Mgt 10,320 
PGRD GC045 Grad Cert Art in Public Space   9,600 
PGRD GC048 Graduate Certificate in Finance   9,840 
PGRD GC053 Graduate Certificate in Marketing   9,840 
PGRD GC062 Grad Cert In Statistics (Bus)   8,400 
PGRD GC072 Grad Cert Graph Communication   8,880 
PGRD GC074 Grad Cert Biotechnology & Bus 12,000 
PGRD GC075 Graduate Certificate in Integrated Logistics Management 11,760 
PGRD GC076 Grad Cert In Advertising   8,880 
PGRD GC077 Grad Cert in Computing 21,600 
PGRD GC078 Grad Cert In Env & Planning   8,880 
PGRD GC079 Grad Cert In International Dev   8,880 
PGRD GC081 Grad Cert In Food Sci & Tech 12,000 
PGRD GC093 Grad Cert Biotechnology (Local 2005+) 12,000 
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PGRD GC093CLINC Grad Cert (Clinical Microbiol) 12,000 
PGRD GC093ENVIR Grad Cert(Environm&Agri Biotec 12,000 
PGRD GC093FOOD Grad Cert (Food Microbiology) 12,000 
PGRD GC095 Grad Cert In CJA   8,880 
PGRD GC099 Grad Cert In Bus Info Tech   9,840 
PGRD GC104 Graduate Certificate Commerce   9,840 
PGRD GC110 Grad Cert Computer Science Res 10,800 
PGRD GC113 Grad Cert in Aviation Safety and Risk Management 11,760 
PGRD GC115 Grad Cert Sustainable Energy 11,760 
PGRD GC116 Grad Cert Geological Eng 11,520 
PGRD GC117 Grad Cert in Biomolecular Tech 12,000 
PGRD GC118 Grad Cert in Bioinformatics 12,000 
PGRD GC119 Grad Cert in Prof Accounting   9,840 
PGRD GC124 Grad Cert Biotech (Clinical Microbiology) (Local 2005+) 12,000 
PGRD GC125 Grad Cert Biotech (Enviro & Agric  Biotech) (Local 2005+) 12,000 
PGRD GC126 Grad Cert Biotech (Food Microbiology) (Local 2005+) 12,000 
PGRD GC127 Grad Cert Biotech (Food Sci & Tech) 12,000 
PGRD GC130 Graduate Certificate in Research Commercialisation 13,600 
PGRD GC131 Grad Cert International Automotive Engineering 11,760 
PGRD GC132 Graduate Certificate in Aviation Supply Chain Management 11,760 
PGRD GC133 Graduate Certificate in Aircraft Maintenance Management 11,760 
PGRD GC134 Graduate Certificate in Fashion and Textiles    9,360 
PGRD GC135 Graduate Certificate in Network Engineering 11,760 
PGRD GC136 Graduate Certificate in Services Science   9,840 
PGRD GC137 Graduate Certificate of Translating and Interpreting   8,880 
PGRD GC138 Graduate Cert in Wellness 10,560 
PGRD GC139 Grad Cert in Applied Human Rights   8,400 
PGRD GC170 Grad Dip in Applied Human Rights 16,800 
PGRD GD001 Grad Dip (Manufacturing) 23,520 
PGRD GD003 Grad Dip In Disability Studies 17,280 
PGRD GD013 Graduate Diploma In Nursing 19,200 
PGRD GD015 Grad Dip In Midwifery 19,200 
PGRD GD028 Grad Dip Arts Management 16,800 
PGRD GD031 Grad Dip In Educ L'ship & Mgt 16,800 
PGRD GD037 Grad Dip Indust Educ & Train 16,800 
PGRD GD038 Grad Dip Educ (Profess Develp) 16,800 
PGRD GD040 Grad Dip Telecomunication Eng 23,520 
PGRD GD041 Grad Dip In Electronic Eng 23,520 
PGRD GD042 Grad Dip In Aviation Industry Mgt 23,520 
PGRD GD043 Grad Dip Systems Engineering 23,520 
PGRD GD044 Grad Dip In Computer Eng 23,520 
PGRD GD046 Grad Dip In Simulation Tech 23,520 
PGRD GD047 Grad Dip In Quality Management 23,520 
PGRD GD049 Grad Dip In Eng Management 23,520 
PGRD GD051 Graduate Diploma in Integrated Logistics Management 23,520 
PGRD GD053 Grad Dip Information Security 19,680 
PGRD GD054 Grad Dip Geospatial Informat'n 19,680 
PGRD GD055 Grad Dip in Computing 21,600 
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PGRD GD057 Grad Dip Informat'n Technology 21,600 
PGRD GD059 Grad Dip Internet & Web Comp 21,600 
PGRD GD063 Grad Dip In Project Management 20,640 
PGRD GD066 Grad Dip In International Dev 17,760 
PGRD GD067 Grad Dip Internat'l Urb&EnvMgt 17,760 
PGRD GD068 Grad Dip In Policy&Human Servs 17,760 
PGRD GD070 Grad Dip Art in Public Space 19,200 
PGRD GD071 Grad Dip In Graphic Design 17,760 
PGRD GD072 Grad Dip Anim & Interact Media 16,320 
PGRD GD074 Graduate Diploma In Journalism 15,360 
PGRD GD077 Grad Dip Hum Res Mgt & Ind Rel 19,680 
PGRD GD081 Graduate Diploma in Finance 19,680 
PGRD GD088 Grad Dip In Information Mgt 19,680 
PGRD GD094 Graduate Diploma in Marketing 19,680 
PGRD GD101 Grad Dip in Biotechnology (Local 2005+) 24,000 
PGRD GD101CLINC Grad Dip (Clinical Microbiol) 24,000 
PGRD GD101ENVIR Grad Dip(Environm&Agri Biotech 24,000 
PGRD GD101FOOD Grad Dip (Food Microbiology) 24,000 
PGRD GD102 Grad Dip In Lab Medicine 24,000 
PGRD GD108 Grad Dip Educ (Early Childhd) 16,800 
PGRD GD109 Grad Dip Educ (Primary) 16,800 
PGRD GD110 Grad Dip Educ (Secondary) 16,800 
PGRD GD111 Grad Dip In Statistics (Bus) 16,800 
PGRD GD120 Grad Dip In Stats/Oper Res (Local 2005+) 16,800 
PGRD GD122 Grad Dip Microelectronic Eng 20,160 
PGRD GD125 Grad Dip In Enviro & Planning 17,760 
PGRD GD127 Grad Dip in Graphic Comm 17,760 
PGRD GD129 Grad Dip In Biotechnology&Bus 24,000 
PGRD GD130 Grad Dip In Advertising 17,760 
PGRD GD131 Grad Dip (Sonography) 24,000 
PGRD GD132 Grad Dip In Food Sci & Tech (2008-) 23,040 
PGRD GD132 Grad Dip In Food Sci & Tech (2009+) 24,000 
PGRD GD137 Grad Dip In CJA 17,760 
PGRD GD140 Graduate Diploma of Commerce 19,680 
PGRD GD145 Grad Dip Bus Info Technology 19,680 
PGRD GD149 Grad Dip Sustainable Energy 23,520 
PGRD GD150 Grad Dip Geological Eng 23,040 
PGRD GD151 Grad Dip in Biomolecular Tech 24,000 
PGRD GD152 Grad Dip in Bioinformatics 24,000 
PGRD GD153 Grad Dip in Prof Accounting 19,680 
PGRD GD154 Grad Dip Biotech (Clinical Microbiology) (Local 2005+) 24,000 
PGRD GD155 Grad Dip Biotech (Enviro & Agric Biotech) (Local 2005+) 24,000 
PGRD GD156 Grad Dip Biotech (Food Microbiology) (Local 2005+) 24,000 
PGRD GD157 Grad Dip Biotech (Food Sci & Tech) 24,000 
PGRD GD158 Grad Dip in Mental Health Nursing 19,200 
PGRD GD160 Grad Dip Enterprise Architecture 23,040 
PGRD GD162 Grad Dip in Information Assurance 19,680 
PGRD GD164 Grad Dip International Automotive Engineering 23,520 
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PGRD GD165 Graduate Diploma in Fashion and Textiles 18,720 
PGRD GD166 Graduate Diploma in Network Engineering 23,520 
PGRD GD167 Graduate Diploma in Services Science 19,680 
PGRD GD168 Graduate Diploma of Translating and Interpreting Studies 17,760 
PGRD GD169 Graduate Diploma in Wellness 21,120 
PGRD MC(TBA) M Bus (Services Science) 19,680 
PGRD MC001 M Eng (Manufacturing)  23,520 
PGRD MC002 Master of Psychology (2008-) 20,160 
PGRD MC002 Master of Psychology (2009+) 21,120 
PGRD MC004 M App Sci (Stats & Op Res)  (Local 2005+) 16,800 
PGRD MC017 Master of Nursing  19,200 
PGRD MC019 M of Creative Arts Therapy  16,800 
PGRD MC022 Master of Midwifery  19,200 
PGRD MC024 Master of App Sci (Acupuncture) 23,520 
PGRD MC034 M Arts (Arts Management)  16,800 
PGRD MC037 M Ed (Ed Lead & Mgt)  16,800 
PGRD MC038 M Education (Wkplace Educ)  16,800 
PGRD MC039 M Education   16,800 
PGRD MC042 M Eng (Telecomm Eng)  23,520 
PGRD MC043 M Eng (Electronic Eng)  23,520 
PGRD MC045 Master of Aviation Industry Management (2008-) 23,040 
PGRD MC045 Master of Aviation Industry Management (2009+) 23,520 
PGRD MC046 M Engineering (Systems Eng) 23,520 
PGRD MC047 M Engineering (Computer Eng)  23,520 
PGRD MC048 M Eng (Simulation Tech)  23,520 
PGRD MC049 M Engineering (Quality Mgt) 23,520 
PGRD MC052 M Eng (Management)  23,520 
PGRD MC053 M Eng (Cleaner Production)  23,520 
PGRD MC054 M Eng (Int Logistic Mgt)  23,520 
PGRD MC057 M App Sci (Info Security)  19,680 
PGRD MC058 M App Sci (Geospatial Inf)  19,680 
PGRD MC060 Master of Computer Sci 21,600 
PGRD MC061 Master of Info Tech 21,600 
PGRD MC062 Master of Computing 21,600 
PGRD MC063 M Tech(Internet & Web Comp) 21,600 
PGRD MC065 M Project Mgt  20,640 
PGRD MC072 M Soc Sci (Env & Planning)  17,760 
PGRD MC073 M Soc Sci (Internat'l Dev)  17,760 
PGRD MC074 M Soc Sci (IntUrban&EnvMgt) 17,760 
PGRD MC075 M Soc Sci (Pol & Hum Serv)  17,760 
PGRD MC078 Master of Fine Art  19,440 
PGRD MC079 M Arts (Art Public Space)  19,200 
PGRD MC080 M Communication  17,760 
PGRD MC083 M Professional Accounting  19,680 
PGRD MC088 M Bus Admin  36,720 
PGRD MC091 Master of Finance   19,680 
PGRD MC094 M Bus (Info Technol)  19,680 
PGRD MC097 Master of E-Business   19,680 
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PGRD MC099 M Bus (Info Technology)  19,680 
PGRD MC101 M Bus (Logistics Mgt) (2006+) 19,680 
PGRD MC103 M Bus (Marketing) (2006+)  19,680 
PGRD MC104 M Bus (Property)  20,640 
PGRD MC111 M Biotechnology  (Local 2005+) 24,000 
PGRD MC111CLINC M Biotech (Clinical Microbiol) 24,000 
PGRD MC111ENVIR M Biotech (Envirom&AgriBiotech 24,000 
PGRD MC111FOOD M Biotech (Food Microbiology) 24,000 
PGRD MC122 Master of Statistics(Business) 16,800 
PGRD MC126 M Eng (Microelectronic Eng) 20,160 
PGRD MC128 M Design (Graphic Comm) 17,760 
PGRD MC129 M Biotechnology & Business  24,000 
PGRD MC130 M Communication (Advertising)  17,760 
PGRD MC132 M Arts(Anim & Interact Med) 16,320 
PGRD MC133 M App Sci (Food Sci & Tech) (2008-) 23,040 
PGRD MC133 M App Sci (Food Sci & Tech) (2009+) 24,000 
PGRD MC136 M Soc Sci (CJA) 17,760 
PGRD MC140 Master of Commerce (2006+) 19,680 
PGRD MC142 Master of Creative Media 19,200 
PGRD MC142AIM MCreative Media (Animation and Interactive Media) 19,200 
PGRD MC142CW MCreative Media (Creat Writing 19,200 
PGRD MC142FT MCreative Media (Film TV Prod) 19,200 
PGRD MC142MM MCreative Media (Multimedia) 19,200 
PGRD MC142PH MCreative Media (Photography) 19,200 
PGRD MC142SW MCreative Media (Screenwriting 19,200 
PGRD MC143 Master Clinical Chiropractic (2008-) 22,080 
PGRD MC143 Master Clinical Chiropractic (2009+) 23,520 
PGRD MC146 M Osteopathy 21,120 
PGRD MC149 M Eng (Sustainable Energy) 23,520 
PGRD MC150 Master of Social Work 17,760 
PGRD MC152 M Tech (Enterprise Architect) 23,040 
PGRD MC154 M Biotech (Clinical Microbiology) (Local 2005+) 24,000 
PGRD MC155 M Biotech (Enviro & Agric Biotech) (Local 2005+) 24,000 
PGRD MC156 M Biotech (Food Microbiology) (Local 2005+) 24,000 
PGRD MC157 M Biotech (Food Sci & Tech) 24,000 
PGRD MC158 Master of Laboratory Medicine 24,000 
PGRD MC159 M App Sci (Information Security and Assurance) 19,680 
PGRD MC160 M Engineering (International Automotive Engineering) 23,520 
PGRD MC161 Juris Doctor 21,120 
PGRD MC162 M Bus Admin (Executive) 24,480 
PGRD MC163 Master of Architecture 22,080 
PGRD MC164 Master of Fashion and Textiles 18,720 
PGRD MC165 Master of Engineering (Network Engineering) 23,520 
PGRD MC166 Master of Business Services Science 19,680 
PGRD MC167 Master of Social Science (Translating and Interpreting Studies) 17,760 
PGRD MC168 M Comm (Journalism) 15,360 
PGRD MC169 M Comm (Public Relations) 15,360 
PGRD MC170 M Comm (Book Publishing) 15,360 
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PGRD MC171 Master of Wellness 21,120 
PGRD MC172 M Landscape Architecture (New 2009) 20,640 
PGRD MCABF M App Sci (Food Sci & Tech)  24,000 
PGRD SAPGD Study Abroad Students PGRD 16,600 
PGRD XIPG1 X Inst Enrol Inbound ARTDES PG 20,160 
PGRD XIPG2 X Inst Enrol Inbound APSCI PG 23,040 
PGRD XIPG4 X Inst Enrol Inbound BUS PG 24,480 
PGRD XIPG5 X Inst Enrol Inbound CENV PG 20,160 
PGRD XIPG7 X Inst Enrol Inbound FELCS PG 20,160 
Research    
RSCH DR000 PHD (Manuf Systems)  23,520 
RSCH DR001 PHD (Human Services Res)  16,800 
RSCH DR002 PHD (Psychology & Intellectual Disability) 21,120 
RSCH DR003 PHD (Stats/Op Research)  19,680 
RSCH DR004 PHD (Hosp Leisure&Tourism) 19,680 
RSCH DR005 PHD (International Studies) 16,800 
RSCH DR006 PHD (Applied Criminology)  16,800 
RSCH DR008 PHD (Transport Res Cte)  19,680 
RSCH DR009 PHD (Nursing)  21,120 
RSCH DR010 PHD (Anat & Physiol)  24,000 
RSCH DR011 PHD (Chiro & Osteo)  21,120 
RSCH DR012 PHD (Human Movt)  24,000 
RSCH DR013 PHD (Education)  16,800 
RSCH DR015 PHD (School & Early Child)  16,800 
RSCH DR017 PHD (Chem Eng)  23,520 
RSCH DR019 PHD (Civil Eng)  23,520 
RSCH DR020 PHD (Geological Eng)  23,520 
RSCH DR022 PHD (Environmental Eng)  23,520 
RSCH DR023 PHD (Comm & Elec Eng)  23,520 
RSCH DR024 PHD (Electrical Eng)  23,520 
RSCH DR025 PHD (Mechanical Eng)  23,520 
RSCH DR026 PHD (Aerospace Engineering) 23,520 
RSCH DR027 PHD (Computer Systs)  23,520 
RSCH DR028 PHD (Applied Chemistry) (2008-) 21,120 
RSCH DR028 PHD (Applied Chemistry) (2009+) 24,960 
RSCH DR029 PHD (Appl Physics) (2008-) 21,120 
RSCH DR029 PHD (Appl Physics)  (2009+) 24,960 
RSCH DR030 PHD (Mathematics)  19,680 
RSCH DR031 PHD (Land Information)  19,680 
RSCH DR032 PHD (Food Technol)  (2008-) 24,000 
RSCH DR032 PHD (Food Technol)  (2009+) 24,960 
RSCH DR033 PHD (Computer Sci)  19,680 
RSCH DR034 PHD (Architecture & Design) 21,120 
RSCH DR035 PHD (Prop, Const, ProjMgmt) 20,640 
RSCH DR036 PHD (Interior Design)  18,720 
RSCH DR038 PHD(Landscape Architecture) 18,720 
RSCH DR039 PHD (Design)  18,720 
RSCH DR040 PHD (Social Science)  16,800 
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RSCH DR041 PHD (Fine Art)  18,720 
RSCH DR044 PHD  (Communication)  17,760 
RSCH DR045 PHD  (Accountancy)  19,680 
RSCH DR046 PHD  (Bus Admin)  19,680 
RSCH DR047 PHD  (Economics & Finance)  19,680 
RSCH DR048 PHD  (Bus Info Systems)  19,680 
RSCH DR050 PHD  (Marketing)  19,680 
RSCH DR051 PHD  (Logisitics)  19,680 
RSCH DR053 PHD (Business)  19,680 
RSCH DR054 PHD  (Biol/Biotech)  (2008-) 24,000 
RSCH DR054 PHD  (Biol/Biotech)  (2009+) 24,960 
RSCH DR055 PHD (Medical Lab Science)  24,000 
RSCH DR056 PHD  (Medical Radiations)  24,000 
RSCH DR057 Doctor of Fine Art  18,720 
RSCH DR059 Doctor of Education  16,800 
RSCH DR060 Doctor of Project Mgmt  21,600 
RSCH DR061 Doctor of Business Admin  19,200 
RSCH DR062 PHD (Creative Media)  20,640 
RSCH DR063 PHD (Textiles)  18,720 
RSCH MR000 M Eng (Manuf Systs)  23,520 
RSCH MR002 M App Sci (Psych & Disab)  21,120 
RSCH MR003 M App Sci (Stats/Op)  19,680 
RSCH MR006 M Arts (AppliedCriminology) 16,800 
RSCH MR009 M Bus (Transp Res Centre)  19,680 
RSCH MR013 M App Sci (Anat & Physiol)  24,000 
RSCH MR014 M Chiropractic Science   (2008-) 22,560 
RSCH MR014 M Chiropractic Science   (2009+) 23,520 
RSCH MR015 M App Sci (Chinese Med)  21,120 
RSCH MR016 M Osteopathic Science  23,520 
RSCH MR017 M App Sci (Human Movt)  24,000 
RSCH MR018 M Education  16,800 
RSCH MR023 M Arts (Intn'l Studies)  16,800 
RSCH MR025 M Eng (Chemical)  23,520 
RSCH MR026 M App Sci (Chemical)  23,520 
RSCH MR029 M Eng (Civil)  23,520 
RSCH MR032 M Eng (Environmental)  23,520 
RSCH MR033 M Eng (Comm/Electron)  23,520 
RSCH MR034 M Eng (Electrical)  23,520 
RSCH MR035 M Eng (Mechanical)  23,520 
RSCH MR037 M Eng (Aerospace)  23,520 
RSCH MR038 M Eng (Comp)  23,520 
RSCH MR039 M App Sci (App Chemistry)  (2008-) 21,120 
RSCH MR039 M App Sci (App Chemistry)  (2009+) 24,960 
RSCH MR040 M App Sci (App  Physics)  (2008-) 21,600 
RSCH MR040 M App Sci (App  Physics)  (2009+) 24,960 
RSCH MR042 M App Sci (Med&Hlth Phys)  (2008-) 21,600 
RSCH MR042 M App Sci (Med&Hlth Phys)  (2009+) 24,960 
RSCH MR043 M App Sci (Mathematics)  19,680 
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Refer to www.international.rmit.edu.au/info/programfees/programfees.asp for fee updates and more information 

Career Program/ plan 
code 

Program description 2009 average 
annual  fees $ 

RSCH MR044 M App Sci (Land Info)  19,680 
RSCH MR045 M App Sci (Food Tech)  (2008-) 24,000 
RSCH MR045 M App Sci (Food Tech)  (2009+) 24,960 
RSCH MR046 M App Sci (Consumer Sci) 24,960 
RSCH MR047 Master of Computer Science  19,680 
RSCH MR048 M Arch  21,120 
RSCH MR050 M App Sci (PropConstProjMg) 20,640 
RSCH MR051 M Arch (Interior Design)  18,720 
RSCH MR052 M Arts (Interior Design)  18,720 
RSCH MR055 M Landscape Architecture  18,720 
RSCH MR056 M Des (Industrial Design)  18,720 
RSCH MR057 M Social Science  16,800 
RSCH MR058 M Arts (Fine Art)  18,720 
RSCH MR059 M Design (Communication Design)  17,760 
RSCH MR060 M Arts (Photography)  18,720 
RSCH MR063 M Arts (Media Arts)  18,720 
RSCH MR064 M Arts (AIM)  18,720 
RSCH MR066 M Arts (Creative Writing)  18,720 
RSCH MR067 M Arts (Fashion)  18,720 
RSCH MR068 M Arts (Textile Design)  18,720 
RSCH MR069 M Tech (Textiles)  19,680 
RSCH MR071 M Arts (Comm Studies)  17,280 
RSCH MR072 M Bus (Accountancy)  19,680 
RSCH MR073 M Bus (Management)  19,680 
RSCH MR075 M Bus (Economics/Fin)  19,680 
RSCH MR076 M Bus (Bus Computing)  19,680 
RSCH MR078 M Bus (Marketing)  19,680 
RSCH MR079 M Bus (Logistics)  19,680 
RSCH MR080 M Bus (Property)  20,640 
RSCH MR081 M Bus (Business)  19,680 
RSCH MR082 M App Sci (Biol/Biotech)  24,960 
RSCH MR083 M App Sci (Med Lab Sci)  24,000 
RSCH MR084 M App Sci (Med Radiations)  24,000 
RSCH MR088 M App Sci(Med&Hlth Phys)1.5 24,960 
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Appendix 3 - TAFE Tuition Fees for Full Fee Paying Australian & New Zealand Citizens  
Appendix 3 - TAFE Tuition Fees for Full Fee Paying Australian & New Zealand Citizens 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/fund3&7 for fee updates and more detail 
Program Description College School School  

Code 
Fund Source 
03  
2009 $/SCH 

Fund Source 07  
industry funded  
2009 $/SCH 

C0025 Course in Type A Gas Appliance SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C0027 Grad Certificate in Public Art DSC School of Art 340T 11.70   
C0031 Grad Cert Biotechnology Indust SET SLPS 155T 13.80  
C0032 Grad Cert Lab(HSE) Mngmnt Syst SET SLPS 155T 13.80  
C0037 Construction (OH&S Induction) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 13.33  
C1003 Cert I Build&Constr (Plumbing) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C2034 Cert IV Eng Technology SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C2118 Certificate II in Business BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T 3.91 CF_SAP 

C2127 Cert II in Eng - Production SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C2141 Cert II in Engineering Studies SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C2157 Certificate II in Engineering SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 3.20 3.20  
C3011 Dip Engineering Technology SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C3012 Cert III Sprinkler Fitting SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C3015 Cert III Plumbing&Gasfitting SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.00 15.00  
C3019 Cert III Eng Mechanical Trade SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C3021 Dip Engineering Technology SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C3022 Dip Engineering Technology SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C3024 Dip Engineering Technology SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C3026 Cert III Eng Mechanical Trade SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C3027 Cert III Eng Fabrication Trade SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 9.00 9.00  
C3126 Cert III Electrotech - Instrum SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 12.62 12.62  
C3129 Cert III Electrotech- Syst Ele SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 12.62 12.62  
C3133 Cert III Business Administrat BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T 3.88 CF_SAP 

C3136 Cert III Eng Elect/Eletron SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 12.62 12.62  
CF_SAP = Commercial fee subject to individual contract negotiation with employer, billed via SAP outside of Peoplesoft. 

www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/fund3&7
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Appendix 3 - TAFE Tuition Fees for Full Fee Paying Australian & New Zealand Citizens 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/fund3&7 for fee updates and more detail 
Program Description College School School  

Code 
Fund Source 
03  
2009 $/SCH 

Fund Source 07  
industry funded  
2009 $/SCH 

C3151 Cert III in Retail Operations BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T 6.94 CF_SAP 

C3157 Cert III Spatial Info Services SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 10.00 10.00  
C3164 Certificate III in Real Estate DSC Property, 

Construction & 
Project 
Management 

325T 10.00  

C3169 Cert III in Financial Services BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T 4.88 CF_SAP 

C3202 Cert III in Dental Assisting SET SLPS 155T 13.42  
C3214 Certificate III in Instrumentation and Control SET SoE (TAFE) 130T                 12.62  
C3215 Certificate III in Electrotechnology Electrician SET SoE (TAFE) 130T                 12.62  
C3216 Certificate III in Business Administration BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T                   9.89  

C3217 Certificate III in Spatial Information Services SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 10.00  
C4003 Cert IV Electronics SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C4004 Cert IV Computer Systems SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C4007 Cert IV Eng (Electronics) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C4008 Cert IV Eng (Computer Systems) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C4014 Certificate IV in Building SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.15 14.15  
C4015 Cert IV Spatial Information SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C4016 Cert IV Air Trans (Comm Pilot) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C4017 Cert IV Aeroskills (Mechanical SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C4018 Certificate IV in Engineering SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C4020 Cert IV Food Technology SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C4021 Cert IV Computer Science SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C4023 Cert IV Building Drafting DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 14.71  
C4024 Cert IV Arts (Int Decoration) DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 12.84  
C4025 Cert IV Magz Writing & Editing DSC Creative Media 345T 13.02  
C4026 Cert IV Prof Writing & Editing DSC Creative Media 345T 11.40  
C4027 Cert IV Audio Visual Technlogy DSC Creative Media 345T 10.80  
CF_SAP = Commercial fee subject to individual contract negotiation with employer, billed via SAP outside of Peoplesoft. 

www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/fund3&7
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Appendix 3 - TAFE Tuition Fees for Full Fee Paying Australian & New Zealand Citizens 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/fund3&7 for fee updates and more detail 
Program Description College School School  

Code 
Fund Source 
03  
2009 $/SCH 

Fund Source 07  
industry funded  
2009 $/SCH 

C4030 Cert IV Info Tech (Multimedia) DSC Creative Media 345T 25.69  
C4034 Cert IV ATSI Art & Design DSC School of Art 340T 2.56  
C4035 Cert IV Clothing Ind Studies DSC School of Art 340T 1.85  
C4037 Cert IV Printing Technology DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 12.20  
C4046 Cert IV Textiles (Manuf Tech) DSC Fashion & 

Textiles 
350T 12.03  

C4047 Cert IV Assess & Wrkplce Train DSC Fashion & 
Textiles 

350T 11.90  

C4049 Cert IV Clothing Production DSC Fashion & 
Textiles 

350T 10.23  

C4050 Cert IV Clothing Production DSC Fashion & 
Textiles 

350T 10.64  

C4053 Cert IV Arts (Visual Merchandg DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 10.47  
C4055 Cert IV Arts(Visual Merchandg) DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 10.99  
C4082 Cert IV Clincl Neurophysiology SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C4086 Cert IV Liberal Arts DSC Education 360T 10.55  
C4092 Cert IV Prof Writing & Editing DSC Creative Media 345T 11.40  
C4097 Cert IV in Justice DSC GSSS&P 365T 7.83  
C4100 Cert IV Laboratory Techniques SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C4101 Cert IV in Applied Language DSC GSSS&P 365T 5.56  
C4102 Cert IV Aeroskills (StructMain SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C4104 Cert IV in Food Technology SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C4105 Cert IV in Multimedia DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 12.50  
C4114 Cert IV Business Administratio BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T 4.73 CF_SAP 

C4117 Cert IV Business (Frontline Mg DSC Fashion & 
Textiles 

350T 16.25  

C4119 Cert IV Optical Dispensing SET SLPS 155T 14.19 14.19  
C4121 Cert IV in Business (Marketing BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T 9.62  

C4125 Cert IV Residential Drafting DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 11.69  
CF_SAP = Commercial fee subject to individual contract negotiation with employer, billed via SAP outside of Peoplesoft. 

www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/fund3&7
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Appendix 3 - TAFE Tuition Fees for Full Fee Paying Australian & New Zealand Citizens 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/fund3&7 for fee updates and more detail 
Program Description College School School  

Code 
Fund Source 
03  
2009 $/SCH 

Fund Source 07  
industry funded  
2009 $/SCH 

C4126 Cert IV Business (Advertising) BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T 9.62 CF_SAP 

C4128 Cert IV Music Industry (Tech) DSC Creative Media 345T 12.85  
C4129 Cert IV in Footwear Production DSC Fashion & 

Textiles 
350T 14.13  

C4131 Cert IV Technology(Computing) SET SLPS 155T 10.95 10.95  
C4132 Cert IV in Health (Nursing) SET SLPS 155T 14.19 14.19  
C4139 Cert IV Electrotechnology SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C4140 Cert IV Electrotechnology Inst SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 13.15 13.15  
C4142 Cert IV in Furnishing Technolo DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 11.69  
C4143 Certificate IV in Massage SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C4144 Cert IV in Audio Visual Techn DSC Creative Media 345T 13.10  
C4145 Cert IV in Health (Nursing) SET SLPS 155T 14.19 14.19  
C4147 Cert IV Aeroskills (Avionics) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C4148 Cert IV Aeroskills (Mechanic) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C4149 Cert IV Aeroskills (Structure) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C4150 Certificate IV in Youth Work DSC GSSS&P 365T 3.55  
C4151 Cert IV Dent Asst (Oral Heal) SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C4152 Cert IV Telecommun Engineering SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C4153 Cert IV in Disability Work DSC GSSS&P 365T 1.79  
C4154 Certificate IV in ESL (Access) DSC Education 360T 10.12  
C4155 Cert IV in Elec(Sys Elec/Inst) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 13.15 13.15  
C4156 Cert IV in Alc/Oth Drugs Work DSC GSSS&P 365T 3.43  
C4157 Cert IV - Neurophysiology Tech SET SLPS 155T 13.16 13.16  
C4158 Certificate IV in Design DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 12.50  
C4159 Cert IV in ESL (Employment) DSC Education 360T 10.12  
C4160 Cert IV in ESL (Further Study) DSC Education 360T 10.12  
C4161 Cert IV in ESL (Professional) DSC Education 360T 10.76  
C4162 Cert IV in Security & Risk Mgt DSC GSSS&P 365T 3.45  
CF_SAP = Commercial fee subject to individual contract negotiation with employer, billed via SAP outside of Peoplesoft. 
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Appendix 3 - TAFE Tuition Fees for Full Fee Paying Australian & New Zealand Citizens 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/fund3&7 for fee updates and more detail 
Program Description College School School  

Code 
Fund Source 
03  
2009 $/SCH 

Fund Source 07  
industry funded  
2009 $/SCH 

C4163 Cert IV in Property DSC Property, 
Construction & 
Project 
Management 

325T 12.50  

C4164 Cert IV Business(Frntlne Mngm) BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T 5.50 CF_SAP 

C4165 Cert IV In Dental Assist (rad) SET SLPS 155T 12.48 12.48  
C4168 Cert IV Business(Public Relat) BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T 9.40  

C4169 Cert IV Financial Serv(Accoun) BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T 9.52  

C4170 Cert IV in Financial Services BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T 9.66  

C4171 Cert IV Prof Writing & Editing DSC Creative Media 345T 10.76  
C4172 Cert IV Food Sci & Technology SET SLPS 155T 15.35 15.35  
C4173 Cert IV Print&GArt(Multimedia) DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 7.63  
C4174 Cert IV P&GA(Graph PrePress) DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 15.79  
C4175 Cert IV Print&G Art(Printing) DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 17.31  
C4177 Cert IV Training & Assessment (semester long) DSC Education 360T 7.55  
C4177 Cert IV Training & Assessment (1 month intensive) DSC Education 360T 11.32  
C4178 Cert IV Training & Assessment DSC GSSS&P 365T 4.24  
C4180 Cert IV Competitive Manufact DSC Fashion & 

Textiles 
350T 13.83  

C4182 Cert IV Competitive Manufact SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C4183 Certificate IV in O,H & S SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C4184 Certificate IV in O, H & S SET SLPS 155T 12.88 12.88  
C4185 Cert IV Local Govt (Op Work) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 9.89 9.89  
C4186 Cert IV Training & Assessment DSC GSSS&P 365T 5.08   
C4187 Cert IV Info Tech (Networking) BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T 5.88 CF_SAP 

CF_SAP = Commercial fee subject to individual contract negotiation with employer, billed via SAP outside of Peoplesoft. 
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Appendix 3 - TAFE Tuition Fees for Full Fee Paying Australian & New Zealand Citizens 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/fund3&7 for fee updates and more detail 
Program Description College School School  

Code 
Fund Source 
03  
2009 $/SCH 

Fund Source 07  
industry funded  
2009 $/SCH 

C4188 Cert IV in Info Tech (Support) BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T 9.40  

C4189 Cert IV in Aged Care Work DSC GSSS&P 365T 3.80  
C4190 Cert IV in Bus (Inter Trade) BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T 9.31  

C4191 Cert IV Engineering - Welding SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 9.50 9.50  
C4192 Certificate IV in Youth Work DSC GSSS&P 365T 2.37  
C4193 Cert IV Vis Arts&Contemp Craft DSC School of Art 340T 2.53  
C4194 Cert IV Telecommun(Technician) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C4196 Certificate IV in Engineering SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C4197 Cert IV in Creative Industries DSC Creative Media 345T 11.03  
C4198 Cert IV in Language (Japanese) DSC GSSS&P 365T 8.89  
C4199 Cert IV in Language (Mandarin) DSC GSSS&P 365T 8.89  
C4200 Cert IV in Language (Spanish) DSC GSSS&P 365T 11.11  
C4201 Cert IV Vis Arts&Contemp Craft DSC School of Art 340T 2.53  
C4202 Certificate IV in Justice DSC GSSS&P 365T 6.16  
C4203 Cert IV in Nursing SET SLPS 155T 13.53 13.53  
C4204 Cert IV in Bldg & Const (Bldg) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 12.55 12.55  
C4205 Cert IV Neurophysiology Tech SET SLPS 155T 13.16 13.16  
C4206 Cert IV in Engineering Welding SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 9.50 9.50  
C4207 Cert IV Optical Dispensing SET SLPS 155T 13.42 13.42  
C4208 Cert IV Massage Therapy Prac SET SLPS 155T 14.19 14.19  
C4209 Cert IV in Dental Assisting SET SLPS 155T 14.19 14.19  
C4211 Cert IV Project Management BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T 9.68  

C4213 Cert IV Textile Technology & Production DSC Fashion & 
Textiles 

350T 8.33  

C4214 Cert IV Training & Assessment (Koori) DSC Education 360T 7.27  
C4215 Cert IV Allied Health Assistance SET SLPS 155T 14.19 14.19  
C4217 Certificate IV in Plumbing and Services (Plumbing 

Services - Operations Stream) 
SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 12.55 12.55  

CF_SAP = Commercial fee subject to individual contract negotiation with employer, billed via SAP outside of Peoplesoft. 

www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/fund3&7
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Appendix 3 - TAFE Tuition Fees for Full Fee Paying Australian & New Zealand Citizens 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/fund3&7 for fee updates and more detail 
Program Description College School School  

Code 
Fund Source 
03  
2009 $/SCH 

Fund Source 07  
industry funded  
2009 $/SCH 

C4219 Cert IV Fashion & Textile Merchandising DSC Fashion & 
Textiles 

350T 8.09  

C4222 Certificate IV in International Trade BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T 9.31  

C4223 Certificate IV in Business Administration BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T                   9.89  

C5001 Dip in Youth in Dev Work DSC GSSS&P 365T 6.12  
C5003 Dip Electronics SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C5004 Dip Computer Systems SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C5005 Dip Electrical SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C5008 Dip Eng (Electronics) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C5014 Adv Dip Engineering Technology SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C5016 Diploma of Building SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 12.59 12.59  
C5017 Dip Building Surveying SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.15 14.15  
C5018 Dip Spatial Information SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.15 14.15  
C5019 Adv Dip Engineering Technology SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C5021 Dip Eng (Aerospace-Mechanical) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.44 14.44  
C5023 Dip Eng (Aerospace-Manufactrg) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C5024 Dip Eng (Aerospace-Avionics) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C5025 Adv Dip Engineering Technology SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C5029 Dip Occupational Health&Safety SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C5030 Dip Food Technology SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C5031 Dip Computer Science SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C5032 Dip Natural Resource Managemnt SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C5034 Dip Furnishing (FurnitureTech) DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 13.22  
C5037 Dip Building Design & Drafting DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 14.29  
C5039 Dip Arts (Interior Dec&Design) DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 12.42  
C5041 Dip Arts (Applied Photography) DSC Creative Media 345T 12.94  
C5043 Dip Audio Visual Technology DSC Creative Media 345T 10.80  
C5048 Dip Arts (Visual Arts) DSC School of Art 340T 11.62  
C5053 Dip Printing Technology&Admin DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 12.40  
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Appendix 3 - TAFE Tuition Fees for Full Fee Paying Australian & New Zealand Citizens 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/fund3&7 for fee updates and more detail 
Program Description College School School  

Code 
Fund Source 
03  
2009 $/SCH 

Fund Source 07  
industry funded  
2009 $/SCH 

C5054 Dip P&G Arts (Graphic Prepress DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 11.47  
C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) DSC Fashion & 

Textiles 
350T 11.75  

C5063 Dip Textiles (ManufTechnology) DSC Fashion & 
Textiles 

350T 16.36  

C5064 Dip Art (StudioTextiles&Design DSC Fashion & 
Textiles 

350T 11.35  

C5067 Dip Arts (VisualMerchandising) DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 11.36  
C5068 Dip Arts (Product Design) DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 11.85  
C5069 Dip Arts (Graphic Arts) DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 12.20  
C5090 Dip Applied Science SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C5091 Dip Clinical Neurophysiology SET SLPS 155T 13.42 13.42  
C5092 Dip App Sci (Biotechnology) SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C5095 Dip Further Education DSC Education 360T 6.37  
C5102 Dip of Textiles Cloth. & Footw DSC Fashion & 

Textiles 
350T 13.43  

C5103 Diploma of Justice DSC GSSS&P 365T 5.93  
C5105 Dip Arts (Visual Arts) DSC School of Art 340T 1.30   
C5110 Dip of Dent Hlth Wrk(DentTech) SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C5111 Dip Arts (Furniture Design) DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 10.94 -  
C5116 Dip of Interpreting (lote/eng) DSC GSSS&P 365T 10.00 -  
C5118 Diploma of Food Technology SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C5128 Dip of Audio Visual Technology DSC Creative Media 345T 13.27  
C5129 Diploma of Business(Marketing) BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T 9.29  

C5130 Diploma of Business BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T 9.38  

C5136 Dip of Business Administration BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T 9.48  

C5137 Dip of Business Management BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T 9.50  

C5139 Dip Business (Frontline Mgmnt) DSC Fashion & 350T 3.79  
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Appendix 3 - TAFE Tuition Fees for Full Fee Paying Australian & New Zealand Citizens 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/fund3&7 for fee updates and more detail 
Program Description College School School  

Code 
Fund Source 
03  
2009 $/SCH 

Fund Source 07  
industry funded  
2009 $/SCH 

Textiles 
C5140 Diploma of Justice DSC GSSS&P 365T 4.88  
C5142 Dip of Conservation&Land Mngmt SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C5143 Diploma of Blding Design&Tech DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 11.32  
C5144 Dip Dental Technology SET SLPS 155T 13.42 19.15  
C5145 Dip Business (Advertising) BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T 8.37  

C5149 Dip Instrumentation and Contro SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.15 14.15  
C5150 Dip Electrical Engineering SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.15 14.15  
C5151 Dip Appl Lang(Internat Wplace) DSC GSSS&P 365T 1.95  
C5152 Diploma of Technology (Comput) SET SLPS 155T 14.62 14.62  
C5153 Dip of Furnishing Technology DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 11.41  
C5154 Diploma of Remedial Massage SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C5156 Dip of Environmental Science SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C5157 Dip Textiles Clothing&Footwear DSC Fashion & 

Textiles 
350T 16.67  

C5158 Diploma of Telecom Engineering SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.15 14.15  
C5159 Diploma of Community Education DSC GSSS&P 365T 1.87  
C5160 Diploma of Community Education DSC GSSS&P 365T 1.87  
C5161 Dip of Conservation&Land Mngmt SET SLPS 155T 15.86 15.86  
C5162 Dip Spatial Info Services SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 12.59 12.59  
C5163 Dip Civil Engineering (Draft) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.15 14.15  
C5164 Dip Civil Engineering (Design) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.15 14.15  
C5165 Dip Textiles Clothing&Footwear DSC Fashion & 

Textiles 
350T 11.80  

C5166 Dip Textiles Clothing&Footwear DSC Fashion & 
Textiles 

350T 9.14  

C5169 Diploma Engineering Technology SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.15 14.15  
C5170 Diploma Business(Frntline Mng) BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T 3.81 2,550.00  

C5171 Diploma of Youth Work DSC GSSS&P 365T 3.64  
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Appendix 3 - TAFE Tuition Fees for Full Fee Paying Australian & New Zealand Citizens 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/fund3&7 for fee updates and more detail 
Program Description College School School  

Code 
Fund Source 
03  
2009 $/SCH 

Fund Source 07  
industry funded  
2009 $/SCH 

C5172 Dip Bus (Frontline Management) DSC Fashion & 
Textiles 

350T 9.70  

C5173 Dip Bus (Frontline Management) DSC GSSS&P 365T 2.99  
C5174 Diploma Business(Frntline Mng) DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 13.43  
C5175 Dip of Telecom Photonics SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.15 14.15  
C5176 Diploma Engineering Technology SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.44 14.44  
C5177 Diploma of Visual Merchandisng DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 11.44  
C5178 Diploma of Accounting BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T 8.45  

C5179 Diploma of Financial Services BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T 9.38 $400 per module 

C5180 Diploma of Financial Services (Covenyancing) BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T 8.47 1,925.00  

C5181 Dip Professional Writing&Edit DSC Creative Media 345T 11.21  
C5182 Dip Lab Tech(Pathology Testing SET SLPS 155T 15.35 15.35  
C5183 Dip Laboratory Tech (Biotech) SET SLPS 155T 15.35 15.35  
C5184 Diploma of Food Sci&Technology SET SLPS 155T 15.35 15.35  
C5186 Dip P&GA (Digital Production) DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 7.83  
C5188 Dip Competitive Manufacturing SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C5189 Diploma of Further Education DSC Education 360T 10.00   
C5190 Dip Occupational Health&Safety SET SLPS 155T 10.73 10.73  
C5191 Diploma of Arts (Visual Arts) DSC School of Art 340T 1.43  
C5192 Dip P&G Arts (Multimedia) DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 7.50  
C5193 Dip P&G Arts (M/ment/Sales) DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 9.00  
C5194 Dip of Info Tech (General) BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T 9.26  

C5195 Diploma of Engineering SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C5196 Dip of International Business BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T 9.38  

C5197 Dip of Logistics Management BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T 9.38  

C5198 Diploma of Creative Industries DSC Creative Media 345T 13.79  
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Appendix 3 - TAFE Tuition Fees for Full Fee Paying Australian & New Zealand Citizens 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/fund3&7 for fee updates and more detail 
Program Description College School School  

Code 
Fund Source 
03  
2009 $/SCH 

Fund Source 07  
industry funded  
2009 $/SCH 

C5199 Diploma of Further Education (Koori) DSC Education 360T 3.08  
C5200 Diploma of Justice DSC GSSS&P 365T 7.66  
C5201 Dip of Bldg & Const (Bldg) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 12.59 12.59  
C5202 Dip App Fashion Design & Tech DSC Fashion & 

Textiles 
350T 10.22   

C5203 Dip of Bus (Quality Auditing) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C5204 Dip of Eng - Advanced Trade SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.44 14.44  
C5206 Dip of Dental Technology SET SLPS 155T 13.42 13.42  
C5207 Diploma of Remedial Massage SET SLPS 155T 14.62 14.62  
C5209 Diploma of Business (Frontline Management) DSC GSSS&P 365T 3.73  
C5210 Dip Textile Tech & Production Management DSC Fashion & 

Textiles 
350T 13.19  

C5212 Dip P&GA (Printing) DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 11.25  
C5213 Dip of Textile Desgin and Development DSC Fashion & 

Textiles 
350T 8.76  

C5214 Dip Fashion & Textile Merchandising DSC Fashion & 
Textiles 

350T 8.64  

C5215 Dip Bus (Frontline Management) DSC GSSS&P 365T   
C5216 Dip Arts (Applied Photography) DSC Creative Media 345T 16.79  
C5218 Diploma of Interactive Digital Media DSC Creative Media 345T                 12.54  
C5219 Diploma of International Business BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T 9.38  

C5220 Diploma of Applied Fashion Design and Technology DSC Fashion & 
Textiles 

350T                 10.20  

C5221 Diploma of Business Administration BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T                   9.89  

C6000 Adv Dip Interpret & Translat DSC GSSS&P 365T 13.30  
C6003 Adv Dip Eng (Electrical) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.15 14.15  
C6004 Adv Dip Engineer (Electronics) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.15 14.15  
C6005 Adv Dip Eng (Computer Systems) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.15 14.15  
C6008 Adv Dip Spatial Information SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.15 14.15  
C6012 Adv Dip Eng (Aerospace-Maintce SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.83 14.83  
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Appendix 3 - TAFE Tuition Fees for Full Fee Paying Australian & New Zealand Citizens 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/fund3&7 for fee updates and more detail 
Program Description College School School  

Code 
Fund Source 
03  
2009 $/SCH 

Fund Source 07  
industry funded  
2009 $/SCH 

C6013 Adv Dip Eng (Aerospace-Manuf) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C6014 Adv Dip Eng (AerospaceAvionics SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C6016 Adv Dip Eng Tech (PrincTechOff SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.83 14.83  
C6017 Adv Dip Engineer (Mechanical) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C6018 Adv Dip Comp Sci (Inst;SofDev; SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C6020 Adv Diploma of Building Design DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 9.80   
C6037 Adv Dip Myotherapy SET SLPS 155T 14.62 14.62  
C6038 Adv Dip Clincl Neurophysiology SET SLPS 155T 13.08 13.08  
C6039 Adv Dip Electronic Engineering SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.15 14.15  
C6040 Adv Dip Elec's Eng (Non-Trade SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 10.86 10.86  
C6042 Adv Dip Computer Systems Eng SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 10.86 10.86  
C6043 Adv Dip Engineering Technology SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 15.21 15.21  
C6045 Adv Dip Arts Prf Scr(Flm,TV,M) DSC Creative Media 345T 13.16  
C6048 Adv Dip of Multimedia DSC Creative Media 345T 12.54  
C6049 Adv Dip Arts (Graphic Design) DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 11.29  
C6050 Adv Dip Electrical Engineering SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 10.82 10.82  
C6053 Adv Dip of Bus(Mrktng) BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T 9.27  

C6054 Adv Dip of Disability Work DSC GSSS&P 365T 1.79  
C6056 Advanced Diploma of Screen DSC Creative Media 345T 9.78  
C6059 Adv Dip Dental Prosthetics SET SLPS 155T 22.13 22.13  
C6060 Adv Dip of Bldng Des&ProjAdmin DSC Design (TAFE) 320T 13.33  
C6061 Adv Dip Business (Advertising) BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T 9.32  

C6064 Adv Dip Remedial Massage (Myo) SET SLPS 155T 14.19 14.19  
C6065 Adv Dip Spatial Info Services SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 13.15 13.15  
C6066 Adv Dip Civil Eng(StructDesig) SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 13.15 13.15  
C6067 Adv Dip Translating&Interpret DSC GSSS&P 365T 9.44  
C6068 Adv Dip of Computer Science SET SLPS 155T 14.19 14.19  
C6069 Adv Dip of Eng Technology SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 14.83 14.83  
C6070 Adv Dip Bus (Legal Practice) BUS Business TAFE 650T 8.52  
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Appendix 3 - TAFE Tuition Fees for Full Fee Paying Australian & New Zealand Citizens 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/fund3&7 for fee updates and more detail 
Program Description College School School  

Code 
Fund Source 
03  
2009 $/SCH 

Fund Source 07  
industry funded  
2009 $/SCH 

School 
C6071 Adv Dip Business(Public Relat) BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T 9.28  

C6072 Advanced Diploma of Accounting BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T 9.30  

C6073 Advanced Diploma of Fine Arts DSC School of Art 340T 12.73  
C6074 Adv Dip of Information Tech BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T 10.42  

C6075 Adv Dip Bus(International Bus) BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T 9.49  

C6077 Advanced Diploma of Justice DSC GSSS&P 365T 5.76  
C6078 Adv Dip Business Management DSC Fashion & 

Textiles 
350T 15.31  

C6079 Adv Dip App Fashion Des&Tech DSC Fashion & 
Textiles 

350T 10.63  

C6080 Adv Dip Telecommunications Eng SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 11.05 11.05  
C6081 Adv Dip of Dental Prosthetics SET SLPS 155T 22.13 22.13  
C6082 Adv Dip of Textile Design and Development DSC Fashion & 

Textiles 
350T 9.90  

C6083 Adv Dip of Electronics and Communications 
Engineering 

SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 10.86 10.86  

C6084 Adv Dip of Computer Systems Engineering SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 10.86 10.86  
C6085 Adv Dip of Electrical - Technology SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 11.05 11.05  
C6086 Adv Dip Fashion & Textile Merchandising DSC Fashion & 

Textiles 
350T 7.20  

C6087 Adv Dip of Multimedia DSC Creative Media 345T 8.38  
C6089 Advanced Diploma of Applied Fashion Design and 

Technology 
DSC Fashion & 

Textiles 
350T                 10.63  

N0002 Programs in Enterprise Develop DSC School of Art 340T 3.70  
N0004 Partial Denture Bridging Prog SET SLPS 155T 4.95 4.95  
N0014 Program for Plumbing Licences SET SoE (TAFE) 130T 800.00 800.00  
T0001 Program in Community Services DSC GSSS&P 365T 10.00  
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Appendix 3 - TAFE Tuition Fees for Full Fee Paying Australian & New Zealand Citizens 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/fund3&7 for fee updates and more detail 
Program Description College School School  

Code 
Fund Source 
03  
2009 $/SCH 

Fund Source 07  
industry funded  
2009 $/SCH 

T0003 Prog in Community Service Trai DSC GSSS&P 365T 2.17  
TBA Adv Dip Business Management DSC Fashion & 

Textiles 
350T 9.18  

FS000A Found Stud (Sci,Eng & Tech) - standard SET SLPS 155T 133.33  
FS000B Found Stud (Sci,Eng & Tech) - standard SET SLPS 155T  

133.33
 

FS000C Found Stud (Sci,Eng & Tech) - intensive SET SLPS 155T            136.87  
FS000D Found Stud (Sci,Eng & Tech) - standard SET SLPS 155T     133.33  
FS000E Found Stud (Sci,Eng & Tech) SET SLPS 155T            23,195 

(program price)
 

FS002A Found Studies (Art & Design) - standard DSC School of Art 340T 133.33  
FS002B Found Studies (Art & Design) - standard DSC School of Art 340T 133.33  
FS002C Found Studies (Art & Design) - intensive DSC School of Art 340T            136.87  
FS003A Foundation Studies (Business) - standard BUS Business TAFE 

School 
650T 133.33  

FS003B Foundation Studies (Business) - standard BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T 133.33  

FS003D Foundation Studies (Business) - standard BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T 133.33  

FS003E Foundation Studies (Business) - extended BUS Business TAFE 
School 

650T            23,195 
(program price)

 

FS005A Found Stud (Media & Comm) - standard DSC Education 360T 133.33  
FS005B Found Stud (Media & Comm) - standard DSC Education 360T 133.33  
FS015A Found Stud (Prop & Const Mgmt) - standard DSC Design (TAFE) 320T          133.33  
FS015B Found Stud (Prop & Const Mgmt) - standard DSC Design (TAFE) 320T            133.33  
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Appendix 4 - Material and course fees 
Appendix 4 - Material and course fees 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/material for fee updates and further information 

Code Fee Type 2009 
fee incl 
GST $ 

Description on student's 
invoice/account 

Acad 
Career 

Program 
Code 

Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M013 Material 130.00 M013 DSC Text Design 1A Mat UGRD BP121 B Arts Textile Design GRAP2332 Textile Design 1A 
M014 Material 130.00 M014 DSC Text Design 1B Mat UGRD BP121 B Arts Textile Design GRAP2333 Textile Design 1B 
M029 Material 40.00 M029 DSC Mach Knit Cntrct Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5406 Machine Knitting - Contract 

M030 Material 40.00 M030 DSC Tapestry Contract Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5404 Tapestry - Contract 
M031 Material 40.00 M031 DSC Exp Txtles Cntrct Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5403 Experimental Textiles Contract 

M032 Material 40.00 M032 DSC Weaving Contract Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5402 Weaving - Contract 
M033 Material 35.00 M033 DSC Mach Knit Mnr Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5411 Machine Knitting - Minor 
M034 Material 45.00 M034 DSC Exp Txtles Mnr Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5408 Experimental Textiles - Minor 

M035 Material 40.00 M035 DSC Weaving Mnr Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5407 Weaving Minor 
M036 Material 30.00 M036 DSC Drawing Lvl 2 Mat TAFE C5064, 

C5061 
Dip Art (Studio Textiles and 
Design), Dip Arts (Screen Print 
Design) 

VART5365 Drawing Level 2 

M037 Material 40.00 M037 DSC Txtl Briefs& Pres Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5396 Textile Briefs Design and 
Presentation 

M038 Notes 40.00 M038 DSC Txtl Des Contract Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5395 Textiles Design Contract 
M039 Material 30.00 M039 DSC Exhibition & Pres Mat TAFE C5064, 

C5061 
Dip Art (Studio Textiles and 
Design), Dip Arts (Screen Print 
Design) 

VART5368 Exhibition Practice & 
Presentation 

M040 Material 25.00 M040 DSC Comp Aided Des Mat TAFE C5064, 
C5061 

Dip Art (Studio Textiles and 
Design), Dip Arts (Screen Print 
Design) 

ISYS5342 Computer Aided Design 

M041 Material 30.00 M041 DSC Colour Apps Mat TAFE C5064, 
C5061 

Dip Art (Studio Textiles and 
Design), Dip Arts (Screen Print 
Design) 

VART5369 Colour Applications 
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Appendix 4 - Material and course fees 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/material for fee updates and further information 

Code Fee Type 2009 
fee incl 
GST $ 

Description on student's 
invoice/account 

Acad 
Career 

Program 
Code 

Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M042 Material 35.00 M042 DSC Des Princ & Elmts Mat TAFE C5064, 
C5061 

Dip Art (Studio Textiles and 
Design), Dip Arts (Screen Print 
Design) 

VART5359 Design Principles and 
Elements 

M043 Material 30.00 M043 DSC Drawing Mat TAFE C5064, 
C5061 

Dip Art (Studio Textiles and 
Design), Dip Arts (Screen Print 
Design) 

VART5361 Drawing 

M044 Material 45.00 M044 DSC Exprmtl Txtles Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5398 Experimental Textiles 
M045 Material 45.00 M045 DSC Machine Knitting Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5401 Machine Knitting 
M046 Material 40.00 M046 DSC Weaving Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5397 Weaving 
M047 Material 40.00 M047 DSC Txtl Des Dev Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5392 Textile Design Development 

M048 Material 40.00 M048 DSC Txtl Colour & Fin Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5390 Textiles Colouration and 
Finishing 

M050 Material 20.00 M050 DSC Life Drawing Mat TAFE C5064, 
C5061 

Dip Art (Studio Textiles and 
Design), Dip Arts (Screen Print 
Design) 

VART5362 Life Drawing 

M051 Material 25.00 M051 DSC Fib Yarns & Fab Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5391 Fibres Yarns and Fabrics 
M052 Material 20.00 M052 DSC Fash & Soft Furn Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) GRAP5073 Fashion & Soft Furnishing 

M053 Material 90.00 M053 DSC Screenpr Txtles Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) MANU5192 Screen Printing Textiles Level 1 

M054 Material 60.00 M054 DSC Tapestry Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5399 Tapestry 
M055 Material 50.00 M055 DSC Tapestry Mnr Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5409 Tapestry - Minor 
M056 Material 95.00 M056 DSC Screenpr Txt Mnr Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5410 Screenprinting - Textiles - 

Minor 
M057 Material 75.00 M057 DSC Weaving - Mjr Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5412 Weaving - Major 
M058 Material 80.00 M058 DSC Expermtl Txt Mjr Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5413 Experimental Textiles - Major 

M059 Material 95.00 M059 DSC Tapestry Mjr Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5414 Tapestry - Major 
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Appendix 4 - Material and course fees 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/material for fee updates and further information 

Code Fee Type 2009 
fee incl 
GST $ 

Description on student's 
invoice/account 

Acad 
Career 

Program 
Code 

Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M060 Material 165.00 M060 DSC Screenpr Txt Mjr Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5415 Screenprinting - Textiles - 
Major 

M061 Material 65.00 M061 DSC Mach Knittg Mjr Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5416 Machine Knitting - Major 
M062 Material 95.00 M062 DSC Screenpr Txt Con Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5405 Screenprinting - Textiles - 

Contract 
M063 Material 85.00 M063 DSC Photography Mat TAFE C5064, 

C5061 
Dip Art (Studio Textiles and 
Design), Dip Arts (Screen Print 
Design) 

VART5363 Photography 

M064 Material 40.00 M064 DSC Txtles Integ Des Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5394 Textile Intergrated Design 
M065 Material 40.00 M065 DSC Txt Des Cncpts&Ap Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) VART5393 Textile Design Concepts and 

Applications 
M066 Material 20.00 M066 DSC CAD Units Mat TAFE C5064 Dip Arts(Studio Textile Design) ISYS 5356 

ISYS 5357 
ISYS 5621 
ISYS 5358 
ISYS 5359 

CAD for Weaving 
CAD for Experimental Textiles 
CAD for Tapestry,     
CAD for Screen Printing 
Textiles      
CAD for Machine knitting 

M067 Material 30.00 M067 DSC Electrn Des Lvl 4 Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) ISYS5346 Electronic Design Level 4 
M068 Material 30.00 M068 DSC Electrn Des Lvl 3 Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) ISYS5345 Electronic Design Level 3 
M069 Material 90.00 M069 DSC Cmplx Clth&Pp Mak Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) VART5372 Complex Cloth & Paper making 

M070 Material 40.00 M070 DSC Hist Des&Patt 20 Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) VART5376 Historical Design & Pattern 
Repeat - From 20th Century 

M071 Material 30.00 M071 DSC Drawing - Lvl 4 Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) VART5367 Drawing Level 4 
M072 Material 40.00 M072 DSC Fabric Dyeing Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) VART5371 Fabric Dyeing 
M073 Material 40.00 M073 DSC Hist Ds&Patt17-20 Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) VART5375 Historical Design & Pattern 

Repeat - 17th - 20th Centuries 
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Appendix 4 - Material and course fees 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/material for fee updates and further information 

Code Fee Type 2009 
fee incl 
GST $ 

Description on student's 
invoice/account 

Acad 
Career 

Program 
Code 

Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M074 Material 30.00 M074 DSC Hist Ds&PattPre17 Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) VART5374 Historical Design & Pattern 
Repeat - Pre 17th Century 

M075 Material 30.00 M075 DSC Drawing - Lvl 3 Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) VART5366 Drawing Level 3 
M076 Material 20.00 M076 DSC Fibres & Fabrics Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) VART5370 Fibres and Fabrics 
M077 Material 30.00 M077 DSC Electrn Des Lvl 2 Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) ISYS5344 Electronic Design Level 2 
M078 Material 30.00 M078 DSC Electrn Des Lvl 1 Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) ISYS5343 Electronic Design Level 1 
M079 Material 30.00 M079 DSC Des for Patt Rpt Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) VART5373 Design for Pattern Repeat 

M080 Material 60.00 M080 DSC Basic Prod Techn Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) MANU5191 Basic Production Techniques 

M081 Material 90.00 M081 DSC Screenpr Txt 1 Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) MANU5192 Screen Printing Textiles Level 1 

M082 Material 95.00 M082 DSC Scrnpr Hard Srf 1 Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) MANU5194 Screen Printing Paper & Hard 
Surfaces Level 1 

M084 Material 150.00 M084 DSC Scrnpr Hard Srf 2 Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) VART5377 Screen Printing Paper & Hard 
Surfaces Level 2 

M085 Material 90.00 M085 DSC Scrnpr Txt Lvl 2 Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) MANU5193 Screen Printing Textiles Level 2 

M106 Material 160.50 M106 ADC DipA APhoto Y1 FT Mat TAFE C5041 Dip Arts - App. Photography VART5782C 
VART5783C 
VART5784C  
VART5785C 
VART5786C  
VART5787C 
GRAP5152C 
GRAP5153C  
VART5350 
VART5789C 

Various F/T Year 1 
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Appendix 4 - Material and course fees 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/material for fee updates and further information 

Code Fee Type 2009 
fee incl 
GST $ 

Description on student's 
invoice/account 

Acad 
Career 

Program 
Code 

Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M107 Material 116.00 M107 ADC DipA APhoto Y2 FT Mat TAFE C5041 Dip Arts - App. Photography VART5183 
VART5190 
VART5191 
VART5193 
VART5194 
VART5195 
VART5196 
VART5197 
VART5198 

Various F/T Year 2 

M108 Material 50.00 M108 C5041 Tech Store Assist TAFE C5041 Dip Arts - App. Photography VART5183 
VART5194 

Technican Store Assist 

M141 Material 44.00 M141 DSC Construc Prac 1 Mat TAFE C5111 Dip Arts (Furniture Design) BUIL5096 Construction Practices 1 
M142 Material 44.00 M142 DSC Construc Prac 2 Mat TAFE C5111 Dip Arts (Furniture Design) BUIL5370 Construction Practices 2 
M148 Material 34.00 M148 DSC Bsc FurnDes&Cons Mat TAFE C5111 Dip Arts (Furniture Design) BUIL5371 Intro to Furniture Design & 

Construction (Small Item) 

M149 Material 34.00 M149 DSC Bsc FurnDes&Cons Mat TAFE C5111 Dip Arts (Furniture Design) BUIL5372 Basic Furniture Design & 
Construction (Stand Alone 
Item) 

M150 Material 29.00 M150 DSC Cntmp FurnDes &P Mat TAFE C5111 Dip Arts (Furniture Design) BUIL5381 Contemporary Furniture Design 
& Construction (One Off 
Design) 

M151 Material 29.00 M151 DSC Cntmp FurnDes &P Mat TAFE C5111 Dip Arts (Furniture Design) BUIL5378 Contemporary Furniture Design 
& Construction (Production 
Process) 

M152 Material 29.00 M152 DSC Cntmp FurnDes &P Mat TAFE C5111 Dip Arts (Furniture Design) BUIL5379 Contemporary Furniture Design 
& Construction (Ergonomic) 
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fee incl 
GST $ 
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invoice/account 

Acad 
Career 

Program 
Code 

Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M153 Material 29.00 M153 DSC Cntmp FurnDes &P Mat TAFE C5111 Dip Arts (Furniture Design) BUIL5380 Contemporary Furniture 
Design&Const(Frame&Pan 
H/C) 

M254 Notes 40.00 M254 ENG Mech Serv Weld Notes TAFE C3015 Cert III Plumbing MIET5484 Mechanical Services Manual 

M255 Notes 40.00 M255 ENG Mech Serv Stg 3 Notes TAFE C3015 Cert III Plumbing MIET5485 Mechanical Services Stage 3 

M257 Notes 50.00 M257 ENG Indus Roof Inst Notes TAFE C3015 Cert III Plumbing BUIL5312 Industrial Roof Installations 

M258 Notes 50.00 M258 ENG Com & Inds Gas Notes TAFE C3015 Cert III Plumbing BUIL5309 Commercial and Industrial Gas 
Supply 

M261 Notes 50.00 M261 ENG Des San PlmbSys Notes TAFE C3015 Cert III Plumbing BUIL5298 Design Sanitary Plumbing 
Systems 

M263 Notes 50.00 M263 ENG Plumb Adv Water Notes TAFE C3015 Cert III Plumbing BUIL5079 Plumbing Advanced Water 
Supply 

M287 Excursion 40.00 M287 DSC Focus on Indstr Exc TAFE C5039 Dip Arts (Interior Decoration & 
Design) 

SOSK5147C Develop Self as Designer  

M310 Material 80.00 M310 C5177 Studio 2 Mat TAFE C5177 Diploma of Visual Merchandisng GRAP5148C Studio 2 
M334 Material 50.00 M334 Photo Major Stu Lev1 Mat TAFE C5048 Diploma of Visual Art VART5168 Photography Major Study Level 

1 
M344 Material 50.00 M344 Photo Minor Stu Lev1 Mat TAFE C5048 Diploma of Visual Art VART5166 Photography Minor Study Level 

1 
M352 Material 160.00 M352 CENV B Des Indus Des Mat UGRD BP195 B. Design Industrial Design GRAP1031-

1035, 1040-
1046, 1048-
1052, 2221, 
2225, 2290, 
2304-2306 

Various 
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Codes 

Course Name 

M364 Material 100.00 M364 BP117 Yr 1 Store Access Mat UGRD BP117 BA Photography VART 
2977/2988 & 
VART 
2979/2980 

1st year Studio & Location 
Imaging Practice 

M440 Material 50.00 M440 Printmake Min. Lvl2 Mat TAFE C5048 Dip Arts - Visual Arts VART5156 Printmaking Minor Level 2 

M443 Material 50.00 M443 PrintMake Maj  Lvl2 Mat TAFE C5048 Dip Arts - Visual Arts VART5158 Printmaking Major Study Lvl 2 

M444 Material 50.00 M444 PrintMake Maj Lvl1 Mat TAFE C5048 Dip Arts - Visual Arts VART5157 Printmaking Major Study Lvl 1 

M445 Material 50.00 M445 PrintMake Minor Lvl1 Mat TAFE C5048 Dip Arts - Visual Arts VART5155 Printmaking Minor Study Lvl 1 

M446 Material 50.00 M446 Sculpt Minor Lvl1 Mat TAFE C5048 Dip Arts - Visual Arts VART5161 Sculpture Minor Study Lvl 1 

M447 Material 50.00 M447 Sculpt Major Lvl1 Mat TAFE C5048 Dip Arts - Visual Arts VART5163 Sculpture Major Study Lvl 1 

M449 Material 50.00 M449 Sculpture Level 1 Mat TAFE C5048 Dip Arts - Visual Arts VART5780C Produce Sculpture 
M450 Material 50.00 M450 Printmaking Level 1 Mat TAFE C5048 Dip Arts - Visual Arts VART5778C Produce Prints 
M451 Material 50.00 M451 Painting Level 1 Mat TAFE C5048 Dip Arts - Visual Arts VART5776C Produce Paintings 
M452 Material 50.00 M452 Photography C5048 Mat TAFE C5048 Dip Arts - Visual Arts VART5760 Photography 
M453 Material 50.00 M453 Drawing C5048 Mat TAFE C5048 Dip Arts - Visual Arts GRAP5151C Drawing Techniques & Media 

M455 Material 20.00 M455 Drawing C5068 Mat TAFE C5068 Dip Arts Product Design GRAP5160C Drawing 
M456 Material 30.00 M456 Product Des Lvl 1 Mat TAFE C5068 Dip Arts Product Design GRAP5013 Product Design Level 1 
M457 Material 55.00 M457 3D Studies Materials TAFE C5068 Dip Arts Product Design GRAP5019 3D Studies 
M458 Material 20.00 M458 Tech Drawing Lvl 1 Mat TAFE C5068 Dip Arts Product Design GRAP5163C Technical Drawing Level 1 

M459 Material 10.00 M459 Photography C5068 Mat TAFE C5068 Dip Arts Product Design EMPL5142C Photography 
M460 Material 20.00 M460 Prod Illust'n Lvl 1 Mat TAFE C5068 Dip Arts Product Design MKTG9234C Product Illustration Level 1 

M461 Material 45.00 M461 Product Des Lvl 2 Mat TAFE C5068 Dip Arts Product Design MKTG5192 Product design Level 2 
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M462 Material 50.00 M462 Model Making Lvl 1 Mat TAFE C5068 Dip Arts Product Design PERF5004 Model Making Level 1 
M463 Material 45.00 M463 Product Des Lvl 3 Mat TAFE C5068 Dip Arts Product Design MKTG5193 Product  Design 3 
M464 Material 65.00 M464 Model Making Lvl 2 Mat TAFE C5068 Dip Arts Product Design VART5822C Model Making 2 
M465 Material 30.00 M465 Materials Technology Mat TAFE C5068 Dip Arts Product Design PROC5056 Materials Technology 
M466 Material 20.00 M466 Mechanical Design Mat TAFE C5068 Dip Arts Product Design EEET5204 Mechanical Design 
M467 Material 50.00 M467 Design Process Lvl 2 Mat TAFE C5068 Dip Arts Product Design ISYS5188 Design Process Level 2 
M468 Material 50.00 M468 Product Design 4 Mat TAFE C5068 Dip Arts Product Design MKTG5194 Product Design 4 
M471 Material 57.75 M471 Fash Design Stud 3 Mat UGRD BP194 B Design Fashion GRAP2243 Fashion Design Studio 3 
M472 Material 100.00 M472 Fash Design Stud 4 Mat UGRD BP194 B Design Fashion GRAP2244 Fashion Design Studio 4 
M473 Material 57.75 M473 Fash Des Stud 5 AP Mat UGRD BP194 B Design Fashion GRAP2227 Fashion Design Studio 5 (AP) 

M474 Material 57.75 M474 Fash Design Stud 5 EX Mat UGRD BP194 B Design Fashion GRAP2231 Fashion Design Studio 5 (EX) 

M475 Material 57.75 M475 Fash Design Stud 6 AP Mat UGRD BP194 B Design Fashion GRAP2228 Fashion Design Studio 6 (AP) 

M476 Material 57.75 M476 Fash Design Stud 6 EX Mat UGRD BP194 B Design Fashion GRAP2232 Fashion Design Studio 6 (EX) 

M477 Material 57.75 M477 Fash Design Stud 7 AP Mat UGRD BP194 B Design Fashion GRAP2233 Fashion Design Studio 7 (AP) 

M478 Material 57.75 M478 Fash Design Stud 7 EX Mat UGRD BP194 B Design Fashion GRAP2235 Fashion Design Studio 7 (EX) 

M479 Material 57.75 M479 Fash Design Stud 8 AP Mat UGRD BP194 B Design Fashion GRAP2234 Fashion Design Studio 8 (AP) 

M480 Material 57.75 M480 Fash Design Stud 8 EX Mat UGRD BP194 B Design Fashion GRAP2236 Fashion Design Studio 8 (EX) 

M481 Material 31.45 M481 Decorative Technique Mat UGRD BP194 B Design Fashion GRAP2241 Decorative Techniques 
M482 Material 26.25 M482 Intro Patternmaking Mat UGRD BP194 B Design Fashion GRAP2240 Introduction to Patternmaking 

M491 Material 90.00 M491 TextileDesign 2 PtA Mat UGRD BP121 B Arts Textile Design GRAP2338 Textile Design 2A 
M492 Material 90.00 M492 TextileDesign 2 PtB Mat UGRD BP121 B Arts Textile Design GRAP2339 Textile Design 2B 
M493 Material 90.00 M493 TextileDesign 3 PtA Mat UGRD BP121 B Arts Textile Design GRAP2344 Textile Design 3A 
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Acad 
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Course Name 

M494 Material 90.00 M494 TextileDesign 3 PtB Mat UGRD BP121 B Arts Textile Design GRAP2345 Textile Design 3B 
M501 Material 50.00 M501 Photo Major Stu Lev2 Mat TAFE C5048 Diploma of Visual Art VART5169 Photography Major Study Level 

2 
M502 Excursion   20.00 M502 Contemp Art&Design Exc TAFE C5064, 

C5061 
Dip Art (Studio Textiles and 
Design), Dip Arts (Screen Print 
Design) 

VART5360 Contemporary Art & Design 

M503 Excursion 20.00 M503 History of Textiles Exc TAFE C5064, 
C5061 

Dip Art (Studio Textiles and 
Design), Dip Arts (Screen Print 
Design) 

VART5389 History of Textiles 

M504 Material 20.00 M504 LifeDraw Lvl 2C5061 Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) VART5364 Life Drawing Level 2 
M505 Material 85.00 M505 Photog Lvl 2 C5061 Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) VART5378 Photography Level 2 
M506 Material 85.00 M506 Photog Lvl 3 C5061 Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) VART5380 Photography Level 3 
M507 Material 85.00 M507 Photog Lvl 4 C5061 Mat TAFE C5061 Dip Arts (Screen Print Design) VART5640 Photography Level 4 
M524 Material 50.00 M524 Product Dev & Prod 2 Mat TAFE C5115 Dip of TCF GRAP5123L Product Development and 

Production 2 
M528 Material 184.00 M528 C3147 Yr 1 Total Fee Mat TAFE C3147 Cert III Furniture Making (Cabinet 

Making) 
BUIL 5615C Cert III Furniture Making 

(Cabinet Making) First Year 
Total Fee 

M529 Material 316.00 M529 C3147 Yr 2 Total Fee Mat TAFE C3147 Cert III Furniture Making (Cabinet 
Making) 

BUIL 5635C Cert III Furniture Making 
(Cabinet Making) Second Year 
Total Fee 

M532 Material 20.00 M532 3D Design Mat TAFE C5111 Dip Arts (Furniture Design) GRAP5148C 3D Design Studies 
M534_A Excursion 60.00 M534_A Exc DesignIndKnowldg TAFE C5111 Dip Arts (Furniture Design) GRAP5162C Design industry knowledge 

 
M534_B 

 
Excursion 

 
85.00 

 
M534_B Accom DesIndKnowl(+GST) 

 
TAFE 

 
C5111 

 
Dip Arts (Furniture Design) 

 
GRAP5162C 

 
Design industry knowledge 

M535 Material 50.00 M535 Photo Minor Stu Lev2 Mat TAFE C5048 Diploma of Visual Art VART5167 Photography Minor Study Level 
2 

M537 Material 50.00 M537 Sculpt Maj Stu Lev2 Mat TAFE C5048 Diploma of Visual Art VART5164 Sculpture Major Study Level 2 
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invoice/account 

Acad 
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Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M540 Material 316.00 M540 C3146 Yr 2 Total Fee Mat TAFE C3146 Cert III Furniture Making BUIL5623c 
BUIL5627c 
OMGT5017c  
BUIL5620c  
BUIL5617c 
COSC5716c 
BUIL5624c 
BUIL5616c 

Construct chair & couch frames 
Construct jigs and fixtures            
Dangerous & hazardous 
substances  
Estimate & cost job                       
Manufactured Board 
Conversion        
Produce Production Drawings      
Select and apply hardware,          
Use & maintain static machine   
Use maintain drilling machines 

M544 Material 30.00 M544 Lettering Materials TAFE C5177 Dip Visual Merchandising MKGT5700C Applied Lettering 
M548 Material 20.00 M548 2D Design TAFE C5177 Dip Visual Merchandising COSC5232C 2D Design 
M552 Material 20.00 M552 Store Planning Mat TAFE C5177 Dip Visual Merchandising COMM5396C Design a multimedia Product 

M553 Material 180.00 M553 Design & Construct Props TAFE C5177 Dip Visual Merchandising MKTG5704C Design and Construct Props 

M556 Material 180.00 M556 Merch&Instore Pres Mat TAFE C5177 Dip Visual Merchandising MKTG5710C Merch & in-store presentations 

M558 Material 10.00 M558 Display Lighting Mat TAFE C5177 Dip Visual Merchandising MKTG5707C Display Lighting 
M559 Material 20.00 M559 Drafting Materials TAFE C5177 Dip Visual Merchandising MKTG5702C Drafting 
M560 Material 25.00 M560 Colour Therapy Materials TAFE C5177 Dip Visual Merchandising GRAP5146C Apply Colour Therapy 
M566 Material 50.00 M566 Sculpt Min Stu Lev2 Mat TAFE C5048 Diploma of Visual Art VART5162 Sculpture Minor Study Level 2 

M568 Material 60.00 M568 Urban Des&Planning Mat UGRD BP188, 
BP239 

BAppSci (Planning), Bdes 
(LA)/BAppSci (Planning) 

ARCH1061 Urban Design & Planning 

M586_A Material 60.00 M586_A Mat Excursion ARCH1154 UGRD BP103 B Design Landscape Architecture ARCH1154 Landscape Architecture 
Integrated Studio 1 

M586_B Excursion 65.00 M586_B Excursion ARCH1154 UGRD BP103 B Design Landscape Architecture ARCH1154 Landscape Architecture 
Integrated Studio 1 
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Acad 
Career 
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Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M586_C Excursion 168.00 M586_C 
AccomMealARCH1154(+GST) 

UGRD BP103 B Design Landscape Architecture ARCH1154 Landscape Architecture 
Integrated Studio 1 

M594 Material 125.00 M594  Water Prac Repeat Mat TAFE C3012 Cert III Sprinkler Fitting OENG6029 Water Practical Repeat 
M595 Material 133.00 M595  Sprink Fit Repeat Mat TAFE C3012 Cert III Sprinkler Fitting OENG6030 Sprinkler Fitting Repeat 
M596 Material 258.00 M596  Water & Sprink Prac Mat TAFE C3012 Cert III Sprinkler Fitting OENG6029 & 

OENG6030 
Water & Spinkler Fit Prac 

M601 Excursion 2,200.0
0 

M601 ActionResearch Mat (+GST) PGRD GD006 Grad Dip Innovation and Service 
Management 

BUSM1448 Action research project 

M602 Excursion 2,200.0
0 

M602 FoundationStud Mat (+GST) PGRD GD006, 
MC005 

Grad Dip Innovation and Service 
Management,  
M App Sci Innovation and Service 

BUSM1438 Foundation Studies 

M603 Excursion 135.00 M603 Camp Accom BP040/1 (+GST) UGRD BP040, 
BP041 

B App Sci (Human Movement), B 
App Sci (Physical Education) 

OHTH 
2121/2127 

Methods of Teaching Physical 
and Sport Education 1A/Theory 
and Practice in Teaching 
Physical Education 4A 

M607 Material 225.00 M607 BP117 Yr2&3 Store Access 
Mat 

UGRD BP117 BA Photography Various Various 

M610 Material 184.00 M610 C3146 Yr 1 Total Fee Mat TAFE C3146 Cert III Furniture Making  BUIL 5615C Cert III Furniture Making First 
Year Total Fee 

M611 Excursion 50.00 M611 MKTG5711C Exhibit & Event TAFE C5177 Diploma of Visual Merchandisng MKTG5711C Create Exhibition Space 
M612 Excursion 50.00 M612 GRAP5146C Exhibit & Event TAFE C5177 Diploma of Visual Merchandisng GRAP5149C History and Theory of Design 

M613 Excursion 130.00 M613 C6077 Induct CampAcc+GST TAFE C6077 Advanced Diploma of Justice JUST 5145 
HWSS 5407C 
LAW 5161 

Corrections 
Values and Principles 
Criminal Justice System 

M614 Excursion 250.00 M614 C6077 
CrimeScCampAcc+GST 

TAFE C6077 Advanced Diploma of Justice JUST 5143 
JUST 5148 

Investigative Processes 
Policing 
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M615 Notes 30.00 M615 C6077 Notes TAFE C6077 Advanced Diploma of Justice All courses Various 
M616 Excursion 12.00 M616 C6077 Excur Ravenhall Tr TAFE C6077 Advanced Diploma of Justice JUST 5145 Corrections  

M617 Excursion 12.00 M617 C6077 Excur Malmsbury Tr TAFE C6077 Advanced Diploma of Justice JUST 5153 Juvenile Justice 

M618 Excursion 12.00 M618 C6077 ExcurTarrPrison Tr TAFE C6077 Advanced Diploma of Justice JUST 5145 
BUSM 7804 
HWSS 5155C 

Corrections 
Management and Leadership 
Promote High Quality Case 
Management. 

M619 Excursion 130.00 M619 C4150 Induct CampAcc+GST TAFE C4150 Certificate IV in Youth Work HWSS 5348C 
HWSS 5342C 

Work with Other Services 
Utilise Specialist Comm Skills 
to Build Strong R'ships 

M620 Excursion 160.00 M620 C4150 MockCrtCampAcc+GST TAFE C4150 Certificate IV in Youth Work HWSS 5348C 
HWSS 5349C    

Work with Other Services 
Work within a Legal and Ethical 
Framework 

M621 Excursion 12.00 M621 C4150 Vic Prisons Exc TAFE C4150 Certificate IV in Youth Work HWSS 5348C 
HWSS 5341C 

Work with Other Services 
Work Effectively with Young 
People 

M622 Material 20.00 M622 C5177 Photography Mat TAFE C5177 Diploma of Visual Merchandisng VART5766C Photography 
M623 Material 20.00 M623 C5177 Store Des Mat TAFE C5177 Diploma of Visual Merchandisng MKTG5708C Store Design 
M624 Material 20.00 M624 C5177 Styling Mat TAFE C5177 Diploma of Visual Merchandisng VART5767C Styling 
M625 Material 49.00 M625 C4213 MANU5918C Mat TAFE C4213 Certificate IV in Textile Technology 

and Production 
MANU5918C Select raw materials 

M626 Material 30.00 M626 C6082 GRAP5216C Mat TAFE C6082 Adv Dip of Textile Design and 
Development 

GRAP5216C Analyse Fashion Textiles 

M627 Material 10.00 M627 C6082 GRAP5217C Mat TAFE C6082 Adv Dip of Textile Design and 
Development 

GRAP5217C Evaluate Processes and 
Product 

M628 Material 30.00 M628 C6082 GRAP5219C Mat TAFE C6082 Adv Dip of Textile Design and GRAP5219C Commercial Development of 
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Course Name 

Development Textiles 

M629 Material 30.00 M629 C5213 MKTG5769C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

MKTG5769C Market Design Product to 
outlets   

M630 Material 30.00 M630 C5213 ProdCAD folios Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

TBA Produce Computer Aided 
Design foilios 

M631 Material 20.00 M631 C5213 MKTG5756C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

MKTG5756C A Identify fibres, yarns and 
textile materials and their uses 
in textile production 
LMTTX2001  

M632 Material 40.00 M632 C5213 ISYS7569C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

ISYS7569C Develop textile designs using 
computer based design 
programs LMTTD5007A  

M633 Material 40.00 M633 C5213 MANU5915C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

MANU5915C Select dyes 

M634 Material 25.00 M634 C5213 VART5902C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5902C Identify fibres and fabrics  

M635 Material 60.00 M635 C5213 MANU5922C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

MANU5922C Prepare stencils and screens 
for printing   

M636 Material 120.00 M636 C5213 MANU7227C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

MANU7227C Design and Produce Printed 
Textiles 

M637 Material 40.00 M637 C5213 ISYS5657C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

ISYS5657C Compute Aided Textile Design 

M638 Material 40.00 M638 C5213 VART5772C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5772C Digital Photography 

M639 Material 30.00 M639 C5213 VART5919C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5919C Enhance and Manipulate 
Images 

M640 Material 65.00 M640 C5213 VART5914C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5914C Design and produce knitted 
textile products   
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M641 Material 40.00 M641 C5213 VART5910C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5910C Create experimental textiles 
Samples 

M642 Material 75.00 M642 C5213 VART5916C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5916C Design and produce woven 
products   

M643 Material 40.00 M643 C5213 VART5909C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5909C Present textile design concepts  

M644 Material 40.00 M644 C5213 VART5912C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5912C Develop textile design & 
specifications   

M645 Material 45.00 M645 C5213 VART5917C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5917C Design Experimental Textiles 

M646 Material 45.00 M646 C5213 VART5906C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5906C Produce knitted textile samples 

M647 Material 40.00 M648 C5213 VART5907C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5907C Produce woven textile samples  

M648 Material 20.00 M647 C5213 GRAP5215C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

GRAP5215C Perform industrial sewing on 
textile products LMTTX2012A  

M649 Material 95.00 M649 C5213 VART5915C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5915C Design and produce woven 
tapestry products (P) 
LMTTD5002A  

M650 Material 60.00 M650 C5213 VART5908C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5908C Produce woven tapestry 
samples  

M651 Material 165.00 M651 C5213 MANU7226C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

MANU7226C Produce Printed Designs 

M652 Material 30.00 M652 C5213 MIET6060C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

MIET6060C Operate computing technology 
in a TCF workplace 
MTGN2009A  

M653 Material 30.00 M653 C5213 VART5770C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5770C Drawing techniques   
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Appendix 4 - Material and course fees 
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Code Fee Type 2009 
fee incl 
GST $ 

Description on student's 
invoice/account 

Acad 
Career 

Program 
Code 

Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M654 Material 30.00 M654 C5213 VART5918C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5918C Exhibit Textile Designs or 
Products  

M655 Material 30.00 M655 C5213 VART5905C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5905C Use of colour in textiles  

M656 Material 35.00 M656 C5213 VART5904C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5904C Development of textile designs  

M657 Material 30.00 M657 C5213 VART5741C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5741C Apply techniques to Produce 
Drawings  

M658 Material 40.00 M658 C5213 VART5911C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5911C Draw 3D designs  

M659 Excursion 40.00 M659 C5213 VART5903C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5903C  Textile design influences   

M660 Material 10.00 M660 C5213 VART5920C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5920C Research and Produce Public 
Art 

M661 Material 30.00 M661 C6082 GRAP5220C Mat TAFE C6082 Adv Dip of Textile Design and 
Development 

GRAP5220C Designs for Commercial 
Production 

M662 Material 30.00 M662 C6082 ISYS5658C Mat TAFE C6082 Adv Dip of Textile Design and 
Development 

ISYS5658C Apply Electronic Systems 

M663 Material 30.00 M663 C6082 GRAP5221C Mat TAFE C6082 Adv Dip of Textile Design and 
Development 

GRAP5221C Develop a Product Range 

M664 Excursion 850.00 M664 ENVI1192 Vietnam trip UGRD BP087/ 
BP090 

Bachelor of Applied Science 
(Geomatics)/(Cartography) 

ENVI1192 Environmental Sustainability 

M665 Material 30.50 M665 C2145 Materials TAFE C2145 Certificate II in Plumbing Pre-
vocational 

Listed Listed 

M666 Material 20.00 M666 C6066 CIVE5596 Mat TAFE C6066 Adv Dip Civil Engineering CIVE5596 Test and evaliate soils 
(EAC120) 

M667 Material 105.00 M667 C5201 BUIL5866C Mat TAFE C5201 Dip of Building & Construction BUIL5866C Manage Construction Work 

M668 Excursion 100.00 M668 C5201 Building Site Exc TAFE C5201 Dip of Building & Construction BUIL5866C Manage Construction Work 
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Code Fee Type 2009 
fee incl 
GST $ 

Description on student's 
invoice/account 

Acad 
Career 

Program 
Code 

Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M669 Material 80.00 M669 Build Ser Grp CI Card TAFE Various Various Courses in 
Building 
Services 
Group 

Courses in Building Services 
Group 

M670 Notes 70.00 M670 C6084 Notes TAFE C6084 Adv Dip Comp Systems Eng All 
competencies 

All competencies 

M671 Notes 70.00 M671 C6085 Notes TAFE C6085 Adv Dip Elec Tech All 
competencies 

All competencies 

M672 Notes 70.00 M672 C6083 Notes TAFE C6083 Adv Dip Electronic Communication 
Eng 

All 
competencies 

All competencies 

M675 Material 20.00 M675 Design Merchandisers TAFE C5177 Diploma of Visual Merchandisng MKTG5709C Design Merchandisers 
M680 Notes 20.00 M680 Prod CAD Mat TAFE C5177 Diploma of Visual Merchandisng VART5768C Produce Computer Aided 

Drawings 
M683 Notes 70.00 M683 C4194 Notes TAFE C4194 Cert IV Telecomunication  All 

competencies 
All competencies 

M684 Material 80.00 M684 Elec&Com CI Card TAFE C2134, 
TBA, 
C3129 

Cert II in Telecommunications 
Cabling,  
Cert II in Electrotechnology Studies 
(Pre-Vocational),  
Cert III in Electrotech-System 
Electritian 

Courses in 
Electro-
technology 
and 
Communicatio
n Ind Group 

Courses in Electrotechnology 
and Communication Ind Group 

M685 Notes 30.00 M685 C6011 Notes TAFE C6011 Adv Diploma of Eng (Aero-
Mechanical) 

AERO5384/AE
RO5383 

Introduction to 
Aerospace/Theory of Flight 

M686 Notes 100.00 M686 C2157 Notes TAFE C2157 Cert II in Engineering Mech Listed Listed 
M687 Material 20.00 M687 AD002/AD005 Mat TAFE AD002/ 

AD005 
A.Deg Eng Tech (Des & Dev),  
A.Deg Eng Tech (Elec/EI) 

MIET2137 Industrial Studies 
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Code Fee Type 2009 
fee incl 
GST $ 

Description on student's 
invoice/account 

Acad 
Career 

Program 
Code 

Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M688 Material 80.00 M688 Aero&Man AD CI Card TAFE Listed Listed Courses in 
Aerospace & 
Manufacturing 
Industries 
Group 

Courses in Aerospace & 
Manufacturing Industries Group 

M689 Material 40.00 M689 C5213 VART5913C Mat TAFE C5213  Diploma of Textile Design and 
Development 

VART5913C Communicate and sell design 
concepts 

M729 Material 500.00 M729 Operational Skills Mat TAFE C6056 Adv Dip Screen VART5679, 
VART5867, 
PERF5052C 

Operational Skills, Devise 
Camera   
Coverage, & Develop and 
Implement a Camera Plan. 

M731 Notes 80.00 M731 Stage 3 Book Pack Notes TAFE C3190 Cert III in Engineering Mech Listed Stage 3 Book Package 
M732 Notes 80.00 M732 Stage 2 Book Pack Notes TAFE C3190 Cert III in Engineering Mech Listed Stage 2 Book Package 
M733 Notes 80.00 M733 Stage 1 Book Pack Notes TAFE C3190 Cert III in Engineering Mech Listed Stage 1 Book Package 
M734 Material 70.00 M734 P&G Journey Part Mat TAFE C3015 Cert III Plumbing & Gasfitting NONE8096 Journeyman Part  
M735 Material 240.00 M735 P&G Journey Mat TAFE C3015 Cert III Plumbing & Gasfitting NONE8096 Journeyman  
M736 Notes 50.00 M736 Adv Roofing Theory Notes TAFE C3015 Cert III Plumbing & Gasfitting NONE8099 Adv. Roofing Theory  
M737 Notes 50.00 M737 Adv Gas Fit  Bk Notes TAFE C3015 Cert III Plumbing & Gasfitting NONE8101 Adv. Gas Fitting Theory  
M738 Notes 50.00 M738 Adv Mech Serv  Notes TAFE C3015 Cert III Plumbing & Gasfitting NONE8100 Adv. Mech serv Theory  
M739 Notes 50.00 M739 Adv Waste Disp  Notes TAFE C3015 Cert III Plumbing & Gasfitting NONE8097 Adv. Waste Disposal Theory  

M740 Notes 50.00 M740 Water Supply B Notes TAFE C3015 Cert III Plumbing & Gasfitting NONE8098 Water Supply Part B Theory  

M746 Notes 160.00 M746 Plumbing Yr 2 Bk Pk Notes TAFE C3171 Certificate III in Plumbing Listed Listed 
M749 Notes 80.00 M749 FP Stage 2 Book Pk Notes TAFE C3170 Cert III in Fire Protection Listed Listed 
M750 Notes 80.00 M750 FP Stage 3 Book Pk Notes TAFE C3170 Cert III in Fire Protection Listed Listed 
M752 Material 20.00 M752 Life Drawing Mat TAFE C5069 Dip Arts Graphic Arts VART5716 Life Drawing 
M759 Material 185.00 M759 Const Prototypes Mat TAFE C5153 Dip Furnishing Technology OENG7214C Construct Prototypes 
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Code Fee Type 2009 
fee incl 
GST $ 

Description on student's 
invoice/account 

Acad 
Career 

Program 
Code 

Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M760 Excursion 60.00 M760 Org Prod Proc Exc TAFE C5153 Dip Furnishing Technology BUSM9901C Organise Production Process 

M761 Excursion 85.00 M761 Org Prod Proc Accom(+GST) TAFE C5153 Dip Furnishing Technology BUSM9901C Organise Production Process 
(Camp) 

M762 Material 35.00 M762 Dev Trial Eval Mat TAFE C5153 Dip Furnishing Technology MKTG9230C Dev Trial Eval prototype 
M765 Material 70.00 M765 Major Proj B Mat UGRD BP211 B App Sci Fashion Technology MANU1458 Major Project B 
M766 Material 50.00 M766 Major Proj A Mat UGRD BP211 B App Sci Fashion Technology MANU1459 Major Project A 
M767 Material 50.00 M767 Mat AdvPattern Technology UGRD BP211 B App Sci Fashion Technology MANU2094 Advanced Pattern Technology 

M792 Excursion 300.00 M792 Int Dev Asia Exc UGRD BP105 B App Sci (Constr Mgt) BUIL1207 International Development - 
Asia 

M793 Excursion 300.00 M793 Comm Const Exc UGRD BP105 B App Sci (Constr Mgt) BUIL1161 International Development 

M799 Excursion 190.00 M799 Rural Val Exc UGRD BP210, 
BP209, 
BP145 

B App Sci (Valuation), B App Sci 
(Property), B Bus (Property) 

OMGT1145 Rural Valuations 

M800 Excursion 190.00 M800 Rural Val Meals (+GST) UGRD BP210, 
BP209, 
BP145 

B App Sci (Valuation), B App Sci 
(Property), B Bus (Property) 

OMGT1145 Rural Valuations 

M801 Excursion 275.00 M801 Rural Val Accom (+GST) UGRD BP210, 
BP209, 
BP145 

B App Sci (Valuation), B App Sci 
(Property), B Bus (Property) 

OMGT1145 Rural Valuations 

M802 Excursion 190.00 M802 Val Rur Prop Exc PGRD GD096 GD Valuations OMGT2070 Valuation of Rural Property 

M803 Excursion 275.00 M803 Val Rur Prop Accom (+GST) PGRD GD096 GD Valuations OMGT2070 Valuation of Rural Property 

M804 Excursion 190.00 M804 Val Rur Prop Meals (+GST) PGRD GD096 GD Valuations OMGT2070 Valuation of Rural Property 

M810 Notes 70.00 M810 Telecom Eng Notes TAFE C6080 Adv Dip Telecom Eng All 
competencies 

All competencies 
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Code Fee Type 2009 
fee incl 
GST $ 

Description on student's 
invoice/account 

Acad 
Career 

Program 
Code 

Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M811 Notes 70.00 M811 Cert telecom Notes TAFE C2134 Cert II Telecomunication All 
competencies 

All competencies 

M814 Notes 70.00 M814 Elec Eng Notes TAFE C6050 Adv Dip Elec Eng All 
competencies 

All competencies 

M815 Notes 70.00 M815 Electronic Eng Notes TAFE C6040 Adv Dip Electronic Eng All 
competencies 

All competencies 

M816 Material 125.00 M816 Exam for C3027 TAFE C3027 Cert III Eng Fab Trade  NA Exam for C3027 
M817 Material 125.00 M817 Exam for C3027 Cert 4 TAFE C3027 Cert III Eng Fab Trade  NA Exam for C3027 Cert 4 
M818 Material 125.00 M818 Exam for C3027 (Full exam) TAFE C3027 Cert III Eng Fab Trade  NA Exam for C3027 (Full exam) 

M819 Material 125.00 M819 Exam for C3027 (rpt Cert 4) TAFE C3027 Cert III Eng Fab Trade  NA Exam for C3027 (repeat cert 4) 

M820 Notes 185.00 M820 Elec refrig notes TAFE C3123 Cert III Elec Refrigeration Listed Listed 
M821 Notes 80.00 M821 Elec Ref Workbooks 1 TAFE C3123 Cert III Elec Refrigeration Listed Listed 
M822 Notes 80.00 M822 Elec Ref Workbooks 2 TAFE C3123 Cert III Elec Refrigeration Listed Listed 
M823 Notes 80.00 M823 Elec Ref Workbooks 3 TAFE C3123 Cert III Elec Refrigeration Listed Listed 
M836_A Excursion 1,700.0

0 
M836_A Lizard Island HES Exc UGRD BP227 Bachelor of Sciences - Biological 

Sciences 
BIOL2186 Science Project 

M838 Excursion 100.00 M838 Lakes Ent Accom (+GST) UGRD BP227 Bachelor of Sciences - Biological 
Sciences 

BIOL2255 Marine Biology & Aqua Culture 

M840 Material 13.00 M840 Micro Lab Coat 1 Semester UGRD, 
PGRD 

All SAS 
Courses 

All SAS Programs All SAS 
Courses 

Microbiology Lab coats hire 

M842 Material 50.00 M842 DSC Textiles (Print) UGRD BP121 B Arts Textile Design GRAP2289 Textiles (Print) 
M843 Material 50.00 M843 DSC Textiles (Knit) UGRD BP121 B Arts Textile Design GRAP2288 Textiles (Knit) 
M844 Excursion 20.00 M844 Exc DSC Text Stud 2B UGRD BP121 B Arts Textile Design GRAP2341 Textile Studio 2B 
M845 Material 60.00 M845 DSC Arch Comm Des UGRD BP101 B. Architecture ARCH 1000 Arch Design and Comm 
M846 Excursion 1,775 M846 DSC France Excursion UGRD BP117 B. Arts Photography VART1746, 

VART2026 
France Exc 

M848 Material 73.5 M848 DSC Fash Des Stud 2 Mat UGRD BP194 B. Design Fashion GRAP2364 Fashion Design Studio 2 
M849 Material 110.00 M849 DSC Fash Des Stud 1 Mat UGRD BP194 B. Design Fashion GRAP2362 Fashion Design Studio 1 
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Code Fee Type 2009 
fee incl 
GST $ 

Description on student's 
invoice/account 

Acad 
Career 

Program 
Code 

Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M850 Material 31.50 M850 DSC Fash Asses Mat UGRD BP194 B. Design Fashion GRAP2242 Fashion Accessories 
M853 Notes 180.00 M853 SET Plumbing Notes TAFE C3171 Certificate III in Plumbing Listed Listed 
M855 Notes 170.00 M855 Fire Protection Notes TAFE C3170 Cert III Fire Protection Listed Listed 
M861 Material 25.00 M861 AD Comp Syst Eng Mat TAFE C6042 Adv Dip Comp Systems Eng All 

competencies 
All competencies 

M862 Notes 70.00 M862 AD CompSystEng Notes Lrge TAFE C6042 Adv Dip Comp Systems Eng All 
competencies 

All competencies 

M884 Material 249.00 M884 Furn Make 3rd Year Mat TAFE C3146 Cert III Furniture Making Various Cert III Furn Making 3rd year 

M885 Material 249.00 M885 Cabinet Making Mat TAFE C3147 Cert III Furniture Making (Cabinet 
Making) 

Various Cabinet Making 

M886 Material 132.00 M886 Cert II Furn Make Mat TAFE C2143 Cert II Furniture Making BUIL 5682C Cert II Furn making 
M887 Material 30.00 M887 Drawing Tech Mat TAFE C5069 Dip Arts Graphic Arts GRAP9423C Drawing Techniques 
M888 Material 50.00 M888 Print Processing Mat TAFE C5069 Dip Arts Graphic Arts GRAP5115C Print Processing 
M889 Material 20.00 M889 Illustration Techniques TAFE C4158 Cert IV Design GRAP9427C Illustration Techniques 
M890 Material 30.00 M890 Drawing Tech Mat TAFE C4158 Cert IV Design GRAP9423C Drawing Techniques 
M891 Material 20.00 M891 3D Design Mat TAFE C4158 Cert IV Design GRAP9419C 3 D Design 
M892 Material 20.00 M892 Perspective Mat TAFE C5177 Dip Visual Merchandising MKTG5703C Perspective 
M893 Material 30.00 M893 Illustrations Mat TAFE C5177 Dip Visual Merchandising MKTG5698C Illustrations 
M894 Material 50.00 M894 Present Product Mat TAFE C5177 Dip Visual Merchandising MKTG5701C Present Product 
M896 Material 80.00 M896 Manufac VM Stuc Mat TAFE C5177 Dip Visual Merchandising MKTG5699C Manufacture VM Stuc 
M897 Material 30.00 M897 Dev Concept Vis Mat TAFE C5177 Dip Visual Merchandising MKTG5705C Develop Concept Visuals 
M901 Material 25.80 M901 CAD 2D & 3D Mat TAFE C5143 Dip Building Design and 

Technology 
ARCH5117 / 
ARCH5135 

CAD - 2D; CAD - 3D 

M902 Material 15.40 M902 Comm Const Tech Mat TAFE C5143 Dip Building Design and 
Technology 

BUIL5609 Commercial Construction Tech 

M908_A Excursion 240.00 M908_A Exc BUIL5862C Orientn TAFE C5201 Dip of Building and Construction BUIL5862C Apply Structure Principle 
M909 Excursion 144.00 M909 AppStrPrinc Bldg Site Exc TAFE C5201 Dip of Building and Construction BUIL5862C Apply Structural Principle 
M910 Excursion 100.00 M910 Manage Constr Work Exc TAFE C5201 Dip of Building and Construction BUIL5866C Manage Construction Work 
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Code Fee Type 2009 
fee incl 
GST $ 

Description on student's 
invoice/account 

Acad 
Career 

Program 
Code 

Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M911 Material 80.00 M911 C5201 CII Card TAFE C5201 Dip of Building and Construction OHTH5435C OHS Risk Management  
M914 Excursion 105.00 M914 Washington Tour Exc UGRD 

PGRD 
NA Various ISYS2372 / 

ISYS2373 
Business Globalisation: A 
Study Abroad USA 
(Washington) 

M915 Excursion 105.00 M915 New York Tour Exc UGRD 
PGRD 

NA Various ISYS2372 / 
ISYS2373 

Business Globalisation: A 
Study Abroad USA (New York) 

 
M917 

 
Material 

 
130.00 

 
M917 AppStrPrinc Materials 

 
TAFE 

 
C5201 

 
Dip of Building and Construction 

 
BUIL5862C 

 
Apply Structural Principle 

M918 Excursion 236.00 M918 IntroAustSoc Accom (+GST) UGRD BP110 B. Soc Sci (Policy & Research) HUSO2105 Intro to Aust Society 
M919 Excursion 126.00 M919 Intro Aust Soc Travel UGRD BP110 B. Soc Sci (Policy & Research) HUSO2105 Intro to Aust Society 
M920 Material 10.00 M920 Intro Aust Soc Notes UGRD BP110 B. Soc Sci (Policy & Research) HUSO2105 Intro to Aust Society 
M921 Excursion 430.00 M921 Maryland Exc UGRD 

PGRD 
NA Various ISYS2372 / 

ISYS2373 
Business Globalisation: A 
Study Abroad USA (Maryland) 

M922 Excursion 150.00 M922 Vietnam Exc UGRD 
PGRD 

NA Various ISYS2384 / 
ISYS2385 

Business Globalisation: A 
Study Abroad Vietnam 

M923 Excursion 600.00 M923 China Exc UGRD 
PGRD 

NA NA ISYS2382 / 
ISYS2383 

Business Globalisation: A 
Study Abroad China 

M924 Excursion 370.00 M924 Canada Exc UGRD 
PGRD 

NA NA ISYS2380 / 
ISYS2381 

Business Globalisation: A 
Study Abroad - Canada 

M926 Notes 100.00 M926 Eng Mech ARAC Text Vol 1 TAFE C3190 Cert III in Engineering Mech Listed Listed 
M927 Notes 85.00 M927 Eng Mech ARAC Text Vol 2 TAFE C3190 Cert III in Engineering Mech Listed Listed 
M928 Excursion 20.00 M928 field trip Productn Mgmt UGRD BP143 BBus (Logistics and Supply Chain 

Management) 
OMGT1039 Production Management 

M931 Material 21 M931 Mat Fashion Design Proj 3 UGRD BP194 B. Design Fashion GRAP2222 Fashion Design Project 3 
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Code Fee Type 2009 
fee incl 
GST $ 

Description on student's 
invoice/account 

Acad 
Career 

Program 
Code 

Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M932 Material 25.00 M932 Mat Print&G Arts 20 Discs TAFE C4173, 
C5186, 
C5192 

Certificate IV Printing & Graphic 
Arts (Multimedia), Diploma of 
Printing & Graphic Arts (Digital 
Production), Diploma of Printing 
and Graphic Arts (Multimedia) 

Various Across all courses 

M933 Material 50.00 M933 Mat VCAL Design TAFE 3189 VCAL Design Various Across all courses 
M934 Material 50.00 M934 Materials CNC Machine TAFE C5153 Dip Furnishing Technology MIET7206C Optimise CNC Operations 

M940 Excursion 25.00 M940 Exc Strategic Urban Planning UGRD BP188 B. App Sci (Planning) ARCH1204 Strategic Urban Planning 
M941 Excursion 120.00 M941 Exc Indig Peoples Environ UGRD BP000  B. Soc Sci (Env) ENVI1048 Indigenous Peoples and the 

Environment 
M942_A Excursion 50.00 M942_A Camp Travel ARCH1306 UGRD BP188 B. App Sci (Planning) ARCH1306 Origins & Development of 

Urban Planning 
M942_B Excursion 90.00 M942_B AccMealsARCH1306 

(+GST) 
UGRD BP188 B. App Sci (Planning) ARCH1306 Origins & Development of 

Urban Planning 
M945_A Excursion 30.00 M945_A Excursion ENVI1041 UGRD BP000, 

BP192, 
BP193 

B Soc Sci (Environment), B 
Environmental Science, B 
EnvSc/BSocSc (Env) 

ENVI1041 Environmental Ideas - Thought 
and Action 

M945_B Excursion 110.00 M945_B 
AccomMealENVI1041(+GST) 

UGRD BP000, 
BP192, 
BP193 

B Soc Sci (Environment), B 
Environmental Science, B 
EnvSc/BSocSc (Env) 

ENVI1041 Environmental Ideas - Thought 
and Action 

M946 Excursion 40.00 M946 Exc R&R ARCH1284 Travel UGRD BP188 B. App Sci (Planning) ARCH1284 Rural & Regional Planning 

M950 Material 90.00 M950 Aviatn prac-powered flght UGRD BP070 B App Sci (Aviation) AERO2377 Aviation Practical 
M951 Notes 30.00 M951 notes C6011 TradeSkills TAFE C6011 Adv Diploma of Eng (Aero-

Mechanical) 
AUTO5457 / 
AUTO5461 

Trade Skills 1 / Trade Skills 2 

M952 Material 75.00 M952 Mat C6011 TradeSkills TAFE C6011 Adv Diploma of Eng (Aero-
Mechanical) 

AUTO5457 / 
AUTO5461 

Trade Skills 1 / Trade Skills 2 
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Code Fee Type 2009 
fee incl 
GST $ 

Description on student's 
invoice/account 

Acad 
Career 

Program 
Code 

Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M958 Notes 20.00 M958 notes COSC5290C Web TAFE C6068 Adv Dip Computer Science  COSC5290C Design dynamic web sites to 
meet technical requirements 
(ICAITAD141A) 

M959 Notes 20.00 M959 notesCOSC5771C Programing TAFE C6068 Adv Dip Computer Science  COSC5771C Create code for applications 
(ICAITB070B  

M960 Notes 20.00 M960 notesCOSC5774C Programing TAFE C6068 Adv Dip Computer Science  COSC5774C Develop software 
(ICAITB069B) 

M961 Notes 20.00 M961 notes EEET6394C CCNA 1/2 TAFE C6068 Adv Dip Computer Science  EEET6394C Install & Configure network 
(ICATI097B) 

M962 Notes 20.00 M962 notes COSC5775C CCNA 3/4 TAFE C6068 Adv Dip Computer Science  COSC5775C Manage network security 
(ICAITS123B) 

M963 Notes 20.00 M963 notes COSC5888 CCNP 1 TAFE C6068 Adv Dip Computer Science  COSC5888 Design, configure, maintain and 
scale a routed network 
(VBP030) 

M971 Material 20.00 M971 Mat GRAP5147C TAFE C5177 Diploma of Visual Merchandisng GRAP5147C 2-D Design Process 
M972 Material 20.00 M972 Mat VART5765C TAFE C5177 Diploma of Visual Merchandisng VART5765C Techniques Prod. Digital 

Images 
M973 Excursion 1,000.0

0 
M973 ENVI1175 Vietnam Accom UGRD, 

PGRD 
- All SAS Programs ENVI1175 Environmental  Project Vietnam 

M977 Excursion 970.00 M977 ACCT2164/ ACCT2165 Thai UGRD, 
PGRD 

Various Various ACCT2164/AC
CT2165 

Globalisation in Practice: A 
Study Abroad Thailand 

M980 Excursion 20.00 M980_Textile Studio 1A Excursi UGRD BP121 B Arts Textile Design GRAP2330 Textile Studio 1A 
M981 Excursion 20.00 M981 Textile Studio 2B Excur UGRD BP121 B Arts Textile Design GRAP2341 Textile Studio 2B 
M983 Excursion 48.30 M983_BP110 Orientation_Camp UGRD BP110 B. Soc.Sci (Policy and Research) POLI1086 Discovering Policy 
M984 Excursion 1,000 M984_Enviro Pol Proj Vietnam UGRD BP000, 

BP193 
Environment, 
Environment/Environmental 
Science 

ENVI 1179 Envi Policy Proj Vietnam 

M987 Excursion 500.00 M987_AppSci_Catalyst_Exc&AirF   Various Various CHEM1067 Catalyst Group Excursion 

www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/material
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Appendix 4 - Material and course fees 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/material for fee updates and further information 

Code Fee Type 2009 
fee incl 
GST $ 

Description on student's 
invoice/account 

Acad 
Career 

Program 
Code 

Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M990 Material 20.00 M990_C5220 MANU5929C Mat TAFE C5220 Diploma of Applied Fashion Design 
& Technology 

MANU5929C Identify Design Process for 
Fashion Design 

M991 Material 30.00 M991_C5220 GRAP5235C Mat TAFE C5220 Diploma of Applied Fashion Design 
& Technology 

GRAP5235C Grade 2D Patterns 

M994 Material 50.00 M994_PattPaper,Card&Calico TAFE C5202 Diploma of Applied Fasion Design 
& Technology 

TBA Construct Complex Blocks for 
Fashion Garments 

M996 Material 60.00 M996_C5220 MANU7228C Mat TAFE C5220 Diploma of Applied Fashion Design 
& Technology 

MANU7228C Develop Patterns from a Block 
Using Basic Patternmaking 
Principles 

M998 Material 70.00 M998_C5220 GRAP5237C Mat TAFE C5220 Diploma of Applied Fashion Design 
& Technology 

GRAP5237C Sew Design Prototypes 

M999 Material 90.00 M999_MANU5381C & MANU5930C TAFE C3198 
C5220 

Cert III Applied Fashion Design & 
Technology 
Diploma of Applied Fashion Design 
& Technology 

MANU5381C 
MANU5930C 

MANU 5381C (Sew 
components) MANU 5930C 
(Construct stock size block for 
garment to meet size and fit 
specifications) 

M1000 Material 10.00 M1000 BUS Print Credit Charge all 
careers 

N/A NA NA NA 

M1006 Material 50.00 M1006_C6065_SoftwSubLISCAD TAFE C6065 Adv Dip Spatial Info Services Various for all 
competencies 

Various for all competencies 

M1012 Notes 80.00 M1012_C3171_Yr1_BookPackage TAFE C3171 Certificate III in Plumbing Listed Listed 
M1013 Notes 150.00 M1013_C2145_BookPackage TAFE C2145 Certificate II in Plumbing Pre-

vocational 
Listed Listed 

M1014 Notes 160.00 M1014_C3171_Yr3_BookPackage TAFE C3171 Certificate III in Plumbing Listed Listed 
M1019 Excursion 65.00 M1019_GEOM2104_Meals_fieldcam

p 
UGRD BP087/ 

BP089 
Bachelor of Applied Science 
(Surveying)/(Geomatics) 

GEOM2104 Engineering Surveying 1 

M1020 Excursion 65.00 M1020_GEOM2093_Meals_fieldcam
p 

UGRD BP087/ 
BP089 

Bachelor of Applied Science 
(Surveying)/(Geomatics) 

GEOM2093 Surveying 4 

www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/material
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Appendix 4 - Material and course fees 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/material for fee updates and further information 

Code Fee Type 2009 
fee incl 
GST $ 

Description on student's 
invoice/account 

Acad 
Career 

Program 
Code 

Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M1021 Excursion 75.00 M1021_GEOM2104_Accom_fieldcam
p 

UGRD BP087/ 
BP089 

Bachelor of Applied Science 
(Surveying)/(Geomatics) 

GEOM2104 Engineering Surveying 1 

M1022 Excursion 75.00 M1022_GEOM2093_Accom_fieldcam
p 

UGRD BP087/ 
BP089 

Bachelor of Applied Science 
(Surveying)/(Geomatics) 

GEOM2093 Surveying 4 

M1023 Excursion 95.00 M1023_GE0M2102_Meals_fieldcamp UGRD BP087/ 
BP089 

Bachelor of Applied Science 
(Surveying)/(Geomatics) 

GEOM2102 Cadastral Surveying 2 

M1024 Excursion 95.00 M1024_GEOM2091_Meals_fieldcam
p 

UGRD BP087/ 
BP089 

Bachelor Applied 
Science(Surveying)/(Geomatics) 

GEOM2091 Surveying 3 

M1025 Excursion 110.00 M1025_GEOM2102_Accom_fieldcam
p 

UGRD BP087/ 
BP089 

Bachelor of Applied Science 
(Surveying)/(Geomatics) 

GEOM2102 Cadastral Surveying 2 

M1026 Excursion 110.00 M1026_GEOM2091_Accom_fieldcam
p 

UGRD BP087/ 
BP089 

Bachelor Applied 
Science(Surveying)/(Geomatics) 

GEOM2091 Surveying 3 

M1027 Excursion 44.00 M1027_FS_Orientation_camp PREP FS000-
015 

Foundation Studies  NA NA 

M1028 Excursion 33.00 M1028_FS_Ski_Trip PREP FS000-
015 

Foundation Studies  NA NA 

M1029 Material 370.00 M1029 BUS Canada Tour Niagara 
Falls 

UGRD 
PGRD 

Various Various ISYS2380 and 
ISYS2381 

Business Globalisation: A 
Study Abroad - Canada 

M1030 Material 96.15 * 
variable 

M1030 BUS Canada Tour Accom 
SINGLE 

UGRD 
PGRD 

Various Various ISYS2380 and 
ISYS2381 

Business Globalisation: A 
Study Abroad - Canada 

M1031 Material 48.1 * 
variable 

M1031 BUS Canada Tour Accom 
DOUBLE 

UGRD 
PGRD 

Various Various ISYS2380 and 
ISYS2381 

Business Globalisation: A 
Study Abroad - Canada 

M1032 Material 31.50 M1032 Fashion Design Studio 4 UGRD BP194 B Design Fashion GRAP2239 Fashion Design Studio 4 
M1033 Excursion 95.00 M1033 Exc R&R ARCH1284 

Acc+GST 
UGRD BP188 B. App Sci (Planning) ARCH1284 Rural and Regional Planning 
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Appendix 4 - Material and course fees 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/material for fee updates and further information 

Code Fee Type 2009 
fee incl 
GST $ 

Description on student's 
invoice/account 

Acad 
Career 

Program 
Code 

Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M1034 Excursion 95.00 M1034 Exc R&R ARCH1283 
Acc+GST 

PGRD GC078, 
GD125, 
MC072 

Gcert/GradDip/Masters SocSci 
(Env & Planning) 

ARCH1283 Rural and Regional Planning 

M1035 Excursion 40.00 M1035 Exc R&R Pl ARCH1283 Trav PGRD GC078, 
GD125, 
MC072 

Gcert/GradDip/Masters SocSci 
(Env & Planning) 

ARCH1283 Rural and Regional Planning 

M1036 Material 75.00 M1036 BP203 Maj Proj&Pro Equip UGRD BP203 BA Animation & Interactive Media COMM2187 Major Project & Production 

M1037 Material 50.00 M1037 BP203 Des Stu 1& 3 Equip UGRD BP203 BA Animation & Interactive Media GRAP2356, 
GRAP2360 

Design Studio 1 and Design 
Studio 3 

M1038 Material 30.00 M1038 C6089 GRAP5255C Mat TAFE C6089 Adv Dip of Applied Fashion Design 
and Technology 

GRAP5255C Develop a Fashion Range 

M1039 Material 40.00 M1039 C6089 GRAP5257C Mat TAFE C6089 Adv Dip of Applied Fashion Design 
and Technology 

GRAP5257C Manage advanced pattern 
making 

M1040 Material 30.00 M1040 C6089 GRAP5254C Mat TAFE C6089 Adv Dip of Applied Fashion Design 
and Technology 

GRAP5254C Manage fashion design 
process 

M1041 Material 50.00 M1041 C5202 GRAP5200C Mat TAFE C5202 Diploma of Applied Fashion Design 
and Technology 

GRAP5200C Construct complex blocks for 
fashion garments 

M1042 Material 50.00 M1042 C5202 GRAP5195C Mat TAFE C5202 Diploma of Applied Fashion Design 
and Technology 

GRAP5195C Drape fabrics to make patterns 

M1043 Material 50.00 M1043 C5202 GRAP5201C Mat TAFE C5202 Diploma of Applied Fashion Design 
and Technology 

GRAP5201C Develop patterns for complex 
fashion garments  

M1044 Material 80.00 M1044 Aero&Man CI Card TAFE Listed Listed Courses in 
Aerospace & 
Manufacturing 
Industries 
Group 

Courses in Aerospace & 
Manufacturing Industries Group 
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Appendix 4 - Material and course fees 
refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/material for fee updates and further information 

Code Fee Type 2009 
fee incl 
GST $ 

Description on student's 
invoice/account 

Acad 
Career 

Program 
Code 

Program Title Course 
Codes 

Course Name 

M1045 Material 40.00 M1045 Footwear Table Op Mat TAFE TBA Cert lV in Custom Made Footwear TBA Perform table based operations 

M1046 Material 60.00 M1046 Repair Footwear Mat TAFE TBA Cert lV in Custom Made Footwear TBA Repair footwear product 
 
M1047 

 
Material 

65.00 M1047 Perform Stuff Cut Mat TAFE TBA Cert lV in Custom Made Footwear TBA Perform stuff cutting 

M1048 Notes 30.00 M1048 Industry Work Mat TAFE TBA Cert lV in Custom Made Footwear TBA Work in textile, clothing and 
footwear industry 

M1049 Material 50.00 M1049 Assemble & Fin Shoes Mat TAFE TBA Cert lV in Custom Made Footwear TBA Assemble and finish custom-
made shoes 

M1050 Material 200.00 M1050 Prep Cut & Sew Shoe Mat TAFE TBA Cert lV in Custom Made Footwear TBA Prepare cut and sew custom 
made shoe components 

M1051 Material 20.00 M1051 Footwear Patterns Mat TAFE TBA Cert lV in Custom Made Footwear TBA Make patterns for custom made 
footwear 

M1052 Material 85.00 M1052 Dev Design Footwear Mat TAFE TBA Cert lV in Custom Made Footwear TBA Develop design for custom 
made footwear 

M1053 Material 110.00 M1053 Micro CAD Software Mat TAFE TBA Adv Dip of Engineering Design TBA Use computer aided drafting 
systems 

M1054 Excursion 20.00 M1054 Timber Tech Eng Exc Trv TAFE TBA Adv Dip of Engineering Design TBA Apply timber technology to 
engineering 

M1055 Material 110.00 M1055 Cert II Electro Tools Mat TAFE TBA Certificate II in Electrotechnology 
Studies (Pre-Vocational) 

All 
competencies 

All competencies 

 
 

www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/material


 

 
  Document: RMIT08-2009_SFC_1201_amended 2904.doc 
 Status: FOR APPROVAL Author: Business Advisory 
 Version: 1.0 Save Date: 4/05/2009 
Financial Services DocRef: TRIM      Page: 117 

    Appendix 5 - Administrative fees 
Appendix 5 – Administrative fees 
Refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/admin for fee updates and more details for each fee   
Code Department 

charging fee 
Description of 
administrative 
fee 

2009 fee 
including GST $ 

ADM5 Academic Registrar Replacement certificates, parchments or testamurs 120.00 
ADM6 Academic Registrar Replacement/additional statement of certificate of 

academic completion 
20.00 

ADM7 Academic Registrar Graduation Ceremony/Hire of Academic Dress - 
Melbourne 

110.00 

ADM8 Academic Registrar Graduation Ceremony/Hire of Academic Dress - Offshore 110.00 
ADM9 Academic Registrar Additional guest ticket for graduation ceremony - Offshore 40.00 
ADM10 SET Recognition of prior industry experience - Financial 

disincentive to ensure only bonafide students seek to 
complete the exemption challenge test 

110.00 

ADM11 RMIT Training 
(REW) 

RMIT English Worldwide Home - Stay Placement. More 
information at: 
www.rmitenglishworldwide.com/homestay.html  

230.00 

ADM12 International & 
Development 

Airport Pickup service (for students only studying 
ELICOS).  More information at: 
www.rmitenglishworldwide.com/arrivalservices.html 

80.00 

ADM14 International & 
Development 

Application fee on each international student application. A 
non-refundable application fee payment, applies to all new 
applications, except for applicants who are only applying 
for English language programs. If English language 
applicants also apply for additional non-English programs 
they must pay the application fee. More information at: 
www.rmit.edu.au/international/apply 

70.00 

ADM15 International & 
Development 

Financial disincentive for transfer or withdrawal from 
program by international student 

500.00 

ADM16 Library To ensure fair access for all Library users, there are fines 
for the late return of items. The following charges will apply 
in 2009: a fine of $.50 per item for each day the item is 
overdue to a maximum of $25.00 per item. 

25.00 

ADM17 SET Provision of a student identification name badge to be 
worn during clinical placement and retained by the student.  
Financial disincentive to ensure badge is not misplaced.   

10.00 

ADM20 Property Services Student and staff daily car parking (all day) - Bundoora 2.00 
ADM21 Property Services Student and staff daily car parking (5 hours) - Brunswick 2.00 
ADM22 Academic Registrar Replacement cost for duplicate receipt 5.00 
ADM27 Academic Registrar Search fee for duplicate records 44.00 
ADM30 Academic Registrar Search Fee - Duplicate of official Commonwealth 

Assistance Notice. 
12.00 

ADM31 Academic Registrar Provision of letter to employer re: Student Contribution 
Amount details 

20.00 

ADM32 Academic Registrar Duplicate Reports - Additional Apprentice Reports 12.00 
ADM42 Academic Registrar Non Return of Academic Gown Melbourne 165.00 
ADM43 SET Late Enrol Fee - SET. More information at 

www.rmit.edu.au/students/enrolment/late 
175.00 

ADM44 DSC Late Enrol Fee - DSC. More information at 
www.rmit.edu.au/students/enrolment/late 

175.00 

ADM46 Business Late Enrol Fee - Business. More information at 
www.rmit.edu.au/students/enrolment/late 

175.00 

ADM51 Academic Registrar Courier of transcripts overseas - zone 1 (New Zealand) 50.00 
ADM52 Academic Registrar Courier of transcripts overseas - zone 2 (Asia Pacific 

except NZ) 
100.00 

ADM53 Academic Registrar Courier of transcripts overseas - zone 3 (rest of the world) 150.00 
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Appendix 5 – Administrative fees 
Refer to www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/admin for fee updates and more details for each fee   
Code Department 

charging fee 
Description of 
administrative 
fee 

2009 fee 
including GST $ 

ADM54 SET Fee for non-return of Thermo Luminescent Dosimeter 
(TLD) Monitor and Badge by the date specified at the end 
of semester 1 and semester 2. 

100.00 

ADM55 Academic Registrar Hire of Academic Dress: Students may wish to hire 
academic dress other than for the graduation ceremony, 
with the corresponding charges noted below. All enquiries 
for the hire of academic dress should be made with the 
Office of the Academic Registrar, Student Centre, Exams 
and Graduations Branch. 

55.00 

ADM57 Academic Registrar Purchase of Academic Dress - Grad Cert/Grad Dip.  
Through an external supplier, RMIT is able to offer 
students academic dress at cost price.  Students should 
confirm the actual price prior to purchase. 

170.00 

ADM58 Academic Registrar Purchase of Academic Dress - Undergrad.  Through an 
external supplier, RMIT is able to offer students academic 
dress at cost price.  Students should confirm the actual 
price prior to purchase. 

160.00 

ADM59 Academic Registrar Purchase of Academic Dress - TAFE.  Through an external 
supplier, RMIT is able to offer students academic dress at 
cost price.  Students should confirm the actual price prior 
to purchase. 

150.00 

ADM60 Academic Registrar Purchase of Graduation DVD ordered after Graduation. 40.00 
ADM61 Academic Registrar Purchase of Graduation DVD ordered prior to Graduation. 30.00 
ADM66 RMIT Training 

(REW) 
RMIT English Worldwide ELICOS withdrawal fee. More 
information at: 
www.rmitenglishworldwide.com/refundpolicy.html 

200.00 

ADM67 RMIT Training 
(REW) 

RMIT English Worldwide ELICOS Enrolment Fee. More 
information at: 
www.rmitenglishworldwide.com/elicosdates.html  

220.00 

ADM68 Property Services ADM68 Bike Enclosure Access Card payable ONLY when 
a student does not already have a School-sponsored card 
for use to access laboratories etc. 

20.00 

ADM75 Business Late withdrawal from Business Globalisation Tour.  
Withdrawal after 1 April for Canada tour in July.  
Withdrawal after 1 August for China/Vietnam/USA tours in 
November. (School of Business Information Technology) 

350.00 

ADM76 Business Late withdrawal from Business Globalisation Tour after 30 
Sept. (School of Economics, Finance and Marketing) 

250.00 

ADM77 Academic Registrar OUA - Graduation Fee 150.00 
ADM78 Academic Registrar OUA - Deferral Fee - Business 50.00 
ADM79 Academic Registrar OUA - Deferral Fee - SET 50.00 
ADM80 Academic Registrar OUA - Deferral Fee - DSC 50.00 
ADM81 Academic Registrar OUA - Degree Registration - Business 100.00 
ADM82 Academic Registrar OUA - Degree Registration - SET 100.00 
ADM83 Academic Registrar OUA - Degree Registration - DSC 100.00 
ADM84 Academic Registrar OUA - Credit Transfer Fee - Business 50.00 
ADM85 Academic Registrar OUA - Credit Transfer Fee - SET 50.00 
ADM86 Academic Registrar OUA - Credit Transfer Fee - DSC 50.00 
ADM87 Academic Registrar  RPL-VET Application Fee - SET SL&PS  250.00 
ADM88 Academic Registrar  RPL-VET Application Fee - SAMME/SET  250.00 
ADM90 Academic Registrar  RPL-VET Application Fee - SET SIEBS  250.00 
ADM92 Academic Registrar  RPL-VET Application Fee - DSC Art  250.00 
ADM93 Academic Registrar  RPL-VET Application Fee - DSC Creative Media  250.00 
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Code Department 

charging fee 
Description of 
administrative 
fee 

2009 fee 
including GST $ 

ADM94 Academic Registrar  RPL-VET  Application Fee - DSC F&T  250.00 
ADM95 Academic Registrar  RPL-VET Application Fee - DSC ICGT  250.00 
ADM96 Academic Registrar  RPL-VET Application Fee - DSC Property, Construction 

and Project Management  
250.00 

ADM97 Academic Registrar  RPL-VET Application Fee - DSC Design  250.00 
ADM98 Academic Registrar  RPL-VET Application Fee - DSC Education  250.00 
ADM99 Academic Registrar  RPL-VET Application Fee - DSC GSSSP  250.00 
ADM100 Academic Registrar  RPL-VET Application Fee - Busines  250.00 
ADM101 
(applied by 
quickpost) 

Academic Registrar  RPL Fee for Service Assessment Fee $170-2075.  Fee 
determined by time taken for the assessment  

VARIABLE 

ADM102 
(applied by 
quickpost) 

Academic Registrar  RPL Fee for Service Assessment Fee $170-2075.  Fee 
determined by time taken for the assessment  

VARIABLE 

ADM104 
(applied by 
quickpost) 

Academic Registrar  RPL Fee for Service Assessment Fee $170-2075.  Fee 
determined by time taken for the assessment  

VARIABLE 

ADM106 
(applied by 
quickpost) 

Academic Registrar  RPL Fee for Service Assessment Fee $170-2075.  Fee 
determined by time taken for the assessment  

VARIABLE 

ADM107 
(applied by 
quickpost) 

Academic Registrar  RPL Fee for Service Assessment Fee $170-2075.  Fee 
determined by time taken for the assessment  

VARIABLE 

ADM108 
(applied by 
quickpost) 

Academic Registrar  RPL Fee for Service Assessment Fee $170-2075.  Fee 
determined by time taken for the assessment  

VARIABLE 

ADM109 
(applied by 
quickpost) 

Academic Registrar  RPL Fee for Service Assessment Fee $170-2075.  Fee 
determined by time taken for the assessment  

VARIABLE 

ADM110 
(applied by 
quickpost) 

Academic Registrar  RPL Fee for Service Assessment Fee $170-2075.  Fee 
determined by time taken for the assessment  

VARIABLE 

ADM111 
(applied by 
quickpost) 

Academic Registrar  RPL Fee for Service Assessment Fee $170-2075.  Fee 
determined by time taken for the assessment  

VARIABLE 

ADM112 
(applied by 
quickpost) 

Academic Registrar  RPL Fee for Service Assessment Fee $170-2075.  Fee 
determined by time taken for the assessment  

VARIABLE 

ADM113 
(applied by 
quickpost) 

Academic Registrar  RPL Fee for Service Assessment Fee $170-2075.  Fee 
determined by time taken for the assessment  

VARIABLE 

ADM114 
(applied by 
quickpost) 

Academic Registrar  RPL Fee for Service Assessment Fee $170-2075.  Fee 
determined by time taken for the assessment  

VARIABLE 

ADM117 Academic Registrar Issued to an active student who has either just completed 
all program requirements or is continuing in further study in 
another program. For students who apply for, Permanent 
Residency,  Extension of Visa, Overseas work visa for 
Professional Accreditation.  Acts as a financial disincentive 
to ensure only genuine requirements are met. 

20.00 

ADM119 Academic Registrar Purchase of Academic Dress - PhD set. Through an 
external supplier, RMIT is able to offer students academic 
dress at a good price. 

250.00 

ADM120 International & 
Development:  

Application fees levied as a disincentive to ensure only 
bonafide applications are made to the RIIERP program. 

60.00 
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charging fee 
Description of 
administrative 
fee 

2009 fee 
including GST $ 

ADM121 Academic Registrar Purchase of Academic Dress - Masters.  Through an 
external supplier, RMIT is able to offer students academic 
dress at a good price.  Students should confirm the actual 
price prior to purchase. 

180.00 

ADM122 Academic Registrar Purchase of Academic Dress - Doctorate.  Through an 
external supplier, RMIT is able to offer students academic 
dress at a good price.  Students should confirm the actual 
price prior to purchase. 

350.00 

ADM124 Business Late withdrawal from Globalisation in Practice: A Study 
Abroad in Thailand after 14 November (School of 
Accounting and Law). 

250.00 

AF1 Library If items become more than 49 working days overdue the 
item will be deemed lost and an invoice for the 
replacement processing charge of $100 per item will be 
forwarded to the user. The user will also be charged the 
maximum overdue amount of $25 (ADM 16)  

100.00 

QP1 Academic Registrar Locker Key Deposit Fee 20.00 
QP2 Academic Registrar Replacement of current student ID card 20.00 
QP3 Academic Registrar Postage of Transcripts to overseas destinations 25.00 
QP4 Academic Registrar Transcript Fee 20.00 
QP6 Property Services Student and staff annual parking permit - Bundoora 60.00 
QP7 Property Services Student and staff annual parking permit - Brunswick 60.00 
QP8 Property Services Student and staff half year parking permit - Bundoora 30.00 
QP9 Property Services Student and staff half year  parking permit - Brunswick 30.00 
QP10 Property Services Parking Fine $23: 

- For period longer than indicated  
- Fail to pay fee and obey instructions on sign/meter/ticket 
etc.  
- Contrary to requirement of parking area  
- Not within a parking bay  
- Not completely within a parking bay  
- In no parking area  

23.00 

QP11 Property Services Parking Fine $68 
- On a marked foot crossing  
- Within 10m before marked foot crossing  
- Within 3m after marked foot crossing  
- In a bus zone  
- Double parked  
- On a bus stop  
- Within 20m before a bus stop  
- Within 10m after a bus stop  
- On a footpath  
- Within 20m of intersection with traffic lights  
- Across driveway or other way of access  
- Not parallel to far left side of two-way road  
- Unreasonably obstructing the path of vehicles  
- Obstruct access to footpath  

68.00 
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charging fee 
Description of 
administrative 
fee 

2009 fee 
including GST $ 

QP12 Property Services Parking Fine $113 
- In a loading zone  
- In a loading zone longer than indicated  
- In a no stopping area  
- On a pedestrian crossing  
- Within 20m before pedestrian crossing  
- Within 10m after pedestrian crossing  
- In a parking area for people with disabilities  
- Within 10m of intersection  
- Within an intersection  
- Disobey direction to move vehicle from parking area for 
people with disabilities  

113.00 

QP13 Financial Services Administrative charge for local TAFE students applying for 
a refund when withdrawing from a program (matches Skills 
Victoria minimum fee).  All TAFE students are levied a 
minimum of $55 to recoup the Skills Victoria minimum fee 
amount charged to RMIT for each enrolment. 

55.00 

QP14 Financial Services If a student's fees have not been paid by the invoice due 
date, a penalty of up to $250 may be charged for each due 
date not met. This penalty applies to all types of fees and 
charges, including instalment or payment plans, library 
charges, tuition fees, administrative fees, material fees and 
enrolment fees. This penalty does not apply to  
- Higher Education Commonwealth Student Contribution 
(which cannot be overdue) and  
- tuition and material fees for TAFE State Government 
Subsidised Places (SGSP). 
(Replaces ADM13 Late Tuition Payment Fee and ADM71 
Instalment Default Fee) 

250.00 

QP17 Academic Registrar DEST Australian Skills Voucher programme administration 
fee: 
Australian Skills Vouchers programme administration fee, 
charged to a student’s account but payable by the 
Commonwealth Government to RMIT for the provision of 
programme administration services for each individual 
student RMIT enrols as an eligible participant.   

$110 incl GST 

QP18 Academic Registrar Postage Fee for sending students Transcripts of SACs if 
express service requested. 

10.00 

NEW 
(effective 1 
July 2009) 

Financial Services Refund processing admin charge for local TAFE students - 
Foundation and Pre-Accreditation (matches Skills Victoria 
minimum fee). 

50.00 

NEW 
(effective 1 
July 2009) 

Financial Services Refund processing admin charge for local TAFE students - 
Apprentices & Traineeships (matches Skills Victoria 
minimum fee).  

57.00 

NEW 
(effective 1 
July 2009) 

Financial Services Refund processing admin charge for local TAFE students - 
Cert I & II level (matches Skills Victoria minimum fee).  

105.00 

NEW 
(effective 1 
July 2009) 

Financial Services Refund processing admin charge for local TAFE students - 
Cert III & IV level (matches Skills Victoria minimum fee).  

120.00 

NEW 
(effective 1 
July 2009) 

Financial Services Refund processing admin charge for local TAFE students - 
Diploma or Advanced Diploma level (matches Skills 
Victoria minimum fee).  

225.00 

 

 

www.rmit.edu.au/fs/fees/admin


 

 
  Document: RMIT08-2009_SFC_1201_amended 2904.doc 
 Status: FOR APPROVAL Author: Business Advisory 
 Version: 1.0 Save Date: 4/05/2009 
Financial Services DocRef: TRIM      Page: 122 

 

Addenda and Corrigenda 
The changes recorded below have been incorporated into the main document. The original version of 
the document, prior to these changes, is available from Financial Services.   

Date of 
approval of 
change 

Section Details of change 

04/05/09 Section 11 Refund Rules 
 

Revised Refund rules in line with Skills Reform VET FEE-HELP 
guidelines as approved by the Director of FS and the Vice 
Chancellor. 
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